
High Speed Single Needle Lockstitch Straight 
Button-Holing Industrial Sewing Machine 

iliil-*tl-*1111!:) 7~:/J'ti'!:) .=: :J J 
LBH-791S • 792S • 793S • 794S 
LBH-791S-1· 792S-1· 793S-1· 794S-1 

PARTS LIST 

..JUKI 

19517903 
No.0363-02 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
,,_,:1 IJ .A~ <7)j!1J 

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.I shown by the lndeK. 
[d) 1: 1i'< ~ t1. t: llii.H. en .fa. 11, [d) 1:;.. 0:, t1. "Cl • -!.No (R" I No) 1: ~~ ,Z, T -!. -f :.... T 'l 7 A 1: J: ., <:, -fen .Pa. fJ' h fJ· IJ 1 T 

2 . cKplanation of codes 
lc~ena~aJl 

1 I Codes on the "Note" column 
·.He: tMenlc~ 

CD "' .... ... .. means this part is changed from the previous parts list . 
liti@len '{- · ;~ 'I A ~ 1: ~~ L -c ~@]~!I! t!- tt f: Rlla"a t .@ "-*- L 1 T 

0 #01 ... . . . . refer to the "Note'' eKplanation at bottom of page . 
001 "--:/Ten • .:tic· enl!tBJl t .!Ill L <: T ~ l• 

21 Codes on the "E. C. (Engineering change)" column 
· ~!1!~1'1· !Men&C~ 

CD A . 10/83 .... Added from October, 1983 
1983~ 101'1 J: IJ ,01Ja t!- tt t: 

0 0.10/83 .... Obsoleted from October, 1983 
1983~ 101! J: IJ ;'iiJ~~ t!- h. t:. 

When prevoous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable woth eRch other · 
I!BJ' .. ens l~t1 n• r~ l ·~!I! en'"~ 
In this case, even obsoleted part (0.1 can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders 
.: O)lfJ ft l;t ;'ill~~ (0) t!- h. f: J'a. '( L .: ;i ~ <: ~ J t fJ • '?. ~!I!~ 1!1 : J: IJ . l' T h. n· en !Ill .H. t iJ! IR L <: :: .i ~ T t!- l • 

example (1§11) 

Ref. 
No . 

1-1 

Note 
>ilc 

..... 

-;, 

Part No. 
" • DD 

81401-100.()00 
81401-100.()00-A 

Oescroption E.C. 
'.1[~ ~1! J'a 

Needle bar 
r:----~ 

,0 .10/83, "'I :r.-
Needle bar ~A..:.1Jl [!I;!] " 11 :r. -

.. , 81105-200.000 Frame cover r-o-:-foiSJ] 1 81105-3oo.ooo 1 
I I rf42 ..... Frame cover 1A.10/83' I 81105-~oo.ooo I L.:..---....J 

~ In case w~en previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other · 
llll cft. en s t~11 n• .n-!. 1Ift en ~ !I! 

7t,....-J. .. tJ~' 

Am! 

~ 
Req 

'~. 

In this case the new part number is replaced on the" n"a ~ (Japanese)" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number 
.:: O'J ' ' ft 11 . IB llfiJ'., O'J fD ~ J'a .g 1M I: -f h. I : n· h -!. ¥/i L l • J'n It n· lc .A L <: 6, IJ J T O'J -c . Jli L l • a"n JC: <: :: t. ~ T t!- l • 

@ C.10/83 

1811 o5-5oo.oool 

f 
Frame cover 

Correct No. 
.iELl•,P.,Jt 

Please order by the correct part number . 
.iE L l•Jl,:ll 'C:: ;i~T t!- l• 

@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required os changed from October, 1983 
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt . Req" . column . 

~ 
1 

Wrong No . 
l~11Ja"a-lt 

1983~ 10 1! J: 1J ~~. fJ ' ~!I! 1: '• ., t: .:: cn Jfl ft ~~.1M 1: IU.Ii L l • J~. n· ~ ;f; L -c 6> IJ J 'f 

31 Codes on the "Amt. Req." column ·n•· tiVIenlc~ 
CD 2 ..... . . ... Indicates amount requored is 2. 

n•. 2fliH· fllhLJT 
0 2.0 . . . . . . . . . Indicates length in meters . (unit is meterl 

:11: t!- , 2 .J1 - ~ 11.- t ft h L 1 T (.i;t ftl 11 .J1 - ~ IL.- 'C T) 

Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list . 
.: 0)/ {-';I IJ A ~ fJ• ., j'jiJ~~ ~ h. f: I!IIJ' .. l T 

@ (1 I .. . ....... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part . 
Assembly part is shown as "asm." and 7£ in Japanese, in the "Oescroption" column . 
*.ll.l!ll.ft.t._IOCL"Cl•-!.7-llflof.,tfthl1T *liiiii.H.Ii.H..g!MI:!R:~'C ·a::no· fD~'C~ £ t:.ftff<L1'l:>'l 1 T 

:·~·~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·~·~·-··· 
I 
• When Ordering The Spare Parts: 
! 
I In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER 

(eK. B11Q9..012·AOO) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 001~1. given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL 
NUMBER, because there are some parts which heve been changed. 

! 
! 
! 
! MmO&L~iX(1)~(1) .:.·it• ! 

1 . =- (}).1.:- ·:; I) ~ ~ (:lett 2- tt "(L \ ~ tiliffl gBJb ~ :- ;i)C ())~~ (;l, aB.f'a ()) :1:-i} (1§1] ;t (;I:\ 8 11 09"0 12 .. AOO) -c- :· ;i)CT 2- l \0 ; . 
1 .g. h 1t "'(, .:·t( ()) .1.:- ·:; 1) ~ ~ ())ljffl:l=-i} (~*ft.:tiT, 1§1] ;t I!, NoOO 1 0 .. 0 I )3U;t, fJlfJi# -5 ~ .:·i1*3 J.f!i It t1. (;! ~H' -c- ! 
i ! i". 3l., ~!il:())f:naBJb())-gBn'?!tJ!I:t,f~ll-s-n'if.>I'J1TO)"'C.:- 77l~Tc\l'" l 
···-·-·-·-·~·~·~·~·~·~·-·-·~·-·-··~·-·-·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·~·~·~··~·~··~·-·-·-·-·-·-·~·-·~·~·~·~·-·-·~ 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



CONTENTS 
13 ;;;: 

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) •.............•..••.. 1 
jj'($ • M-it!MJ~ (1) 

2. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ...•...........••..•. 3 
W\$ • ?i-itM~ (2) 

3. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) .•..............•.... 5 
liJ$ • M-itM~ (3) 

4. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS • . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . • 7 
J:.WOO~ 

5. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
ttttOObf- 0) 

6. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2) . . • . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . • . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . • • . . 11 
ttttM~ (2) 

7. LIFTING LEVER COMPONENTS ........•...................•••......••.••..... 13 
tfll:tJ:e:fBO~ 

8. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ...•.•.•...•.........•. • ..........•.... 15 

l:*~.,oo~ 
9. WORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • . . . • . • . • . • . . . . . . • . • . . . . 17 

;(fii!i"OO~ 
10. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ....•.•..•..•........•...••...•.••..•.. 19 

r*~.,oo~ 
11. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .•.••....•..•.•...•..••.....•..•.•••..•..• 21 

rtdJM~ 
12. STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS (1) ..........................•.....•............ 23 

illtfi!Ml~ ( 1) 

13. STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS (2) ............................................. 25 
illtfiOO~ (2) 

14. KNIFE BAR COMPONENTS (1) ............................................... 27 
j. ;l.·IMJ~ (1) 

15. KNIFE BAR COMPONENTS {2) ............................................... 29 
J. :;l.-00~ (2) 

16. FEED CAM COMPONENTS .................................................... 31 
j:jJ,L,.m)~ 

17. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS .............................................. 33 

:fMI-T-00~ 
18. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ....................................... 35 

~idJ!ttiMbf-
19. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS ................................................ 37 

~- 9 -7'- •J -M~ 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



20. SAFETY PLATE COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . • . . . • . . • . • . . . . . . . . . • . . • • . • . • . • • • • . . • • . • . 39 
~~:tv- HMH~ 

21. SPECIAL SPEC COMPONENTS .................•......•...•....•.•..•..•...•.• 40 
~»rH±atoo~ 

22. TABLE COMPONENTS ...•..•.......................•.....•......•..•.••..••• 41 

JJlllliiOO~ 
23. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . • • . . . • . • . . • • • • • . • • 43 

*1L~lBOO~ 
24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-791S-1 (1) ..•.....•.................•..••••...• 45 

LBH-791S-1 .WfflM~ (1) 

25. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBII-791S-1 (2) ...•..•..•.......••.....•....•.••.••. 47 
LBH-791S-1 .WfflM~ (2) 

26. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-792S, 792S-1 ..•...........•.......... • •.•.•••.•• 49 
LBH-792S, 792S-1 .Wffl$~ 

27. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-793S, 793S-1 ..........•....•.......•...•.••..... 49 
LBH-793S, 793S-1 .Wffl$~ 

28. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-794S, 794S-1 . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • . • • . . • . . • . . 49 
LBH-794S, 794S-1 .Wffl$~ 

29. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-791K,791K-1) .•....•....•.......•.•. 51 
LBH-791K, 791K-1 .Wffl$~ 

30. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-792K, 792K-1) .•..•.•••....•........• 51 
LBH-792K, 792K-1 .Wffl$~ 

31. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-793K,793K-1) ...•.•••......•.•.••... 51 
LBH-793K, 793K-1 .Wffl$~ 

32. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-794K, 794K-1) .•........•..•.•...•.•. 53 
LBH-794K, 794K-1 .Wffl$~ 

3& TAPE FEEDER COMPONENTS (Special order part) ....................•.•.•... 55 
7'"-:t~!ifll (~81Ji!)C$~) 

34. CORRELATION TABLE OF V-BELT & MOTOR PULLEY ..................•...••..... 56 

v~~~·~-9-:t-Y-oo~• 
35. TABLE OF EXEC HANGING GAUGE • . . • • . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • • . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . • . 57 

~Wef-y-•• 
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .........•....••.••.......•..•.....•.......•... 58 

~~I 

I llustralion of this parts list is based on the model L B H- 7 9 1 S 
~ (J)J{- "J •J A Hi, L B H- 7 9 1 S ~~:if;: I;:;{ 7 A ~ ~fFfflt I.., "L 6.> lJ iTo 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



COMPONENTS (1) & MISCELLANEOUS COVER 
I. ;~~.N~=:.* (1) 

- 1 -

e 

' 35 34 33 
Fr

om
 th

e 
lib

ra
ry

 o
f: 

D
ia

m
on

d 
N

ee
dl

e 
C

or
p



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 

SS-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 
137-01453 FACE COVER ASM. 

HOI 139-00550 FACE COVER ASM. 
137-01503 GASKET 
SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG 
TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG 
TA-0550604-RO RUBBER PLUG 
TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG 
TA-1270502-RO RUBBER PLUG 
137-01107 TOP COVER 

HOI 139-00303 TOP COVER 
137-06700 THREAD GUIDE. N0.1 
SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 
SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
D3162-555-BOO THREAD GUIDE 
HX-0005500-0C CABLE CLIP 
TA-0750704-RO RUBBER PLUG 
HS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 
B1120-352-000 BALL SCREW 
TA-1900502-RO RUBBER PLUG 
SS-4121415-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 
TA-2050406-RO RUBBER PLUG 
TA-1450302-RO RUBBER PLUG 
137-00802 BED SCREW STUD, SMALL 
B1162-771-000 BED SCREW STUD 
137-03004 BED SLIDE 
B1107-481-000 CAM COVER GUIDE 
137-03400 SUSPENSION SCREW 
SS-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 
Bll10-481-000-A CAM COVER LATCH 
SS-6060340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 
B1111-481-000 SPRING 
SS-7120640-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
137-03301 BED SLIDE SPRING STOPPER 
137-05306 TENSION THREAD GUIDE, N0.2 
137-06601 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE, A 
SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
137-03509 BED SLIDE SPRING GUIDE 
137-03608 BED SLIDE SPRING 
137-67009 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL CAP 
SS-7i20640-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
137-05009 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 

HOI 139-01202 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 
137-01206 TOP COVER GASKET 
137-05108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B 
SS-4120915-SP SCREW 
SS-4120915-SP SCREW 
137-05405 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
TA-0550604-RO RUBBER PLUG 
137-05207 THREAD PATH GUIDE PLATE 
HS-6120310-SP HUT 3/16-28 
SS-5120810-SP SCREW 
137-02907 . THROAT PLATE COVER, LEFT 
137-02808 THROAT PLATE COVER, RIGHT 
137-06205 THREAD TENSION GUIDE PLATE 
SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 

Note(~~) #01 ..... Urbane White 

- 2-

t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=12 
~!11~ ~~ 
~!11~ (~~) 
~!11~ 11°n!l 
t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=6 
~~f!!l 
~~f!!l 

~~f!!l 
~~t!l D=12 .5 L=4 
~~f!!l 
'J?~!I tll•­
~-il'l~!l :bii·­
~·11N~Y!It1 
~~t?*~· 15/64-28 L=12 
~~t?i~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
~·111 1~1~-~t.·- Y!lt1 
J ... l. , ... ,~]. c 
~~f!!l 

ll"J:b~t"J~ 3/16-28 
;H"J11° -t0 !I 
~~f!!l 
t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=14 
~~t!l 
~~t!l 
~·,~·~1'3.'1 ~~'J 
~·,~~1'3.-
t. ... ~!IYt t:b•f 1~'Jt"J1 

'bl.:bll·- Y!IN 
13'Jt"J1~ 11 ... *'1~ 
t?i~ ... 1/8-44 L=2.9 
:bJ.:bll ... - tn 
t?*~ ... 3/32-56 L=2.5 
:111.'1111 ... - tflll.i 
~~t?i~ ... 3/16-28 L=6 
1~'Jt"J1~ II ... * ~~"111° 
~·121~1~'1~ 1~Y!It1 
'i!lt•!/11-Y!IN(A) 
t?*~· 11/64-40 L=6 
1~'Jt"J1~ II.* :11 ... 11- ... 
1~'Jt"J1~ Y"J~J.~II·* 
~~~·~ J.t·'J~\'"11° 
~~t?i~ ... 3/16-28 L=6 
'i!lt ... !l :bll·­
'i!lt•!ltll•-
'J?~!I :bTl·- 110"1~!1 
'i!lt•!l 11-Y!IN B 
t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=9 
t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=9 
J11J ;Ji ... 'J 1 1-Y!IN 
~-~t!l 

11-H Y!IN 1~ 
ll"J:b~t"JI- 3/16-28 
11 ... 1!11- ... *~· 
11~1~~-1 :bll·- t~·~ 

11~1~~·1 :bll·- ~~· 
11-1~'1~ 11-Y!It111 ... !1 
t~·*~· 15/64-28 L=9 

AMT. 

4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
7 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



8 

64 
I j __ , 

-·- - - I 

i 2 : 
: ®--- I 

: V 3 i 
i r@l~ 4 : 

51 

-3-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 

137-64352 
B3216-047-000 
B3218-232-000 
B3214-047-000 
137-64303 
B3219-232-000 
NS-6110310-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
137-02154 

1101 139-00857 
SS-4090315-SP 
WP-0450000-SD 
137-02402 
137-02501 
137-02105 

1101 139-00808 
SS-4090315-SP 
137-02204 
137-02303 
SS-6121010-SP 
137-63156 

1101 139-01459 
NS-6150350-SP 
137-63800 
SD-0791301-SP 
SD-0450211-SP 
137-63651 
137-63255 
137-63404 
B3210-771-000 
B3224-771-000 
SS-7110710-SP 
137-64204 
137-64105 
B3108-850-000 
WP-0551016-SH 
137-64006 
137-63909 
137-63701 
SD-0720221-SP 
B3215-771-000 
137-63503 
B3214-771-000 
Bl531-415-000 
NS-6080340-SP 
137-63107 

1101 139-01400 
NS-6110310-SP 
SS-6121050-SP 
SS-4121215-SP 
137-01305 

1101 139-00402 
B1144-771-000 
137-01800 

1101 139-00709 
SS-7090510-SP 
B3125-155-000 
TA-2050406-RO 
NS-6150350-SP 
SS-8152030-SP 
SS-4121215-SP 
137-01602 

1101 139-00600 
137-01701 
137-01958 
R0-0481901-00 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

TENSION BRACKET CONNEC. 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST 
NUT 11/64-40 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SPUR GEAR COVER CONNECTION 
SPUR GEAR COVER COMPL. 
SCREW 
WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 
SPUR GEAR COVER HINGE STUD 
SPUR GEAR COVER SPRING 
SPUR GEAR COVER 
SPUR GEAR COVER 
SCREW 
SPUR GEAR COVER HINGE A 
SPUR GEAR COVER HINGE B 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 
BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. 
BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. 
HUT 15/64-28 
FRICTION PULLEY 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=l3.0 
HINGE SCREW D= 4.50 H= 2.1 
ADJUSTING PLATE ASM. 
SHAFT BUSHING ASM. 
BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT 
BOBBIN SET SPRING 
COLLAR 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
BOBBIN WINDER HOLDER B 
BOBBIN WINDER HOLDER A 
NEEDLE GUIDE SPACER 
WASHER 5.5Xl3X1 
SPRING 
SPRING 
BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 2.2 
ADJUSTING NUT 
BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH 
ADJUSTING SCREW 
SUSPENSION 
NUT 1/8-44 
BOBBIN WINDER COVER 
BOBBIN WINDER COVER 
NUT 11/64-40 
SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 
FRAME SIDE COVER 
SIDE COVER 
FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET (C) 
COVER, FRONT 
SCREW COVER LIST 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 
DISC SPRING 
RUBBER PLUG 
NUT 15/64-28 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l2 
FRAME SIDE COVER 
FRAME SIDE COVER 
FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET 
COVER. REAR ASM. 
RUBBER RING 

Nole(~l2) #01 ..... Urbane White 

-4-

~~1~ Y~t1~·1 ~,3·~ 
1H3-~ t~H 
1H3-~ .1\ .. * 
1H3-~ iJ? 
~~1~ Y~H ~·1 
1Plt 1H3-~t.·-
D'~~t'~ 11/64-40 
~~t7*~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
3~~~ }\~-~~ ~}\·-~~ ~,3-~ 
3~~~ }\~-~~ ~.1\--(~,3-~) 

t~·*~· 9/64-40 L=3 
t7f·~·* 4.5X8X0.5 
3~~~ .1\~-~~~.1\·- t~~·~·~ 
3~t~ .1\~-~~~.1\·- }\ .. * 
3~~!1 }\~-~~ ~.1\·-

J~:b~ .1\~·A.~ 11.1\·­
t~·*~· 9/64-40 L=3 
J~t~ .1\~·A.~:b.l\·- t~~·A 

:1~11~ }\~·-'~~}\·- t~~·B 
t?*~· 3/16-28 L=IO 
~~1~~t ~,:1·~ 
~~1~~H~,:1·~) 

D'~~t'~ 15/64-28 
~~ ·~1o -1} ~iJ,l}~ 

~·~i~· D=7.94 H=l3 
~·~~~· D=4.5 H=2.1 
1~~t 13~t,.l\·~ ~~ 
1~~t~·~ ~~~~ 
1~~'\ ~·~ 
t.•t·~ ~~.1\·i 

1~~t~·~ :b7-
~~t7*~· 11/64-40 L=7 
1~~t 1~:tfl1~B 
1~~t 1~:tiJ11~A 
1~Y~H ::t~0 -iJ' 
t7iJ·~·* 5.5Xl3X1 
1~~t u·~.l\·* 
1~~t ~M·~ 
1~~'\~·~~ 

~·~~~· D=7.24 H=2.2 
1~~'\~3- 13-t,t?~ 
ili•t·~ Y~t1 

1~~~ 1}3- 13-t?*~· 
t'\'1~·1~ }\·~~~ 

D'~~t'~ 1/8-44 
1~~t ~·J?~:b.l\·-

1~~t ~'1'~ M·­
D?~~t?~ 11/64-40 
t?i~· 3/16-28 L=9.5 
t~·~~· 3/16-28 L=12 
')~~~11.1\·­
')~~~ :b.l\·-
')~~~ ~.1\·- C.l\0 ?t~ 
3~~·~ t3~t' *~·:b.l\·- :tf7 
3~~-~1i~t? *~·t.l\•-ti~ 
~~t?*~· 9/64-40 L=4.6 
lJ? .1\.i 
~~t~ 
D?:b~t?~ 15/64-28 
~~i~· 15/64-2& L=20 
t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=l2 
3~~·~,· ')~j~:b.l\·-
3~~·~,· ')~~~ ;b.l\·-
3~~·~,· ')~~~~}\·- .1\0?~~ 
3~~-~ 13~t? *~·11.1\·-~.,~~ 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
1 
1 

(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
8 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



3. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) 
BJl!:lB • 9U~B411~ I 3 l 

~ - - - -- . . ... -- - -_-_,_~__,., 9 
I 2 / 
"')/ 3 
/ 

( 4 

44 45 

,---------------~-----...., 

L ------------------~ 

-5-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REI".NO. NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 

137-04564 
1101 139-01160 

137-04556 
1101 139-01152 

137-04903 
137-04705 
RE-0400000-KO 
137-04606 
TA-1250406-RO 
SK-3452000-SD 
137-04150 

1101 139-01053 
137-04101 

1101 139-01004 
SS-7110910-SP 
137-04200 
B4127-352-000 
137-04408 
SS-7110410-SP 
137-00703 
137-00406 
SS-7151210-SP 
137-00505 
137-00703 
137-00364 

1101 139-00261 
137-00307 

1101 139-00204 
137-01008 
137-00604 
SS-8150710-SP 
137-04309 
RE-0600000-KO 
SS-7740740-SP 
135-02604 
81135-352-000 
137-00901 
SS-6121010-SP 
137-06106 
B1133-761-000 
Bl153-771-000 
WP-0612056-SD 
NS-6150310-SP 
137-03756 

1101 139-00956 
137-03806 
137-03905 
137-03707 

1101 139-00907 
SS-4120915-SP 
137-04002 
SS-4110515-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

SIDE COVER FOR EM ASH. 
BELT SIDE COVER COMPL. 
BELT SIDE COVER ASH. 
BELT SIDE COVER ASH. 
BELT SIDE COVER FELT 
BELT SIDE COVER SHAFT 
E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) 
BELT SIDE COVER BASE 
RUBBER PLUG 
WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 
BELT COVER COMPL. 
BELT COVER COMPL. 
BELT COVER 
BELT COVER 
SCREW 
BELT GUARD SPRING 
BOTTOM GUIDE 
SPRING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
RUBBER HINGE 
HINGE PLATE, A 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 
HINGE PLATE, B 
RUBBER HINGE 
FRAME BASE ASH. 
FRAME BASE ASH. (G.P MOTOR) 
FRAME BASE 
FRAME BASE 
RUBBER B 
HINGE PIN 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
GUIDE PIN 
E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) 
SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 
OIL DRAIN GASKET 
OIL GUAGE 
RUBBER A 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 
OIL SHIELD 
MACHINE BASE FELT PAD 
MACHINE BASE SCREW STUD 
WASHER 6.1Xl8.5X2 
NUT 15/64-28 
HOOK OIL SHIELD COMPL. 
HOOK OIL SHIELD COMPL. 
HOOK OIL SHIELD HINGE 
HINGE PIN 
HOOK OIL SHIELD 
HOOK 0 IL Sll IELD 
SCREW 
HINGE SPRING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 

Note(tl: 2) #01. .... Urbane Whl te 

-6-

~~~~~·~~~~·- ~,J·~ 
~~~~ ~·~~~~·- ~,J·~ 
~~~~ ~·~~~~·- ~~ 
~~~~ ~·~~~~·-(~~) 
~~~~ ~·~~~~·- Jl~~ 
~~~~ ~·~~t~·- ~·~ 
Et·~~~'J 4 
~~~~ ~·~~t~·- ~9,~~·~ 

~~t:~ D=12.5 L=4 
~~{~i~· D=4.5 L=20 
~·.u~~·- ~,J·~ 
~·~~ t~·- ~,J·~ 
~·.Ht~·­

~·.ut~·-
~'t7i~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
~·,~t~·- ~~*~· 
~-~~ ~9'~~~ Y:!lt~ 
t·~~· t0 :!1~·i 
~'t7i~· 11/64-40 L= 4 
J•A t:!l~· 

t~~· ~~ A 
~~t7i~· 15/64-28 L=12 
t:!l~·~- B 
J•A t!l~· 
~~J·~·-~ ~~ 

~~J· ~·-~ ~~(~~3~{-~-) 
~~J· ~·-~ 
~~J· ~·-~ 
;t;·~~~J·A B 
t!l~·~·~ 

~~*~· 15/64-28 L=7 
t·~~· t 0

) 

E~·~~~'J 6 
~~t7i~· 3/8-28 L=6.5 
MJ.Yt ~o'*~ 
t~ ... ~·-~· 
;t;·~~~J·A A 
t7*~· 3/16-28 L=10 
t~ J.;t.·~~·~ 

~-J·~·-~f· JIM 
~·-J·~·-~ ~~n· 
t7,"'t•i 6.1X18.5X2 
a'i~t'~ 15/64-28 
t~M"'- ~,J ... ~ 
t~~~·- ~,J·~ 
t~M·- t:!l~· 
:b~t~·- t~~·~·~ 

t~t~·-
:11~:11~·-

t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=9 
t~~~·-t~~·~·* 

t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=5 

AMT. 

1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
1 
2 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
1 
1 
4 
4 
4 
8 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



4. MAIN SHA J:.flii!Jijfi.FT COMPONENTS 

73 

- 7-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AHT. 

I Bl2I3-552-000-A OIL ADJUSTING PIN 'J1~'JJ.I}3- H-t:"Jt0 ~ 1 
2 R0-0291801-00 RUBBER R lNG OIJ~'J· I 
3 110-02904 ROLLER FELT :J.~7·J.IJ3r'J Hr'Jt:"U~ 2 
4 137-07104 MAIN SHAFT r'J?:J•'J I 
5 Bl215-552-000 OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR 'J1~'J :1~3- f3-t:7t7- I 
6 1101 I37-11502 ADJUSTING SIIIH f;~r'Jt:1 :JL. B 2 
7 SB-1150005-00 BALL BEARING Jot·~ :J•'Jr'J~ 1 
8 SB-I200004-00 BEARING, B Jo~·~ :J•'Jr'J~ 1 
9 I37-07252 COUNTERWEIGHT CONNEC. 7~Y1tt~ ~"JJ•r'J I 

10 SS-86605I2-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 ~:J.*:J. 1/4-40 L=5 (2) 
11 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=l6 ~:J.f:J• 9/32-28 L=l6 (1) 
12 SS -7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 ~~t7f:J. 9/32-28 L=l6 I 
13 I37-07500 OIL SEAL r'J?:J.'J ~I:J.~~ t1~:J-~ 2 
14 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 ~:J.f~· 15/64-28 L=8 1 
15 I37-07401 BUSIIING FRONT r'J?:J.'J ~l:J.~~ I 
16 137-07609 MAIN SIIAFT BUSHING. INTER r'J?~·'J tb:J.~~ 1 
17 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 ~:J.f~· 15/64-28 L=8 1 
18 I37-10108 MAIN SHAFT SPROCKET r'J?~·'J ;;noo~7~ 1 
19 SS-86606I2-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 ~:J.*~· 1/4-40 L=6 2 
20 137-07807 MAIN SHAFT STOPPER R lNG r'J?r'J ~:J. 11~'1· 1 
2I 137-08201 ADJUSTING SIIEH f3r'Jt:1 ~L. 2 
22 137-08300 LOW SPEED BEARING FIXED PLATE '1~'1 ~·y~~'J· J'11~ 1 
23 SS-2090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 ~~f7f:J. 9/64-40 L=5.5 3 
24 RC-4I51817-KP RETAINING RING c~·~ ~:J.? 1 
25 SS-20921IO-SP SCREW ~~f7 *~· 4 
26 137-08003 LOll SPEED PULLEY BASE HJ'J 76 -IJ ~·1 1 
27 137-08102 CHANGE-OVER PULLEY SHAFT ·~tl 7°-~ ~·'J I 
28 137-11403 THRUST \lASHER r'J?:J.'J;(1;(~'J7~., 2 
29 I37-09605 HA IN SHAFT THRUST RING r'J?~·'J .:('?.:(~ 11~'1· 1 
30 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 '7*~· 11/64-40 L=8 4 
31 137-07906 SLIDE BEARING RETAINER .:(71~· ~·y~~'J· r'J~ 1 
32 RC-01500.01-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 c;·~~:J.? I3.8 1 
33 SB-1I50005-00 BALL BEARING Jot·~ ~·'Jr'J~ 1 
34 RC-37815I8-KP RETAINING RING ct·~ ~:J.? 1 
35 BI210-980-000 SCREW r'J? 2•'J r'J~D:J.~~ ~:J.f~· 1 
36 I37-07708 OUTER RING r'J?~·'J r'J:JO:J.~~ t•111~ I 
37 SS-8I50710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~:J.f~· 15/64-28 L=7 1 
38 SB-I450003-00 BEARING, A Jot• 1J :J•'Jr'J~ 1 
39 SH-6030602-TP SCREW H3X0 .5 1.=6 D"Jt'J1t~·~~ H3X0.5 L=6 4 

__:4~o'----~~37~-~os~4~0~9 --~oc;;w-:sPr.g BE 1 NUYTER.'--"R~IN"-"G'----L'1u:''.L"-~,_,_·L,1J!.!:~.L7·----!!~_·1,__,1J~~----L...I 
41 137-08508 LOW-SPEED PULLEY HJ'J 1° -IJ 1 
42 SS-2Il0920-TP SCREW I1/64-40 L=8.5 ~~'7*~· Il/64-40 L=8.5 4 
43 137-08607 CLUTCH *IJ:bJ 'J77f 1 
44 SB-1200004-00 BEARING, B Jot·~ ~·'Jr'J~ 1 

_:4""5'-------'-'13<..!,7--'-0~8'-".90""4'-----"'C~UTCH R lNG .IJ l'J77f IJ~'J· I 
46 137-08805 CLUTCH CLAW *IJ:bl'J7•Jf •J:J. 1 
47 137-08706 SPRING HJ'J 7°-IJ 11•* 4 
48 137-09100 SPRING 3Y"JII•f 2 
49 I37-09209 IIASIIER 3Y"J 11•* f•t•f 1 
~5~0'-------7.SS~-~1I~I082:~1-~T~P-~SC~R~E~W~I~I~/6~4--4~0~L,=~87.3~~~=----.L'7~*~~-· ~1~1/~6~4__:-4~0__:L~=~8~.3~--~3 

51 137-11304 STOP-MOTION CAM PRESSER PLATE ~.,~·~tL. tfl1~ 1 
52 I37-I0009 STOP MOTION CAM ~.,~·~ iL. 1 
53 Bl209-232-000 STOP-MOTION CAM POSITION PIN ~.,~·~tL. 1:0 ~ I 
54 B1212-232-000 BAKELITE SEGMENT ~11"J ~·-'J 1 
55 B1210-232-000 STOP-MOTION CAM PIN SLIDE BLOCK ~.,~·~ ~L.t0 ~ JD 2 
56 B123I-771-000 STOP CAM PRESSURE SPRING ~.,~·~3- 1"J:J:l'JII•f I 
57 SS-76605IO-SP SCREW I/4-40 L=5.0 ~~t7f~· 1/4-40 L=5 I 
58 SS-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 ~:J.f~· 1/4-40 L=5 1 
59 Bl224-771-00B SCREW (B) :1~3- f3-t:7t0 ~ ~:J.*~· B I 
60 137-09001 DRIVING PULLEY 'J~·r'J 7°-IJ 1 
61 SS-1110640-TP SCREW II/64-40 L= 5.5 f7*~· 11/64-40 L=5.5 3 
62 137-09753 FLAT CLUTCII DISC ASH. t7 'J7"Jfll·~ 'J~ 1 
63 137-09407 HIGII SPEED PULLEY C RING Jr'J''J 7°-~ C~~'J· 1 
64 137-09308 \lASHER 377 f•t•* 1 
65 I37-09506 BUSH 1··J~:1 1 
66 SB-I450002-00 BEAR lNG, C Jot• 1J ~·'Jr'J~ 1 
67 137-09902 IIIGII-SPEED PULLEY Jr'J''J 7°-~ 1 
68 I37-55608 \IORH r'Jt-L. 1 
69 SS-8660610-TP SCREW I/4-40 L=6 ~:J.f~· 1/4-40 L=6 2 
70 BI229-771-000 MAIN SHAFT THRUST \lASHER (C) r'J?~·'J .:(1.:(~'1"1~.,- C 1 
71 CS-1501011-TH TIIRUST COLLAR ;('?;(~r'J~ 1 
72 SS-8660530-TP SCREW I/4-40 L= 4.5 ~:J.f~· 1/4-40 L=4.5 2 
73 IIOI 137-11809 lriASIIER, B 3Y"lf•t•* B 2 

Nole(i:U~> 101.. ... Selective part 

-8-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



5. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (I) 
~Hif.I~H~ (I) 

47~/' 
48v/~ 

5 

49 

50 

51 

-9-

55 

-~-~ 

55 ~ 
5~~'iB 7."'i 56 

~ 57 
0 

I 
L--------------- ~ 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
41 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 

SS-8660612-TP 
1101 137-19208 

TA-0550604-RO 
SS-8151230-SP 

1101 MC-1918008-00 
137-18903 
CS-1401014-SP 
SS-8150410-SP 
137-18754 
137-18705 
137-18804 
SS-7110710-SP 
CS-1401014-SP 
SS-8150410-SP 
137-19000 
137-30304 
137-15909 
137-16006 
SS-8110422-TP 
137-15800 
SS-8150510-TP 
137-15602 
SS-7151210-SP 
137-15701 
137-15354 

1101 B1414-232-000 
B1410-771-000 
NS-6150310-SP 
SS-8150822-TP 
SS-611 061 0-TP 
137-14951 
137-15107 
137-14803 
SS-8150822-TP 
137-15404 
137-15503 
137-14506 
137-14704 
137-14605 
SS-8150822-TP 
SS-7090530-SP 
137-i4308 
SS-6090670-TP 
SS-8150822-TP 
137-14209 
137-14100 
137-06403 
SS-7080510-TP 
MDP-5JOB1100 

1101 MC-2005007-50 
1101 MC-2005007-00 

137-30270 
137-30262 
137-11601 

1101 B1905-541-AOO 
137-07351 
137-14407 
B1903-552-000 
B1909-505-000 
137-19703 
B1419-026-000 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 
NEEDLE THROW GEAR SMALL B 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 
NEEDLE 1906 80 
ROCK CAM SHAFT 
TIIRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 
NEEDLE BAR ROCK CAM CONNEC. 
NEEDLE BAR ROCK CAM 
NEEDLE THROW GEAR LARGE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
TIIRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 
BEARING, REAR B 
THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT ROD 
CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN 
CONNECTING FORKED LINK 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
NEEDLE BAR PITMAN 
SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 
FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK, REAR 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 
FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN 
FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASM. 
CRANK SLIDE BLOCK 
STUD 
HUT 15/64-28 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME SUPPORT ASM . 
NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET 
HINGE STUD 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
BUSIIING 
BUSHING, REAR 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME 
OIL FELT 
OIL FELT HOLDER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 
NEEDLE BAR CONNEC. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
NEEDLE BAR OIL METAL 
NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE BAR BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 
NEEDLE DPX5 1111J 
NEEDLE 134 75 
NEEDLE 
LINK TAKE-UP (CONNEC . DIAGRAM) 
LINK TAKE-UP ASM. 
THRUST WASHER 
NEEDLE BEARING 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK ASM. 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 
END SCREW LEFT 
RUBBER 
PRESSER OIL WICK 
OIL WICK HOLDER 

Note(i.± c) #01. .. . . Selective part 

- 10-

~j*~· 1/4-40 L=6 
J\ 1)~!1~~ .. ., JM"'.t.'? B 
~jt!J 

~j*~· 15/64-28 L=12 
J\l} s Yl906 80 
3') ~ ... ., 'lll. ~· ~ 
~?~~.,~ 

~j*~· 15/64-28 L=4 
J\~;J;"'') 3')~·., t6 ~,J • ., 
1\I);J;"'') 3')~ .. .,;, 

J\IJ~!I~~ .. ., ttJ\~·n 
'?.(,t7*~· 11/64-40 L=7 
~?~~.,~ 
~j*~.. 15/64-28 L=4 
3')~·., j~.(, 

'i!/1::"'!1 iJiJI~·~ 
7~'?~ 3') ~ "'')I)!J~ t 0 !I 
7~'?~ 3') ~ • .,IJ!J~ 

~j*~ .. 11/64-40 L=4 
J\~;J;"'') 3')~ .. ., ll,~ .. 
~ji~"' 15/64-28 L=4.7 
1\I);J; • ., 3')~ .. .,.,.:r ')~Jl 

'?~t?i~"' 15/64-28 L=12 
1\~;J;"'') 3')~·')')'1• ')~Jlto!J 

J\~;J;·., 3')~ .. .,~·~ ~~ 

:b~J"''? 
J\~;J;·- 3-~·- :b~J·-q~·~ 

ll~:b~t~~ 15/64-28 
~ji~· 15/64-28 L=8 
t?i~"' 11/64-40 L=6 
3')~ • .,~ .. -i iJiJI ~~ 
tiJI;J;•') ~·~ Y!Jt-{n•!J 
J\~;J;"'') 3')~ .. .,~ .. -i ~·~ 
~j*~· 15/64-28 L=8 
J\IJ71J~· ~ '?HU 
1\~;J;"'') 3')~·.,~·~ ')~Jlj~.(, 
J\l);f; • ., 3') ~ .. .,~· -i 
J\~;J;·') 3')~·')~"'-i 7I.t.~ 

J\~;t.·') 3')~"'')~·-i 7I~~tiJI 

~~i~"' 15/64-28 L=8 
'?.t.t7*~ .. 9/64-40 L=4.5 
J\I);J; • ., ~·~ 

t?i~· 9/64-40 6=6 
~j*~"' 15/64-28 L=8 
J\IJ;J; .. ., n· 7j~.t. 
J\I};J; .. ., 

J\1J;J;"'') ~~-i~ Y!IH 
'?.t.t?*~· 1/8-44 L=4.5 
M DPX5 llllJ 
J\IJ 134 75 
J\1) 134 70 
I}!J~ 'i!lt•!J ~,J .. ., 
I}!J~ 'i!Jt .. !I ~,J .. !) 
J\~;J;"'') ~7!1~ ry,~y­
'i!Jt•!J ~-~·,t,~·y~!J~· 
J\I);J; • ., ~7!1~ ( ~~) 
J\I);J; .. ., ~?!Ill'~ .. 
t~"'IJ*~· 
'i!lt•!ln·?~IJJ"'' 
J\I);J; .. ., 3')~ .. .,~ .. -i· J.~!l;f'U 

AMT. 

2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(3) 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



6. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS {2) 
!UffJJ{H~ 121 

I 
2 I v 

34~ 

_, 

~ 
61 62 

- 11 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF . NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 

PART NO. 

HS-6150350-SP 
137-17509 
137-17400 
137-16105 
137-16204 
SS-8110422-TP 
137-17608 
SS-9110513-TP 
137-17004 
RE-0600000-KO 
SD-0800402-TP 
SS-8150410-SP 
137-17707 
SS-7110510-SP 
137-17301 
137-17509 
NS-6150350-SP 
137-16907 
137-16808 
SS-8150410-SP 
CS-1401014-SP 
137-17152 
137-18606 
CS-1401014-SP 
137-17707 
SS-7110510-SP 
137-16303 
137-16451 
137-18606 
137-17202 
SS-8150710-SP 
R0-0982401-00 
137-17608 
137-16907 
137-16808 
137-16303 
137-17707 
SS-7110510-SP 
SS-8110422-TP 
137-18507 
137-18408 
SS-8i50432-TH 
137-17855 
137-18200 
137-18101 
137-17806 
137-18606 
SS-9120643-TP 
137-17954 
137-18200 
137-18101 
137-17905 
SS-9120643-TP 
137-18051 
137-18200 
137-18101 
137-18002 
SS-9120643-TP 
137-18606 
137-18507 
137-18309 
SS-8150822-TP 
137-19000 
137-16501 
SS-8150710-SP 
R0-0982401-00 
137-16600 
RE-0250000-KO 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

NUT 15/64-28 
SUSPENSION SCREW 
SPRING B 
CONNECTING STUD 
REGULATING LEVER LINK 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
SCREV 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
REGULATING HINGE PIN 
E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) 
HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 
REGULATING LEVER STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
SPRING A 
SUSPENSION SCREW 
NUT 15/64-28 
SUSPENSION SCREW 
SPRING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 
THRUST COLLAR 
REGULATING LEVER ASM. 
SUSPENSION SCREW 
THRUST COLLAR 
REGULATING LEVER STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
REGULATING LEVER LINK STUD 
REPOSITIONING LEVER ASM. 
SUSPENSION SCREW 
REGULATING LEVER SHAFT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
RUBBER RING 
SCREW 
SUSPENSION SCREW 
SPRING 
REGULATING LEVER LINK STUD 
REGULATING LEVER STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
SPRING 
REGULATING LEVER SHAFT BOSS 
SCREW 
BEARING BRACKET 
CHANGE ROLLER SHAFT 
CHANGE ROLLER 
REPOSITIONING ARM 
SUSPENSION SCREW 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
BELL CRANK ASM. 
CHANGE ROLLER SHAFT 
CIIANGE ROLLER 
BELL CRANK 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
BARTACK LEVER ASM. 
CIIANGE ROLLER SHAFT 
CHANGE ROLLER 
BARTACK LEVER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
SUSPENSION SCREW 
SPRING 
REGULATING LEVER SHAFT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
BEARING, REAR B 
REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT A 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
RUBBER RING 
REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT B 
E-SHAPED SNAP RING (2.5NM) 

- 12 -

D?~~t?~ 15/64-28 
7~~~· 13~t,~·*~~ 
7~~~·13~t,~7· t'~o~~·*B 
7~~~ 3~~·~~~~ ~·~ 
71JM• '\~~~ IJ~~ 

~~*~· 11/64-40 L=4 
3~~·~ 13~t? *~· 
D't~t.·~~ 11/64-40 L=4.5 
71JM• 13~t,D?~· 
E:II·~~~'J 6 
~·~*~· D=8 H=4 
~~*~· 15/64-28 L=4 
3~~·~ f3~t'*~- ~~,~0 

~~t7i~· 11/64-40 L= 5 
71JM"'H~t,~7"' t?~0 tJ~·iA 
71JM"' H~t,~"'U~ 
D'~~t?~ 15/64-28 
H~ 13~t? ~"'*:11~ 
~t~ f3~t,~7"' t'~o~~·* 
~~*~"' 15/64-28 L=4 
~7~~~~ 
7~~~· 13~t?~7"' ~~ 

3~~·~7"' ~·*~~ 
~7~~~~ 
3~~·~ f3~t'*~· ~~,~0 

~~t7*~"' 11/64-40 L= 5 
71JM"' '\~~~ I}~~~·~ 

~t~ H~t?~7·~~ 
3~~·~7"' ~·*t~ 
7~~~· 13~t,~7"' ~·~ 
~j*~"' 15/64-28 L=7 
01}~~· 

3~~·~ H~t' *~"' 
'ft~ f3~t' ~·*t~ 
*t~ f3~t?~7"' t'~o~~"' i 
7'JM"' '\~:II~ IJ~~~·~ 
3~~·~ 13~t'*~"' ~~,~0 

~~t7*~"' 11/64-40 L= 5 
~~*~"' 11/64-40 L=4 
'\~:IJ~ t'~oiJ ~"'i 
'\~:IJ~ ~7·~·~ t"'~ 
~j*~"' 
*t~ .-.~:IJ~~7"' ~~ 
'\~t~ D-7~"'~ 
'\~~~ D-7 
H~ .-.~~~ ~7"' 
3~~·~7"' ~·*:11~ 
D'~~t.·~~ 3/16-28 L=6 
7~~~· ... ~~~~7"' ~~ 
'\!I:IJ~ D-7~·~ 
'\!11J!I D-7 
71JM"' '\!1~!1~7"' 

D':ll~t.·~~ 3/16-28 L=6 
:11!-'~j '\!lt!-'~7"' ~~ 
'\!I:IJ~ D-7~·~ 
'\!1:11~ D-7 
:11!1~~ ... ~~~~7"' 
D?:ll~t.·~~ 3/16-28 L=6 
3~~-~1· ~·u~ 

'\!I:!J~ t?~oiJ ~·* 
... ~~!1 ~7·~·~ 
~j*~"' 15/64-28 L=8 
3~~·~ ~~~ 
*t!l 13~t?~7"' ~-~A 
~~*~"' 15/64-28 L=7 
01}~~.,. 

*t~ t3~t,~7"' ~·~B 
E~·~~j'J 2.5 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



LIFTING LEVER COMPONENTS 
7 0 fiJI ~J:Jf!Jijf~ 

25 

24~ 

- 13-

31 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 

B1509-012-000 
B1507-761-000 
137-20859 
SD-0800342-TP 
RE-0500000-KO 
SD-0600452-TP 
137-21006 
137-20107 
137-20602 
SS-8660810-TP 
137-20206 
137-20354 
SS-4091520-SP 
137-32102 
B1504-771-000 
SS-8110422-TP 
R0-0442401-00 
137-20503 
137-22301 
137-32300 
SS-7110840-SP 
137-32201 
137-20404 
137-21808 
SS-7120640-SP 
137-21709 
HS-6150310-SP 
R0-0742401-00 
137-21253 
137-21105 
SD-0800342-TP 
SD-0790435-TP 
137-21600 
SS-6151412-TP 
137-21402 
137-21501 
137-20701 
137-21907 
137-33001 
SS-9111010-SP 
RE-0700000-KO 
137-33308 
SS-9111010-SP 
137-33159 
137-22400 
SS-8150710-TP 
B1552-781-0AA 
D1511-771-KAO 
B1509-761-000 
B1510-771-00B 
B1512-761-000 
SS-6060210-SP 
B1552-781-000 
SD-0790203-SP 
SS-9150910-SP 
WP-0621016-SD 
137-22202 
137-22202 
SS-6080320-SP 
137-22103 
R0-0742401-00 
137-25502 
137-37804 
HS-6110350-SP 
NS-6150430-SP 
SD-0500722-TP 
SB-3090001-00 

1101 137-33902 
WP-0450801-SD 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
PRESSER SPRING 
LEVER ASH, FRONT 
HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 
E-RIHG 
HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 
LINK 
PRESSER BAR 
PRESSER BAR POSITION BRACKET 
SCREW 
PRESSER BAR METAL 
ROLLER INSTALLING BASE ASH . 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=15 
GUIDE PIN 
COLLAR 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
RUBBER RING 
SLIDE ROLLER 
CONNECTING PIN 
NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM A 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER PLATE 
WORK CLAMP ARM 
SUSPENSION SCREW A 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRING 
HUT 15/64-28 
RUBBER RING 
LEVER ASH, REAR A 
PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD. LONG 
HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 
HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.3 
PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 
LINK REAR LEVER B 
LINK REAR LEVER BUSHING 
PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER 
SUSPENSION SCREW B 
STARTING SAFETY PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9. 5 
E-SHAPED SNAP RING (7HH) 
NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ROLLER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 . 5 
SUPPORTING PLATE ASH. 
PRESSER BAR LEVER SHAFT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
PRESSURE FOOT A ASH. 
WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASH. 
WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING 
WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PIN (B) 
WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 
WORK CLAMP CHECK 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 1.5 
SCREW 
WASHER 6.2X13X1 
GUIDE PLATE 
GUIDE PLATE 
SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 
LIFTING LEVER STOPPER B 
RUBBER RING 
PIN 
DRIVING ARH BOSS ROLLER 
HUT 11/64-40 
HUT 15/64-28 
HINGE SCREW 
BEARING 
SHIH 
WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 

Note<iiiG) #01. .... Selective part 

- 14-

tfl t:l-t,:fi.l. 
tflll.* 
tflY~· ~~~ ~1~11·-~~ 
$1·~*il. 

E~·$1~)1'1 5 
$1·~*~· D=6 H=4.5 
tH~· IJ~~ 
nu.·., nu•·., St·~ 
~:ll:fi.l• 1/4-40 L=8 
tltlt.·., )l$1,\ 
tfl 0-~- ~~,~$1·1 ~~ 
t~·*il. 9/64-40 L=15 
')?1~~~ :lllY~t1 il·~ 
tn o-7 l 1J-1· 
~:ll*i.~• 11/64-40 L=4 
01}~~· 

Hl 0-7 
tit! 0-~ ~·~ 
')')1~~~ :lilt~·., ~AA 
~.\t7*~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
')']1~~~ :lll ~~-')1$1 
n1 .,,r 
tflY~· ~~~·-11·i~~ 

~.\t7:fi.l• 3/16-28 L=6 
tttlY~· ~~~·-11•* 

o'~~t'~ 15/64-28 
o•J~~· 
tflY~· ~~~ 1)~0~11·-A~~ 
Hl'i'~· :IJIJ~~ 
$1·~*,. 

$1·~*il .. 
ntn· St7•J~~ 
o'~~Ytt.·.\~ 15/64-28 
tun· •J~~ ')i.lo~~~·-B 
tttlY~· ~~~ ')i/0~11·- )l$1.\ 
Hl;t."'') ~~~·-
tfl'i'~· ~~~·-11·*~~ B u·., 1~t·~111 

O'i~~· ... ~ 11/64-40 L=9.5 
E~"'$1~)1') 7 
')')1~~1} ~~ "'')JO 

O'i~t.·.\~ 11/64-40 L=9.5 
')'11H1J ftl1$1 ~~ 
ntn·~~~·-i.l·~ 
~:ll*i.~. 15/64-28 L=7 
Hl A~~ 
tflYi/ ~~ 
tfl ... ,,,.1$1 }\ .. * 
Hl Yi/t0 ~ B 
tf!Yil i/i/•11•* 
t7*i.~• 3/32-56 L=1.9 
tit! 
Sl·~*il"' 0=7.94 H=2 
O'i~t.· ... ~ 
t7f"'i"'* 6.2X13X1 
tfl')'j' .. ~·1 .... 11·~ 
tfl')'i .. i·1~·~~·~ 

t7*i.~"' 1/8-44 L=2.5 
tnn· ll-,11° B 
o•J~~· 
ttJ!')y• t~ 1}$1"'~ t 0 ~ 
i.'$11~~~ ~~·.,.,7 .. :10 
o'~~t'~ 11/64-40 
O'i~t, .. 15/64-28 
$1"'~*il"' 
:JOj"'IJi/"'~1)~ 

~~·., 1~t·~1$1 fi')t1 i.IA 
t7f"'i"'* 4.5X10X0.8 

AHT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



8• NEEDLE THREAD J:{f-l~)tJ ll4J{~ TRIMMER COMPONENTS 

2 

33 

18 

I 
I 

24_----i I 

7 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

28 : 
I 
I 

I I 
I I 
L__ _ _________ j 

- 15 -

10 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REI".NO . NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

PART NO. 

SS-7151310-TP 
137-32805 
R0-0691801-00 
137-32607 
SS-8150710-TP 
SD-0790402-TP 
137-32706 
137-32409 
137-31500 
137-32508 
SS-1090930-SP 
137-31658 
137-31807 
SD-0791501-SP 
B1506-352-000 
SD-0702001-TH 
SS-6120930-TP 
137-31302 
137-31401 
SS-7110570-SP 
137-31906 
137-32003 
SS-7120640-SP 
137-31161 
SD-0400191-TP 
B2003-771-000 
137-31203 
137-31153 
SS-7150740-SP 
137-33456 
NS-6150310-SP 
SD-0800681-SP 
137-22509 
SD-0600401-TP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

SCREIJ 
STARTING SAFETY ARM 
RUBBER RING 
LEVER STUD 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4 
CONNECTING LINK 
NEEDLE TIIREAD TRIMMER LEVER 
ARM B STUD 
LEVER COV R 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.6 
ARM C ASM. 
SPRING 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=15.0 
SUSPENSION SCREW B 
HINGE SCREW 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 .0 
NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ARM A 
NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ARM B 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 
SPRING 
SUSPENSION SPRING 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CONNEC . 
HINGE SCREW D=4 H=1.8 
NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING 
NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER. UPPER 
TRIMMER, LOWER ASM. 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
SAFETY PLATE ASM . 
NUT 15/64-28 
HINGE SCREW D=8 H=6.8 
DRIVING SAFETY ROLLER 
HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 

- 16-

~?~-~ot•1~·ffli~· 
u·~ Y~t-~ ~7-

o•J~~-

~?1~~~ ,~-~ ~~--~-~ 
~~*~- 15/64-28 L=7 
~-~*~· D=7.94 H=4 
~? ·H~'l ~~_,.~,}~~ 

~?1~~~ ,~-~ ~~·· 
~?1~~~ ,~-~~-r·s~-~ 
~?1~~~ ,~-~ ~~--7~ 
f7i~- 9/64-40 L=8.6 
~?1~~~ ,~-~~7-c~~ 
~?1~~~ ·~-~~:;·c t~-~~-* 
~-~i~- D=7 .94 H=15 
t~11° 1J Jl•it-t B 
~-~*~-
t71~- 3/16-28 L=9 
~?1H'l tH -~~:;·A 
~? ·H~•J n-~~:; .. B 
~~t7*~- 11/64-40 L=4.8 
~?1~~~ ·~-~~:;· l:~J\0 ~~-i 
~?1~~·Jn -~~:;·t,.i\0 •J~- 1:11-t 
~~t7i~- 3/16-28 L=6 
')91~~·J ~~ .,.,J-~ 

~-~*~- D=4 H=1.9 
1Hfl .1\•i 
')?1~~·J ')?~~ 

1)?1~ ~·J ~~~~ ~~ 
q~t7*~- 15/64-28 L=7 
1)91~~~ Y~t·~~~-~ ~~ 

"'t~t~~ 15/64-28 
~-~*~- D=8 11=6.8 
u·~y~t-~Jn 

~-~*~- D=6 H=4 

AMT. 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



WORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS 9
' 1tli! 1J I~H~ 

l{--25 
---t----

: ~27 
I ~ 
I 
I 

26---i 
I 

2 

I 29 

I 30 I 
I 
L ____ _ 

- 17-

18 

21 
22 
23 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.HO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

PART NO. 

137-23507 
SS -5120810-SP 
137-24653 
137-25700 
137-25601 
137-25403 
137-23705 
SS-6151440-SP 
SD-0870401 -SP 
137-23903 
137-23804 
137-24901 
SS-6121210-SP 
137-25205 
SD-0600323-SP 
137-25304 
137-25106 
137-25007 
SS-6121210-SP 
SS-8150710-SP 
HS-6150430-SP 
137-24406 
137-24067 
137-24505 
B2502-232-000 
137-24356 
B1602-761-000 
HS-6150310-SP 
137-24307 
SS -6151612-TP 
SS-8150920-SP 
SS-8150920-SP 
137-25809 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

WORK CLAMP CARRIER 
SCREW 
BRACKET COVER COHHEC. 
BEARING. REAR 
BEARING. FRONT 
SIIAFT 
WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 
IITHGE SCREW D= 8.73 II= 4 
CLAMP CARRIER BRACKET PIHMAH 
LENGTII REGULATING IIINGE STUD 
CARRIER BRACKET GUIDE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 
FEEDING BRACKET 
IIIHGE SCREW D=6 11=3.2 
LINK 
CONNECTING PLATE 
SUPPORTING BRACKET 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
NUT 15/64-28 
IHD ICATOR 
WORK CLAMP UPPER ARM COHHEC. 
WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD 
ROLLER 
WORK CLAMP LOWER ARM COHHEC. 
BELL CRANK ROLLER STUD 
HUT 15/64-28 
l.EHGTII REGULATING ARM. LOWER 
SCREW 
SET-SCREW 
SET-SCREW 
BEARING, FRONT 

- 18-

l: ~ :J. 1 

11·1~~· i:;J ... 
~Jt'~, ... 1 til•- t,J ... ~ 
tfi~t· t,~,·,~t ~'D 
tfi~t· t,~,·,~t 'I 
tlJII)'i ... t'1J, ... , 
~Jt,l),.,.-{ 

t71,. 15/64-28 L=14 
,.~*, ... D=8.73 11=4 
y.);t,IJ [1, ~.,. 
t''Jf3~t' , ... , 
Y.Jt'Y,.1 Y~t111·~ 
t?-1, ... 3/16-28 L=9 
tfii)j ... t''J, ... 1 
,.~*'... = 
tfi~t· t,Y, ... 1 Y~' 
ttl~,. lt~t.,ll·~ 
HI~'r , .. , .. 1 
t?-1, .. 3/16-28 L=9 
~:J.*' .. 15/64-28 L=7 
0-,~,t.,~ 15/64-28 
"~ 
~Jt'~ ~t· o)It-,J•') 
'/.Jt,IJ , .. , 
~J:t,IJtJ.. J[l 

~Jt'~ ~,-,, t,J-~ 

~Jt''J :m'·' 
D'~'t'~ 15/64-28 
'/.Jt,IJ ~j· ,, 

a·'~"n. A.~ 
~:J.-1, ... 
~'}.*' .. 
tti~t·t'9'·'~t(~'n)B 

AMT. 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(]) 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



10. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS 
r*~YJIJ~~ 

56 

62 

- 19-

27 

64 

65 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REI~. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H Al-IT. 

1 137-35162 THROAT PLATE COHHEC. nY1~~·1 t,J·~ 1 
2 SS-209051 0-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ;>A,iJ?-i~· 9/64-40 L=5 (2) 
3 137-39107 THROAT PLATE fiiH~ (1) 
4 137-35154 THROAT PLATE ASH. J\IJ1~ ~·1 ?~ (1) 
5 137-36202 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ~~{~:t 1J fJ'i• (1) 
~6~------c\1:-=-P ..!...-0~475"'"'1 0~176 --=s=P--::W.>!-'AS=-"II~E-='-R --'-!.!.4'"'-'. 5:-:-'X'.!!.20-:-!X7>1·~'-"'-"--"'-"-'.!<!''------t~?if • :IJ • * 4 . 5 X20 Xl (1) 

7 SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 ;>,tt?-i~· 11/64-40 L=4.8 (1) 
8 137-36509 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER LINK ~~-H ~?. 1Jr'Jr•J~? (1) 
9 WP-0410846-SC WASIIER 1::?-tt•:IJ•:? (3) 

10 RC-0370411-KP RETAINING RING C:IJ·~ ~.:i'J 3 
11 137-35808 LOWER LINK ~~1~'t'J ~~.:i~ '1!1? (1) 
12 SD-0400191-TP IIINGE SCREW D=4 11=1.8 ~·~*~ ... D=4 H=1.9 (1) 
13 137-36350 BOBBIII TIIREAD PULLER ASM. V~1~ ~7 ... '1 r'J'i ... 7~ (1) 
14 SD-0460182-SP IIINGE SCREW D= 4.6 II= 1.8 ~ ... ~*~ ... D=4.6 H=1.8 (1) 
15 137-36806 ACTUAT ING PLATE ~~1H1J .:i~ iH ... r'J1~ (1) 
16 137-35469 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER CONNEC . ~~4~:tY .:i~ t1J ... ~ (1) 
17 137-35451 TRIMMER, LOWER ASH. V~1~·y ~~ .:i~ 7~ (1) 
18 137-35956 TR IMHER I UPPER ASH. ~~1~H r'J'J.:i~ 7~ (1) 
19 137-36103 SPR lNG ~~1~'t'J .:i~ 1Hifln ... :? (1) 
20 WP-041 0846-SC WASHER t?if ... :b ... * (1) 
21 RC -0370411- KP RETAIN I=N-=-G -=R-=ciN=G=---------.;.;C:IJ::-= ... -:-'~ ~~~.:i-'J ---------:(~1) 
22 137-36608 BOBBIN THREAD CLAMP PLATE ~~4~ t.~7n ... !l (1) 
23 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 t?:?~ ... 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2) 
24 B2423-280-00A WASIIER FOR DRIVING KNIFE ~ ... -.:i~ if .. :b ... * A (1) 
25 SS-3090410-SP SCREW ;>H~ ... 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1) 
26 SS-6120620-TP SCREW t? :?~... 4 
27 137-37655 DR IV lNG ARM ASH. ~~1~ :t1J ?~ ... ~ ~7 ... ?~ 1 
28 CS-080081B-SII THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=8.0 W=8 ~?~~r'Jt D=8 W=8 7~ 1 
29 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 ~.:i:?~ ... 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2) 
30 137-22004 LIFTING LEVER STOPPER A tifiYt ... ~~'no A 1 
31 NS-6150310-SP HUT 15/64-28 D':b7t'~ 15/64-28 1 
32 B2412-047-000 BALL SCREW ~~1H'J Y~t11:0 ~ 1 
33 137-36715 DRIVING LEVER ~~1~:t 1Jit/\ ... - 1 
34 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 D':IJ?t1~ 15/64-28 1 
35 81453-771-000 STOPPER ~~'"o- 1 
36 B1432-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER :tt!l ~~:b~ t~t. ... - 1·,~~ 1 
37 SS-9120910-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 D':b7t.·~~ 3/16-28 L=9 2 
38 SD-0791271-SP IIINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 ~ ... !I*V. D=7.94 11=12.7 1 
39 137-37200 ACTUATING CAM ~~1~'t'J if~·r'J:IJL. 1 
4 0 SS -6120940 -S P ___,S~C"='-R E,_,\1~3/::---'1'""'6-=--'-2,_,8~L=-"'9'---------=1::7?*'""~-· ,.,.,3"-'-/_._16=--_,2~8 _.L~=-::c-9 ----=-2 
41 137-37101 ACTUATING LEVER ~~1~:t 1J .:i~ n ... r'Jit/\·- 1 
42 SD-0550271-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 2.7 ~·:,·~· 0=5.5 H=2.7 1 
43 137-37309 BOBBIN TIIREAD TR IHMER LINK ~~1H 1J 1J~? 1 
44 137-37408 LINK ROD ~~1H 1J 11~?~ ... ? 1 
45 SD-0640321-TP HINGE SCREW ~-~:?~... 1 
46 137-36905 ACTUATING LINK ~~1~:t 1J .:i~ n ... r'J1~ 1J~7 1 
41 137-37002 SUSPENTION SCREW A ~~1~:tYif~·r'J1~ Y~?/\.:?:btA 1 
48 GBR-01606000 RELEASE RETURN SPRING t1~ ... 3 t~·~"·* 1 
49 137-37507 SUSPENSION SCREW B ~~1~:tY if~·fJ19 Y~?".*:btB 1 

-:5~0 ___ ------"'SD-0450401-SP HINGE SCREW 0= 4. 5 H= 4 9·~:1~· 0=4. 5 H=4 1 
51 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 l::?if·:b·:? 5.5X10X0.8 1 
52 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~·:1~· 3/16-28 L=6 1 
53 137-38919 BOBBIN PRESSER STOPPER t.•t·~tfi~~'no- 1 
54 SD-0460182-SP IIINGE SCREW 0= 4.6 II= 1.8 ~-~*~· 0=4.6 H=1.8 1 
55 137-38604 LINK t.•t·~tfi t~·vY~? 1 
56 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW 0= 6.35 H= 3.2 , ... ~:1~· 0=6.35 H=3.2 2 
57 137-38117 BOBBIN PRESSER LEVER ;t.•t·~t if iitn ... - 1 
58 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW 0= 7.24 II= 3.3 ~·~:1~· 0=7.24 H=3.3 1 
59 137-39008 LINK ROO t.•t·~HI 1J!I7~·7 1 
60 137-38414 SUSPENSION SCREW t.•t•~tifit~·~ltn ... - 1 
61 137-38711 SPRING ;t.•t•!ltnn ... .,".* 1 
62 SD-0791503-SP HINGE SCREW 0=7.94 11=15 ~·~:1v· 0=7.94 H=15 1 
63 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 ~.:i:?~ ... 11/64-40 L=4.5 1 
64 137-38216 BOBBIN PRESSER BASE t.•t·~t"tifJ'i·9·1 1 
65 137-38307 BOBBIN PICKER BRACKET t.•t·~tfi r'Jr· 1 
66 137-51300 KNIFE STOP LEVER STOPPER .:i~ ~.:iltn ... - ~~'no 1 
67 S0-0640752-TP HINGE SCREW 0= 6.35 II= 7.5 ~ ... !!:?~ ... 0=6.35 H=7.5 1 

- 20 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 
11 0 ~~(Jijf~ 

- 21 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.HO. NOTE PART HO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
g 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 

137-10504 
RC-2791218-KP 
SS-8150510-TP 
137-10306 
137-10405 
SB-1100006-00 
137-10207 
137-10603 
137-29306 
SS-6111040-SP 
137-29207 
SS-7110510-SP 
137-29769 
137-29702 
137-29751 
B1811-771-000 
137-29058 "J1oll 
137-29652 
SS-8660612-TP 
137-28308 
137-28209 
SS-8150410-SP 
137-27300 
CQ-3030000-00 
BT-0500300-EA 
SS-8660612-TP 
137-27706 
137-28001 
SB-1100007-00 
137-28100 
RC-0931011-KP 
137-27904 
SS-8151150-SP 
IIP-1021016-SD 
CS-1001011-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
137-27607 
137-11205 
137-11106 
B1110-280-000 
137-11007 
137-'10900 
WP-0621016-SD 
HS-6150310-SP 
HS-6280610-SP 
WP-1221016-SP 
137-10850 
137-10801 
RC-3781518-KP 
137-10702 
SB-1100007-00 
RC-0931011-KP 
SS-9110453-TP 

1101 137-27466 
1101 137-27458 

137-29702 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET WASHER 
RETAINING RING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 
INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET SIIAFT 
INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET RING 
BALL BEARING 
INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET 
TIMING BELT 
BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 
STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
BOBBIN CASE ASH. 
BOBBIN CASE SPRING 
BOBBIN CASE COHHEC. 
BOBBIN 
IIOOK COHHEC. 
HOOK SLEEVE COHHEC. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 
OIL SUPPLY FELT 
BUSHING, FRONT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 
RUBBER PLUG 
OIL WICK 
OIL TUBE 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SPROCKET 
THRUST COLLAR 
BALL BEARING 
WASHER 
RETAINING RING 
THRUST BRACKET 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
WASHER 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
SUSPENSION SCREW 
IDLER PULLEY ADJUSTING SPRING 
HOOK SPRING SUSPENSION 
IDLER ADJUSTING SCREW 
IDLER FIXED PLATE 
WASHER 6.2X13X1 
HUT 15/64-28 
HUT 
WASHER 
IDLER PULLEY ARM COHHEC. 
IDLER PULLEY ARM 
RETAINING RING 
IDLER PULLEY 
BALL BEARING 
RETAINING RING 
SCREW 
BOBBIN CASE ASH. 
BOBBIN CASE COHHEC 
BOBBIN CASE SPRING 

Hote(tt c) #01 ..... Special order part 

- 22-

f~~i~ ~7°0~1~ ~~? 
C:IJ .. ~ ~.:t'J 

~.:ti~· 15/64-28 L=4.7 
f~~:IJ~ ~7°0~1~ ~-~ 
f~~:IJ~ ~7°0~1~ ~~~-
:mt••J ~-~~~ 
f~~:lJ~ ~7°0~1~ 
~1~~~· 1\•.H 
•Ht·~ ~ .:tSt•1 
t7i~· 11/64-40 L=9.5 
~f')J~ ~;t 

~~t7*~· 11/64-40 L= 5 
t•t·~~-;( ~~ 

~~'f~ t·~~ J\ .. * 
;t.•t·~~-~ ~1J·~ 
;t.•t .. ~ 
1J~~'?J·~ 
:IJ~~ .. ~ 1~-=r ~1J·~ 

~;t*~ .. 1/4-40 L=6 
11~~~~~ 7U~ 
~~~-~ ~I.:tSt~ 
~.:ti~· 15/64-28 L=4 
~~~·~ ~I.:tSt~ ~;tt~ 
~~~ 
~~~St~f~-7 .. 
~.:t*~· 1/4-40 L=6 
~St~-~ ~7°0~1~ 
~~~-~ ;(7;(~~~ 
JO'JJ .. IJ ~·~i)~ 

~St~-~ ~7~~ f.'JJ .. i 
ct·St~.:t'J 
~St~-~ ~7;(~ iJ~St .. 1 
~;t*~· 15/64-28 L=10.5 
t7, .. :b .. i 10.2X18X1 
~7~~ :IJ'j-
~.:t*~ .. 1/4-40 L=6 
~St~-~ 
Y1~·7 7• J\ .. *it 
Y1~·7 7°-~ f3~!1J\•* 
1H'J IJ~~J\-i:IJt 
Y1~·7 t3iJt1i~· 
11~·7 J'HJ\ .. ~ 
t7,·t·* 6.2X13Xl 
01:1J~t1~ 15/64-28 
0111~ t1~ 
t7, .. :b .. * 
11~·7 7°-~ iJ=t• t'?J.iJ 
Y1~ .. 7 7° -IJ iJ'f" 
ct·St ~.:t'J 
Y1~·7 7°-1} 
JO:IJ.IJ -;,• ~iJt 
C:IJ .. St~.:t'J 
01i~ i~· 
J\0 -~~13~t•t•~t-~(~~) 
J\0 -~~13~t.•t .. ~t-~ ~1J•iJ 

AHT. 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 

(4) 
1 
1 
1 
1 

0.1 
0.1 

2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



12. STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS (I) 
Jr.JfliiMH~ ( I l 

25 

26 

27 

37 

~47 
48 

- 23 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 

PART NO. 

137-41251 
HS-6150310 -SP 
137-41202 
137 -41103 
B1631-012-BOO 
137-41301 
SS-7110510-SP 
SS-8110422-TP 
137-41509 
SS-8150822-TP 
137-41608 
SS-6242272-TP 
137-42101 
137-44800 
SS-7151330-SP 
B2623-232-000 
WP-0612056-SO 
137-41400 
B2646-771-000 
B2611-232-000 
B2608-232-000 
HS-6620310-SP 
137-41905 
B2613-232-000 
B2612-232-000 
137-42002 
B2619-232-000 
B2621-232-000 
HS-6240630-SP 
ss- 15 o-s 
HS-6150310-SP 
WP-0612056-SO 
B2623-232-000 
SS-7151330-SP 
HS-6150310-SP 
SS-8151770-SP 
137-45351 
137-41707 
SS-4150715-SP 
137-45500 
SD-1000311-TII 
B1110-280-000 
137-41004 
SS-9152130-CP 
WP-0612516-SD 
137-42507 
HS-6150310-SP 
137-42705 
R0-0601501-00 
137-41806 
WP-0430801 -SC 
SS-7110510-SP 
SS-9201510-SH 
HS-6200520-SP 
SD-0450701-TP 
137-40808 
137-40709 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

CLUTCH MANIPULATING ARM COHHEC 
HUT 15/64-28 
CLUTCH MAN IPULATIHG ARM 
PIN 
SIISPEHSIOH STUD B 
PIN 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
STOP-MOTION BEARING BRACKET 
SCREW 15/64-28 1.=8 
STOP-MOT ION LEVER SHAFT 
SCREW 3/8-18 L=22.0 
SPRING 
SUSPENSION SCREW 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=13.0 
WASHER 
WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 
STOP-MOTION LEVER 
IIIHGE SCREW 
STOP LINK CONNECTING SCREW 
STOP LINK HINGE STUD 
HUT 3/16-32 
STOP LINK 
STOP LINK ROO HINGE SCREW 
STOP LINK ROD 
STOP LINK ROD HINGE STUD 
STOP LINK ROD PRESSURE SPRING 
HUT,FOR STOP LINK ROD 
HUT 3/8-18 
SC W 15/64- 8 L= 5 
HUT 15/64-28 
WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 
WASHER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=13.0 
HUT 15/64-28 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 
BRAKE SUPPORTER ASM. 
CLUTCH CHANGE-OVER CAM 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
BRAKE INSTALLING PLATE 
HINGE SCREW D=10 H=3.1 
HOOK SPRING SUSPENSION 
SPRING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 
WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 
STOP-MOTION LEVER CATCH A 
HUT 15/64-28 
STARTING LINK DRIVING ROD 
RUBBER RING 
CHANGE-OVER ROLLER 
WASHER M4 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
BOLT 5/16-18 L=15 
HUT 5/16-18 
HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 
INTERCEPTION SPRING STAND B 
INTERCEPTION SPRING B 

- 24-

lJ7•Jf1)11J.- ~,J .. I) 
D?tlJt?~ 15/64-28 
lJ7?f 1J7~-
lJ7'?f 1)1~-1:0 ~ 
1:111°'} 11·i:b~ B 
lJ71t 1)1~- ~-lj 

~~1:7*~· 11/64-40 L= 5 
~~*~· 11/64-40 L=4 
,,~-~~l)t ~~'~t·1 

~~*~· 15/64-28 L=8 
~,~-~ 1lrl. ~·lj 

D'?:blJYtt.·~~ 3/8-18 L=22 
~,~·~ ll .. i 
ll•*t~ 
~~1:7*~· 15/64-28 L=13 
iJ .. :b .. i 
l:7J•t•* 6.1X18.5X2 
~,~·~ 1~-L. 
~~-- Y~t-~1)7 .. u,~-~-lJ 

!)'J~·lj ~~,110 ~~~,*~· 
~~'?110- 1:0~ 

u•JtlJt?~ 3/16-32 
')r:J~·lj ~~'?110 

•Hn·;~;·- ~~~~·'*~· 
':u~·;t.·-
'~n·;~;·l) Y~N 
?~11•;t.•- Y?~~lJII .. i 
ll .. ii)T t'?~ 

U'?:blJt•J~ 3/8-18 
D'?tlJ;J;·~~ 15/64-28 L=45 
D':blJt'?~ 15/64-28 
t7iJ•t•* 6.1X18.5X2 
, .. :b .. * 
~~1:7*~· 15/64-28 L=13 
D':blJt'~ 15/64-28 
~~*~· 15/64-28 L=17 
1•11-~ 11·~ fiJI lJ~ 

lJ7'f ~·J:bi :bL. 
t~·*~· 15/64-28 L=7 
1·~-~ ~·J,TII·~ 

~].·~*~· 
1~~·J •J~lJII .. i:bT 
1·11-~ }\ .. * 
D':blJ;J;·~~ 15/64-28 
l:7iJ•t•* 6.1X15.2X2.5 
1'lJ A 
D':blJt'~ 15/64-28 
~~·') Y~t·~l)j .. D'?~· 

o•J~lJ· 

~•J:bi D-7 
l:7f•t•* ~:b·~~~ M4 
~~l:7i~· 11/64-40 L= 5 
D':blJ;J;·~~ 5/16-18 L=15 
n'?:blJtn 5/16-18 
~-~*~· 0=4.5 H=7 
~.~-~~~·*:b1 B 
~"'IJ.·~~~·* B 

AMT. 

1 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



13 STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS 12) 
' ~.lffri~H~ 12 l 

21 

' 

40 

16-® 

17-J 
18~ 

19 

~ 

\~ 
22 23 24 

I 

J 2 

- 25 -

3 

~ 
-~ 10 
~~ 
~~II 
~12 

~I 

,j 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 ~j~~· 15/64-28 L=4.7 2 
137-43604 STARTING LEVER STUD ~~-~ ~~·- ~·~ 1 
137-43711 SPRING ·~·~ ~~·- t~·~ ~·1 1 
137-43513 STARTING LEVER 4~·~ ~~·- 1 
B1453-771-000 STOPPER ~~'~0 - 1 
B1432-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER ~t~ ~~i~ t~*·- 1·,~~ 1 
NS-6200710-SP NUT 5/16-18 n't~t'~ 5/16-18 1 
NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 n'i~t1~ 15/64-28 1 
SS-9201973-CP SCREW 5/16-18 L=19 n'i~t.·~~ 5/16-18 L=19 1 
WS-0651510-KP SPRING WASHER 6.5X12.5X1.5 ~·1~·i·~ 6.5X12.5X1.5 1 
SS-9152130-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 "'~~t.·,~ 15/64-28 1 
SS-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 t71~· 3/16-28 L=9 2 
137-43208 EMERGENCY STOP HOLDER ~~~~~ 71~ tf!1~ 1 
B2607-761-000 LATCH(B) 7'~ B 1 
137-40907 SPRING, B 7,~ t~~~·~ ~~·- ~·1 B 1 
NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 n'i~t'~ 15/64-28 1 
SS-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 n't~~-,~ 15/64-28 L=11 1 
137-42309 PRESSER BAR LEVER SIIAFT 7'~ t~~~·~ ~~·-~·~ 1 
SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~j1~· 15/64-28 L=7 1 
137-42200 TRIPPING LEVER 7'~ t~~~·~ ~~·- 1 
SS-9152130-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 n'i~t.·,~ 15/64-28 1 
137-44909 TRIPPING LEVER, RUBBER 7'~ t~~~·~ ~~·-J·A 1 
137-42606 STOP-MOTION LEVER CATCII C 7'~ C 1 
NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 n't~t'~ 15/64-28 I 
137-45203 SPRING 71~~ ~~'~o ~·1 1 
137-45104 LOW SPEED STOPPER BRACKET 71~~ ~~'~o ~·1 1 
137-45005 LOW SPEED STOPPER 71~~ ~~'~o 1 
SS-4080320-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 t~·1~· 1/8-44 L=3.4 2 
SD-0650302-SP IIINGE SCREW D= 6.50 H= 3.0 ~·~1~· 0=6.5 H=3 2 
137-42861 EMERGENCY STOPPER CONNEC . t~~~~71~ ~~·- (~,J-~ ) 1 
SS-11J0640~-T~P~~S~C~RE~·W~11~/~674-~470~L~=~5~.~5~~-------~.7~1~~~- ~171~/6~4~-4~0~L=~5~.~5 L---~(~2) 
137-43307 EMERGENCY STOP ARM, A ~~~~~ 71~~7· A (I) 
137-42853 EMERGENCY STOPPER ASH. t~t~~ 71~~~·- ~~ (1) 
137-43000 EMERGENCY STOP PLATE ~~t~~ 71~~·~ 1 
WP-0480856-SP WASIIER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t7t•t•1 4.8X8.4X0.8 2 
SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ~'t?f~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 
B1506-352-000 SUSPEHSION SCREW B t'~o~ ~·1~t B 1 
135-25803 LEVER SPRING. T tfi1t·~~·-;r~~·i 1 
B1110-280-000 HOOK SPRING SUSPENSION 1~4Y Y~~~·1tt 1 
137-51805 SCREW ~~~-~~~~-~~7-(A)~ji~·A 1 

- 26 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



14. KNIFE BAR ;. .A~nRJ'fi COMPONENTS (I) 
l:l'Ul;r- ( I ) 

Q)~ 

a~ 54 

52~1{ lJY~~ 55 

53 -------{) ~56 

l 

2~ : 

~ 
9 

10 

15 

18 

- 27-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF. NO . NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 

PART NO. 

137-48355 
SS -8620410-TM 
137-48306 
SS-8150710 -SP 
137-51805 
137-32904 
R0-0742401 -00 
137-37408 
137-48405 
SD-0720331-SP 
SS-6151412-TP 
137-48504 
Bl223-771 -000 
RE-0600000-KO 
137-48603 
CS-080081B-SH 
SS-8110520-TP 
137-47704 
SS-9154540-SP 
WP-0651056-SD 
137-47803 
SS-8150822-TP 
SS-8660612-TP 
137-48207 
137-48108 
SS-8110422-TP 
137-48009 
137-47902 
B2657-771-000 
SS-6090520-SP 
SS-7110570-SP 
WP-0621016-SD 
137-51409 
137-50955 
SS-8110422-TP 
SS-7110540-SP 
137-51508 
SS-6110430-TP 
WS-0451040-KP 
137-51151 
SD-0640641-SP 
137-51300 
137·-46003 
SS-8150822-TP 
R0-0981901-00 
137-45906 
SS-7110910-TP 
137-46409 
137-46300 
137-46508 
137-45856 
137-45609 
B2702-047-LOO 
SS-6621212-TP 
WP-0501016-SD 
SS-7620750-SP 
137-46151 
SS-6151412-TP 
137-46201 
137-46102 
SS-8110422-TP 
137-48769 
137-48751 
137-49056 
SD-0640752-TP 
B2613-280-000 
SD-0640321-TP 
137-48900 
137-49205 
SD-0791271-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

STOP-MOTION LINK ARM A CONNEC. 
SCREW 3/16-32 L=4 
ARM. A 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
SCREW 
STARTING SAFETY ARM PIN 
RUBBER RING 
LINK ROD 
ARM LINK 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l4 
ARM, B 
TIIRUST WASIIER, 
E-SIIAPED SNAP RING (6MM) 
ARM SIIAFT 
TIIRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
CRANK SHAFT BRACKET 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 
WASIIER 6.5X11X1 
KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK SIIAFT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 
KNIFE BAR DRIVING CAM 
KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
KNIFE BAR DRIVING ROD SHAFT 
KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK 
GUIDE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 
WASIIER 6.2X13X1 
TIIREAD CHECK \liRE 
KNIFE STOP LEVER ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
KNIFE STOP LEVER HINGE STUD 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 
SPRING IIASIIER 
KNIFE STOP LEVER ARM ASM. 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 6.4 
KNIFE STOP LEVER STOPPER 
KNIFE BAR UPPER BUSHING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
RUBBER RING 
KNIFE BAR LOWER BUSIIING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
CONNEC . SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE 
NEEDLE BAR CONNEC . SLIDE BLOCK 
KNIFE BAR CONNECTING LINK 
KNIFE BAR ASM. 
KNIFE IIOLDER 
KNIFE 1/2" 
SCREW 3/16-32 L=l2.0 
IIASIIER 5Xl0.5Xl 
SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 
KNIFE BAR BRACKET CONNEC. 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l4 
KNIFE BAR SIIAFT 
KNIFE BAR BRACKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
ARM CONNEC. 
ARM ASM. 
LEVER ASM. 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 7.5 
STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM ROLLER 
HINGE SCREW 
LINK 
SPRING 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=l2.7 

- 28-

~~~·~~~~·~~7.(A) (~~J·~) 

~~*~· 3/16-32 L=4 
~~~·~ ~~~·~ ~7· A 
~~*~· 15/64-28 L=7 
~~~·~~~~·~~7. ( A ) ~~*~·A 
~~·~ 7~t·~ ~·~~7· 
01)~~· 

~~1H 1J 11~~~·~ 
~~~·~ ~~~·~ ~7·~~~ 

~·~*~· D=7.24 H=3.3 
a~t~Ytt.·~~ 15/64-28 
;_,"'~·~ ~~~~ ·~~rB 
111n· -~.,~~ 'J~~~­

Et·~~~'J 6 
;_,~~·~ ~~~·~ ~7·;_,·~ 

~7~~~~ D=8 \1=8 ~~ 
~~*~· 11/64-40 L=4.5 
~~ ~~·~~7· ;_,·~~·1 

a~t~t.·,~ 15/64-28 L=45 
t7~·t·* 6.5X11Xl 
~~ ~~·~~7· ~·~ 

~~*~· 15/64-28 L=8 
~~*~· 1/4-40 L=6 
:;{~ ~~·~u 
~~ ~~·~a~~· 
~:;{*~· 11/64-40 L=4 
~~ ~~·~a.,~· ;;·~ 
:;{~ ~~·~~r 
~-7·, Y~N 

t7*~· 9/64-40 L=5 
~'t7*~· 11/64-40 L=4.8 
t7~·t•* 6.2Xl3Xl 
1~H 'r~~J.-,'11~ 
~~ ~:;{1111·- ~~ 

~~*~· 11/64-40 L=4 
~~t7*~· 11/64-40 L= 5 
~~~~~~11·- ~·~ 
t7*~· 11/64-40 L=4 
11•*f•t•* 4.5X8.5Xl 
:;{~ ~~~11·- ~7· ~~ 

~·~*~· D=6.35 H=6.4 
~~ ~~~11·- ~~~110 
~~*·~ ~'}~Sf~ 
~~*~· 15/64-28 L=8 
o~J~~· 

~~~·~ ~~~~' 
~'t7*~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
t~J~ t·-~~· 

:b~J~ 
~~t.·~ 1)~~ 

~~t.·~ ~~ 
~~ PJ'H•1 
:;{~ 1/2 
t7*~· 3/16-32 L=l2 
t7f•t•* 5Xl0 .5Xl 
~'t7*~· 3/16-32 L=6.5 
~~*·~~·~ ('r_,J.~) 
a~t~Yt~·~~ 15/64-28 
~~~·~ ;;·~ 
~~~·~ ~·~ 
~~*;;· 11/64-40 L=4 
7~~t~t~·~~7.('r_,J.~) 
7'~ t~t~·~~T· ~~ 
7.,~ t~t~·~ ~11·- ~~ 

~·~*~· 0=6.35 H=7.5 
~~~·~ t1~·3 tkJa 
~·~*~· 
1~~ t~n·~ IJ~~ 
7.,~ t~t~·~ 1111·- ".* 
~·~*~· D=7.94 H=l2.7 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
4 
4 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



4 r 
I 3 1 

~ 

39 

51 

48 

- 29-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF . NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 SD-0600403-TP IIINGE SCREW 
2 137-49908 RATCIIET PAWL LINK LEVER 
3 137-49809 SPRING 
4 137-49650 KNIFE DRIVING LINK ASM. 
5 SS-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
6 137-51607 STOPPER PLATE 
7 NS-6150350-SP NUT 15/64-28 
8 B1453-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER 
9 B1432-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER 

10 137-37408 LINK ROD 
11 137-49304 II I Gil SPEED SAFETY ROD 
12 SD-0641003-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=10 
13 137-49403 IIIGII SPEED SAFETY LINK 
14 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
15 B1611-352-000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR ROLLER 
16 SD-0640901-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 II= 9.0 
17 SS-9151160-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
18 137-49502 KNIFE DRIVING BRACKET 
19 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 
20 137-47605 SCREW 
21 137-47308 SUSPENSION SCREW 
22 137-47407 SUSPENSION PLATE 
23 WP-0430801-SC WASIIER M4 
24 B1110-280-000 HOOK SPRING SUSPENSION 
25 137-47506 SPRING 
26 137-47209 SPRING 
27 137-47100 BELL CRANK 
28 137-47001 BELL CRANK SIIAFT 
29 137-50500 RATCHET PAWL SHAFT 
30 R0-0481901-00 RURBER RING 
31 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
32 SD-0600401-TP IIINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 
33 137-51706 SCREW 
34 SD-0790303-SP IIINGE SCREW D= 7.94 II= 3.0 
35 137-50005 RATCHET PAWL LINK 
36 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 
37 137-50203 RATCIIET PAWL. A 
38 137-50302 RATCIIET PAWL. B 
39 137-50609 SPR lNG 
40 B1432-76l-OOO SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER 
41 NS-6150810-SP NUT 15/64-28 
42 137-~0757 STOPPER ASM. 
43 137-50807 KNIFE DRIVING LEVER STOPPER 
44 R0-0781901-00 RUBBER RING 
_4.:..::5'-----------=1~3-=-7 _-4~6-=-80.:..::5:---------::K;-,:.:N -=-:I FE BAR DR IV IN G LEVER SHAFT 

46 137-46706 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER 
47 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
48 137-46607 HINGE SCREW 
49 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
50 137-46904 SPRING 
51 SD-0790201-SO HINGE SCREW 0=7.9 H=2.0 
52 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
53 137-50104 RATCHET PAWL CONNECTION LINK 
54 SD-0720221-SP HINGE SCREW 0= 7.24 H= 2.2 

- 30 -

~?t~~7°-~ ~·~~~· 

1"1~ ···~~~~ ~A·­
~~ ···~~~~ f··~A·* 
~~ n ·~~J~~ ~~ 
t7*~· 3/16-28 L=9 
~~··~ ~7· ~·'A

0 

9•1 
D"Jt~t"J• 15/64-28 
11)M• :13-t!"J~'f· ~·"JA0 -
~t!~ ~~t~ t~t.·- ,·,~~ 

;J~H·~IJ 1)~~;_,·~ 

'J.~'J~ Y~t·~ D"J •• 
~·~*;_,• D=6.35 H=10 
3.~')~ Y~t·~ I}~~ 

·~*~· 11/64-40 L=4 
7~t~IJ 30 
~·~*;_,· D=6.35 H=9 
D"Jt~t.·~· 15/64-28 L=115 
~~ , •• ~7'?~ Y~t1A·~ 
o•Jt~t~H 1/4-40 
~~ ·~~··~ 1"1~*;,· 
~~ ~··~ 7"J~A·* t1 
~~ ~··~ 7"J~t1 19 
t?,·t•* ~t·~q~ M4 
·H~ 1J IJ~~A·it-t 

~~ ~··~ 7"J~ t"JA
0

~A·* 
~~ ~··~ "~A·* 
~~ ~··~ "~ 
~~ ~··~ 1"1~~·~ 
"~ ,. ·~,~ ;_,·~ 
01)~~· 

•~*~· 15/64-28 L=8 
~·~*;_,• D=6 11=4 
''~···~ :13~1!"1 *;,· 
~·~*;_,· 0=7.94 H=3 
1'~ iJr~ 11~~ 
D"Jt~t"J• 15/64-28 
1"1~ n ·~ ·J~A 

"~ n·~ '~B 
1"1~ , •• ~,. f··~A·* 
~t~ ~~t~ t~t.·- ,·,~~ 

D"Jt~t"J• 15/64-28 
~~~··~~A·- ~·"JA0 ~~ 
~~~··~~A·- ~·'?A0 

OIJ~~· 

~~ ~··~~A·- ~·~ 

~~ ~··~ ~A·-
·~*~· 11/64-40 L=4 
1)~~ ~·~ 

•~*~· 15/64-28 L=8 
~~ ~··~~A·- t"JA0 ~A•i 

~·~*~· 0=7.9 11=2 
•~*~· 15/64-28 L=8 
''~ ···~ ~~t"J ~~~ 
~·~*~· D=7.24 H=2.2 

AMT . 

2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



16. FHHD CAM COMPONENTS 
3:7J .t..mlt~ 

49 

~ 
~50 

~51 
52 

I 2 

~ --------l --- - I 

~~ 3-:..~ 4 10 I 
I "- ~[J 9 8 I 

i ' j #' II ! 
17 l 

6

7 - rA~~12 : 
i I tJ!~i.. i 

18: ~~ I 

f&i I 15 ~~ ~ ~~ 19 1 
14 13~ _j I . -

~ L--~----

' 
-~-

43 

~ 
72 

- 31 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 

137-55756 
1103 139-01350 

SS -6060510-TI' 
137-55905 
137-53009 
137-52902 
B1527-512-00E 
SS-8620610-SP 
137-55707 

1103 139-01301 
137-56101 
137-56002 
137-55806 
137-52803 
RC-1291017-KI' 
SS-7151410-TP 
137-54304 
SS-8660610-TP 
137-54403 
SS-8660610-TP 
137-52704 
137-54502 
137-54205 
CS-090121A-SII 
SS-8660530-TI' 
SS-8660610-TP 
137-54809 
137-54908 
137-54650 
SS-6121050-SP 
B2917-761-000 

P04 137-59006 
P04 137-59105 

137-54650 
B2917-761-000 
SS-6121050-SP 
137-54908 
137-54809 
137-54700 
CS-lOOIOlB-SII 
SS-8660330-SP 
SS-8660530-TP 
137-54106 
SS-8660610-TP 
137-55509 
137-55400 
137-55301 
SS-8660810-TP 
SS-8660610-TP 
SS-6151412-TP 
WP-0612056-SD 
137-53900 
137-53819 

P02 137-94003 
137-53405 
137-53611 
137-53512 
137-53702 

P02 137-93906 
137-53116 
137-55202 
137-55103 
137-55004 
WP-0480856-SP 
SS-7111410-TP 
137-54007 
SS-9241513-CP 
137-53306 
IIP-0480856-SP 
SS-7111410-TP 
137-53207 

POl 137-75200 

IIANDLE CRANK COHPL. 
IIANOLE CRANK COHPL. 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 
IIANDLE STOPPER 
II AN DLE SIIAFT 
SPRING 
SPRING 
SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 
IIANDLE CRANK 
IIANDLE CRANK 
IIANDLE SIIAFT 
IIANDLE SIIAFT 
IIANDLE CLUTCH SIIAFT 
HANDLE CLUTCII 
RETAINING RING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 
FEED CAH DRIVING BEARING 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
FEED CAM GEAR B 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
FEED CAH GEAR A 
IIANDLE CRANK SIIAFT 
I;EED CAM DR IV lNG SIIAFT 
THRUST COLLAR ASH. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
SPUR GEAR BIISIIING 
SPUR GEAR OIL SEAL 
SPUR GEAR BUSIIING CONNEC. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 
SPUR GEAR BUSHING PIN 
SPUR GEAR, 126 
SPUR GEAR, 164 
SPUR GEAR BUStliNG CONNEC. 
SPUR GEAR BUStliNG PIN 
SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 
SPUR GEAR OIL SEAL 
SPUR GEAR BUSHING 
WORM WIIEEL SHAFT 
THRUST COLLAR ASH. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 
FEED CAH DRIVING GEAR 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
FEED CAH DRIVING WORM WHEEL 
CLUTCH SPRING 
CLUTCH COLLAR 
SCREW 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 
WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 
FEED CAH SHAFT 
BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT, 2 
BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT N0.2 2V 
KNIFE TRIPPING SEGMENT 
RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT. 2 
RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT, 1 
BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.I 
BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT N0.1 2V 
FEED CAM 
SUSPENSION SCREII 
SPRING 
FEED CAM BRAKE 
\/ASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
SCREII 11/64-40 L=14 
WASHER 
SCREII 3/8-18 L=15 
LOll-SPEED CAM 
IIASIIER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
SCREII 11/64-40 L=14 
STOPPER CAH 
STOPPER CAM 

Notc<t.U~) #01. .... for li motor 
#02 ..... Specl&l order p&rts for 80" b&rt&cklng 
#03. . . . . Urb&ne WhIte 
#04 ..... See p&re 57 

- 32-

II !IV A. il'i- -\'•JJ·il 
11!1~-A.il'i-(~"J::J-il) 
t7i~- 3/32-56 L=4.5 
11!/~·.c. ;H"JII0 

11!1~- .. ~-, t!lll!l 
11!1~- .. ~-,11-i 
:fflll-i 
~~1~· 3/16-32 L=6 
II!/~ •,e. il 'r-
11!1~-A. il'r 
11!/~- .. 
II!/~ • A. ~·'J 

11!1~- ... ,'i"Jt~-, 

11!/~- ... 'J7"Jf 
c:JJ-!1 ~JI'.I 
~A.t7i~- 15/64-28 L=14 
1JI. 'J~-il ~-,il~ 

~~1~· 1/4-40 L=6 
:bL ,~-~1~- II'J·.c.~ B 
~~1~· 1/4-40 L=6 
:bL ,~-~?~- 11,- ... ~ A 
~:1~ -~ 11!/V .c.~-, 
1JA ,~-~ ~-, 
~7;U:b7- ,~ 

~~1~· 1/4-40 L=4.5 
~Jii~- 1/4-40 L=6 
::J~:b!l 11,- ... ~~-, ~~ 
::J~:b!l II'J·.c.~ t~.C.~-.c. 
::J~:b!l II'J·.c.~!l-~ -\'"J::J-~ 

t7i~· 3/16-28 L=9.5 
::J-:b!l 11, .... ~ t 0 !/ 
::J~:b!l 11,- ... ~(126) 
::J~:IJ!I II'J• .C.~ (164) 
::J~:b!l 11,- ... ~!1-1 -\'"J::J-~ 
::J-:b!l 11, .... "? t 0 !1 
t7i~- 3/16-28 L=9.5 
::J~:IJ!I II'J·.C.~ f~.C.~-.C. 
::J~:b!l 11'1- ... ~~-, ~-\' 
~t-A II'J·.c.~:;J-, 

~7~~117- ,~ 

~~1~- 1/4-40 L=3 
~Jii~- 1/4-40 L=4.5 
:bL ,~-~ 11, .... ~ 
~Jii~- 1/4-40 L=6 
~t-L 11, .... ~ 
,7•H 11•i 
,7"Jf :b7-
~~*~- 1/4-40 L=8 
~~1~· 1/4-40 L=6 
D"J:b,Yt*·.c.~ 15/64-28 
t7f·:b·i 6.1X18.5X2 
~:l:bL :;J., 
Sl-~2:b!I~-JI :bL 
$!·~21J!I~-JI :bL 2V 
~~ n·~:IJL 
S1•12~~1A.~ :bL 
!1-~~~~:l.C.JI :IJL 
!I• ~l:b!l ~JI:bL 
!1-~l'b!II-.JI :IJA 2V 
~:l:bL 
7-1!-~ 11-i:b-\' 
~11JL 1·11-~ .11•i 
~11JL 1·11-~ 
t7t•1J•i 4.8X8.4X0.8 
~.C.t7i~- 11/64-40 L=14 
~11JA ~Jif•1J•f 
D"J1J,*·.c.~ 3/8-18 L=15 
'i~'J, 1JA 
t7f·1J·? 4.8X8.4X0.8 
~A.t'ii~· 11/64-40 L=14 
'i1~1JL 'J, ~ • ~•J1Jl 1JA 

E:e--~-m 

r-~.d:BO"ffl"SIJi}:)(AjS.i, 
7-J</>t-'7-f 1-
57~-~#11« 

AHT. 

1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(I ) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I ) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I ) 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1} 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
(2) 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
6 
6 
1 
1 
1 
8 
8 
1 
1 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



3 

II 

60 

l 

20 

19 

24 

- 33 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

PART NO. 

SS-6110810-TP 
SD-0650305 -TP 
137-60608 
137-60509 
137-47506 
SS -6151412-TP 
137-61101 
137-60806 
137-60905 
SD-0530221-SP 
137-61200 
137-60301 
SD-0640321-SP 
SD-0640321-SP 
137-60202 
SS-7150740-SP 
SD-0640321-SP 
137-60400 
137-60103 
CS-1401113-TH 
137-60004 
SD-0640391-TP 
SS-6121010-SP 
137-59907 
137-59808 
137-59659 
SD-0602001-SP 
137-61309 
137-60756 
NS-6160520-SP 
82019-372-00S 
137-60707 
B3126-012-000 
83107-804-000 
B3116-761-000 
B3120-125-000 
B3119-771-000 
137-61051 
B3119-771-000 
83120-125-000 
B2017-372-000 
B3107-804-000 
B3126-012-000 
137-61002 
NS-6150430-SP 
B3118-552-IIOO 
137-61457 
B3119-771-000 
B3120-125-000 
B3121-111-000 
B3107-804-000 
B3126-012-000 
B3112-761-000 
B3111-761-000 
137-61507 
SS-8090670-SP 
B3118-552-DOO 
R0-0952001-00 
SS-8151350-SP 
SS-6660710-TP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
IIINGE SCREW D= 6.5 II= 3 
TENSION RELEASE PLATE 8 
TENSION RELEASE PLATE A 
SPRING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 
LEVER CRANK N0.3 
LEVER CRANK N0.2 
TENSION RELEASE ROD N0.2 
HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 II= 2.2 
TENSION RELEASE ROD N0.3 
ARM 
IIINGE SCREW D= 6.35 II= 3.2 
IIINGE SCREW 0= 6.35 II= 3.2 
ROD 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 II= 3.2 
LINK BRACKET 
LINK 
TIIRUST COLLAR D=14 11=10.5 
ACTUATING ARM 
IIINGE SCREW 0= 6.35 II= 3.9 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=IO 
NOTCH 
SPRING 
ACTUATING LINK ASM. 
HINGE SCREW D=6 11=20 
TENSION RELEASE PLATE N0.3 
Til READ TENS ION NO.1 CONNEC. 
NUT 114-24 
TENSION POST N0.2 
PIN 
TENS ION DISC 
TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE 
TENSION SPRING N0.2 
TENSION DISC STOPPER 
TENS ION NUT 
THREAD TENSION N0.2 CONNEC. 
TENSION NUT 
TENSION DISC STOPPER 
TENSION SPRING N0.1 
TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE 
TENSION DISC 
TENSION POST N0.2 
NUT 15/64-28 
THREAD RELEASE PIN 
THREAD TENSION N0.3 CONNEC. 
TENSION NUT 
TENSION DISC STOPPER 
TENSION SPRING. N0.2 
TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE 
TENSION DISC 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
TENSION POST N0.3 
TENSION POST SOCKET 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 
TENSION RELEASE PIN, N0.2 
RUBBER RING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l3.0 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 

- 34-

~)1:1~· 

~·!!*~· D=6.5 11=3 
~"'12·Hl.~.JI1~ B 
~·111~l.~.JI1~ A 
)I~ ~~"'') 7"J~ I::"JJ\ol)J\"':1 
D'?~~Ytt.·~~ 15/64-28 
~"'131~l.~)l ')'j"' 

~"'121~l.~)l 1)7"' 
~·121~l.~)l II'?~· 

~"'!1:1~· D=5.3 11=2.2 
~"'131~l.~.JI D'?V 
1~'):b~ 1)7"' 
~·~*~· D=6.35 11=3.2 
~-!1:1~· D=6.35 11=3.2 
1~"J~~ D'?~· 
~~1::7:1~· 15/64-28 L=7 
~-!1:1~· D=6.35 11=3.2 
1~')~~ IJ!/~~·1 

1~"J~~ IJ!/~ 

~7~~')~ D=14 W=10.5 
1~')~~ iH"'')I)7"' 
~-!!*~· D=6.35 11=3.9 
1::7*~· 3/16-28 L=lO 
1~')~~ fH""I) J"Jf 
1~')~~ Y!l~ t~·~ .1\"':1 
1'~1)1J~ 'H "'I)IJ!/~ ~~ 

~·~*~· 
~"'131~l.~)l 1~ 
~·111~f3')~ ~"JJ"'') 

[l'?'b~t·J~ 114-24 
~·12 1H3-~t.·­
~-111'~l.~)l 1::0 !I 
1H3-~ft7 
1H3-~fJ'7 :tiJ'l 
~·12 1H3-~J\"'* 
1~f3-~ft7 '1117!1~"')1 
1H3-~t"J~ 
~·121~f3')~ ~"JJ"'') 

1'H3-~t"J~ 
1'~f3-~ft7 ~17!1~"')1 
~·11 1H3-~J\"':1 

1H3-~ft7 :t!JI 
1H3-~ft7 
~"'1'21H3')~ t."'l) 
D"Jt~t"J~ 15/64-28 
1~l.~.JI 1::0!1 II 
~"'131~f3')~ ~"JJ"'') 

1H3-;:,t"J~ 
1~f3-~ft7 ~17!1~"')1 
~·12 1H3-~J\"':1 

1H3-~f7 :tlJ! 
1'H3-;:,fJ'7 
1H1JJ\"':1 
1H3-~t.·-
~"'13 1'~f3');:,*"'1)~"'1 
~.JI*~· 9/64-40 L=5.5 
1~l.A..JI 1::0!1 D 
O•J!I~· 

~.JI*~· 15/64-28 L=13 
1::7i~· 1/4-40 L=7 

AMT. 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(l) 
(1) 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
2 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



18. LUBRICATION ~·tf1.ll:t!:n MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
ifllllll=PtU!.I.!Jij{~ 

21 

- 35-

~~--74 

. ..Jkl-;~--73 
~72 

57 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



RE~·. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

I 137- 66159 OIL TANK A CONNEC . 4J.').J~!I~ A ~'JJ•') I 
2 C0- 3030000- 00 0 II. II ICK .J~!I (0. 8) 
3 137-66258 IHSTALLIHG PLATE ASM. ~.J').J~!I~ A ~~~,~11·!1 ~~ (I) 
4 137-66308 OIL TANK A FELT ~.J').J~!I~ A71.U (I) 
5 HS- 6090310- SP HUT 9/64-40 D'i~t'~ 9/64-40 (3) 
6 SS - 60110910 - SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=!l t'1*~· 9/64-40 L=9 (3) 
7 137- 66100 OIL TANK A ~.J').J~!I~A (I) 
8 137- 67207 OIL TANK A BIREME A ~.J').J~!I~ A 11•-t1J-!IA (I) 
II 137- 67306 OIL TANK A BIREME 8 ~l').J~!I~ A 11.-fiJ-!18 (1) 

10 SS-7120910- TP SCRF.V 3/16-28 L=9 ~'t'1*~· 3/16-28 L=9 3 
II R0-01181901 - 00 RUBBER R IHG OIJ!I~· 1 
12 137-65805 SllAFT ~l')l 1•!11J~·~ 1 
13 137- 651104 OIL VINDOV ,~~· 1 
14 137-65706 SHAFT SUPPORTER ~J.')J. 7•!11J~·~n1 1 
15 SS-2090810-SP SCREV 9/64 - 40 L= 7. 5 ~UH~· 9/40 L=7. 5 1 
16 B3521-280-000 OIL SPONGE ~·!I·J~ 11~·,~ ~3- 1 
17 B3508-280-000 LUBR ICATIHG PLATE l'!lt•!l ~J.-J.-f~ 1 
18 B3534-012-000 GASKET 11°,~!1 7 
111 S0- 1110402- MZ CONNECTING SCREV fJ.-7.~!1~'*~· 6 
20 C0- 5006000-00 OIL VICK J.~!J 0.3 
21 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE ')l!~!lfJ.-7. 2 
22 SO-Ill 0601 - MZ CONNECT lNG SCREW 11° -!7° 1!!1~'*~· 2 
23 BP-5000000-00 VINYL TUBE, VIIITE D=5 t•::-' 11°-!7° 0.3 
24 BP-8000000-00 V IHYL TUBE. VII ITE D=8 t•::-' 11°-!7° 8 0.1 
25 R0-0360802-00 RUBBER R lNG OIJ!I~· 1 
26 NS-6110420-SP HUT 11/64- 40 D'i~t'H 11/64-40 1 
27 TA-0180401-MO NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP ~:.Ct!l D=l.8X2.1 L=4.3 1 
28 B3541-012-000 0 IL II ICK :IJ!II)J.- J.~!l 1 
29 C0-2020000-00 OIL VJCK J.~!l 1.4 
30 SS-7110350-SP SCREV 11/64-40 1.=3 ''t"*~· 11/64-40 L= 3. 5 1 
31 137-65607 0 IL CONNEC. ARM ~J.')J. I!!I~'J')'i'• 1 
32 137-65003 PLUG CAP ')~-A 11~·,, 71'~ 7!/t-f 1 
33 S0-1120451-MZ CONNECTING SCREV fJ.-7.11!1~'*~· 1 
34 137-67603 UPPER FACE COVER PACK lNG ')?;.C!J :1111·- 11°,~!1 -f~ 1 
35 SS-4120615- SP SCREV 3/16-28 1.=6 t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=6 1 
36 SS - 7150740 - SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 ~'t'1*~· 15/64-28 L=7 1 
37 137-66605 THRUST PLATE 7°7!1~·\'- 11·*')~ 1 
38 83534-155-000 PLUNGER 7° '7!1~·'r- 1 
3!1 137-67405 PLUNGER 7°7!1~·\' 1 

_;4..,0:__ __ __.,Bc.L12...,1'-"4-='-0,._,3,.8-=-'-0._,0'-"'0_ f.!J!lliUrnl!t.!!.G_____ 7° 7!1~·\'- :ffl11 • * 2 
41 C0-3000000-FO OIL FELT on· 7U~ 0.1 
42 B1419-026-000 OIL VICK llOLDER J.~!l :ffl 4 
43 137-66753 OIL RETURN FELT ASM. i!II)J.'), 71U ~~ 1 
44 BT- 0500300-EA OIL TUBE ')l!t!lfJ.- 7. (0 . 2) 

_;4~5:__ ____ ~1~37~-~2~85~0~6 ___ ~0~IL~RE~T~U.~RN~FELT COH~H~EC~.~PgiP~F. _____ ~~·~~~~·~~~~l:.C~~~,~~~J.2')J.~11~
0

~-f7L0 ____ ~(1~) 
46 137-67702 OIL RETURN FELT PIPE :IJ!JIJJ.!I 71U 11° -!7° (1) 
47 81419-026-000 OIL VICK IIOI.DER J.~!l :ffl (2) 
48 C0-2520000-00 OIL VICK J.~!l (0.1) 
49 137-66704 OIL RETURN ~' ELT :IJ!II)J.') 71U (1) 

-'5~0c------,c-!1~3.!..7 -~2~87~0~4-;-;::;:-~I~HS~T ~I.Ll HG PLATE :ll~ J.1)3') f3')t't • -f PJ,~-f~ 1 
51 SS-4150715-SP SCREII 15/64-28 1.=7 t~·*~· 15/64-28 L=7 1 
52 137-28803 OIL ADJUSTING ROD :b~ J.1)3') f3')t,~·~ 1 
53 HS-6240630-SP HUT 3/8-18 D':b~t'~ 3/8-18 1 
54 137-27508 OIL ADJUSTING SCREV :b9J.I)3')f3')t:'*~· 1 
55 HS- 6110310-SP HUT 11/64- 40 D':IJ~t'~ 11/64-40 1 
56 SS - 5110810- SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 ~7~*~· 11/64-40 L=8 2 
57 B3538-112-000 CORD IIOLDER J-~·tn 2 
58 137-66803 OIL RETURN FELT HOLDER :11!11)1') 71'~ :ffl-f~ 1 
59 SS-7150740-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 ~'t?*~· 15/64-28 L=7 I 
60 135-30209 OIL VICK HOLDER ~J.')n~!l~·;.e 3 
61 SS- 7120640-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 ~'t7*~· 3/16-28 L=6 3 
62 137-66407 0 It. TANK B ~J.')J.~!I~ B 1 
63 137-66506 OIL TANK B FELT ~J.')J.~!I~ B7U~ 2 
64 BP - 9000000-00 VINYL TUBE D=9 t•::-,11°-!7° 9~11 0. 1 
65 SS-4150715-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 t~·*~· 15/64-28 L=7 1 
66 137-65508 OIL PUMP BASE U')1 ~·-1 1 
67 137-65300 OIL FELT FILTER ~J.')J.n 1-f'~ 1 
68 137-65409 OIL FELT IIOLDER ~J.')J.7~ :ffH~ 1 
69 137-65201 OIL FILTER ~J.')J. 1-f'~ 2 
70 B3570-771-000 FILTER ~J.-1~·-1 1-f,~- 1 
71 HS-6090310-SP HUT 11/64-40 D':b~t'~ 9/64-40 1 
72 SS - 7090910-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ''t'1*~· 9/64-40 L=8.5 1 
73 B1850-512-000 BUSH lNG HOLDER ~J.-J.~·f :bt~· 1 
74 137-65102 FILTER SCREEN 4J.')J.7t 1 
75 SS-1080620-SP SCREV 1/8-44 L=6 f7*~· 1/8-44 L=6 3 
76 SS-7111120-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=10 . 5 ''t'*~· 11/64-40 L=10.5 1 
77 137-29801 OIL DRAIN GUIDE ~~~-~ M.J7!1N 1 
78 137-28407 SPR lNG HOLDER :IJ~h')J. 7d~:ffl 1 
79 SS-7110710-SP SCREV 11/64- 40 L=7 ~'t7*~· 11/64-40 L=7 1 
80 137- 66902 0 IL CAP, REAR METAL ')~D:.CU J.* • .,H,0 1 
81 137-28605 OIL ADJUSTING BRACKET :119 .J1)3') f3')t,~·-t 1 
82 BT-0500300- EG 0 IL TUBE f.J-7. 0.7 
83 B3554-48t-OOO HOLDER 11~·,, ~,_, 11°-!7° ttl 1 
84 137-68502 OIL ADJUSTING PLATE ~·.,~ J.*•')11·!1 1 

- 36 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



16 
I 

~ 
17 

- 37-

10 

) 

28 
/ 

18 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

IO 
11 
I2 
I3 
I4 
I5 
I6 
17 
I8 
19 
20 
2I 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

I37 -68I55 
HS -6I50310 -SP 
I37 -68205 
WP -0704016 -SP 
I37-68106 
SB -1I50002-00 
RC-3500002-KP 
SD -150IIOI -SP 
137-68304 
SS-9I51540-SR 
I37-68403 
WP-065I056-SO 
SS-9I51120-CP 
WP-0651056 -SD 
SS-4I507I5-SP 

"OI MTJ-VM005400 
POI MTJ-VM006000 
POI I37-69302 

B7IOI-76I-Bfl0 
MTJ-MSOOOOOO 
WS-0902010-KN 
WP-0850002-SC 
HS-62007IO-SN 
SM-90632I3-CN 
WP-0612056-SD 
WS-0621210-KR 
HM-6060001-SE 
SS-815I230-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

V- BELT PULLEY ASH. 
HUT 15/64-28 
V BELT PULLEY IHSTIILLlHG PLATE 
WASIIER 7X20X4 
V BELT PULLEY 
BEARING 
RETAINING RING 35 
IIIHGE SCREW 0=14.5 11=1I 
V BELT PULLEY INSTALLING BASE 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
V BELT PULLEY STOPPER 
WIISIIER 6.5Xl1X1 
SCREW I5/64-28 L=11 
WIISIIER 6.5XI1X1 
SCREW I5/64-28 L=7 
V-BEI.T, 54 
V-BELT, 60 IHCII 
MOTOR PULLEY. 5011Z 3300 SPM 
MOTOR BASE fiSH. 
MOUNTING BOLT 
SPRING WASIIER 9.0XI5.0X2.0 
WASIIER 8.5X18XI.6 
HUT 5/I6-I8 
SCREW MG L=32 
WASIIER 6.IX18.5X2 
SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 
HUT M6 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 

Nole<t.:Uc) #01. .... Selective parl(See page 56) 

- 38-

v~-~~7°-Y (t"J3-~) 
D"J~~t"J~ 15/64-28 
v~-~~ 7°-Y ~Y"Jt19 
t7i1·~-~ 7X20X4 
v~. ~~ 70 -•J 
~ •y•J!!~­

c~-~~~'1 35 
~-!!·~- 0=14.5 11=1I 
v~-~~ 7°-Y ~Y"Jt1~ 
D"J~~t·~~ I5/64-28 L=I5 
v~-~~ 7°-Y ~Y"Jtt•1 ~~1~ 
t7iJ·~·t 6.5XI1X1 
D"Jt~t·~~ 15/64-28 L=I1 
t7iJ·~·t 6.5X1IX1 
t~··~· I5/64-28 L=7 
v~-M 541!1-t 
v~·M 
i:-~ 7o -I} 
t-~~-1 ~~ 
t-~,-1 ~'l"JH • • H 
ll•.tf·~·t 9XI5X2 
t7iJ•t•.t 8.5X18X1.6 
o·J~~t'~ 5/16-18 
D"J~?t·~~ M6 L=32 
t7t·~·.t 6.1X18.5X2 
ll•iiJ•t•i 6.2X11.4X1.2 
n"Jt'Jt"J ~ M6 1 ~J. 
~~·~· 15/64-28 L=12 

iXtRffll~(56~- :/~II«) 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
2 
2 
I 
I 
1 
I 
1 
1 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
2 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



20. SAFKTY PLATK COMPONENTS 
~7·v-H~H~ 

REI;. HO. NOTE PART NO. UESCRIPTION 

25 
r- _______ L _________ ~ 
I 26 I 

32 ~I I 

33~ · l.J. ~ 27 ! 
28 .A ~ - 3o 1 

~ J , I 
~ilk, 29 lSi':_, ;- --27 : 

€' ,p._ 28 · ,, '-"'-:~_29 ~--30 I 
.. ,.. -._, J}L-27 

28 
! i 2~ J 

32 [•.,:Yt · 
33 =::::, . 

I- .. - - - ··----"7""···---- -- -' 

AloiT. 

1 137-72256 SAFETY PLATE CONNEC. P~t·~ 7°~-~ t73.1 1 
2 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t~"*V" 11/64-40 L=7 (2) 
3 WP-0450801-SD WASIIER 4.5X10.0X0.8 t71J"1J.* 4.5X10X0.8 (2) 
4 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE Y~t·~ 7°~-~ (1) 
5 SD-0600401-SD IIINGE SCRI~\1 D= 6 II= 4 Sl"~*v· D=6 11=4 (1) 
6 B3125-155-000 DISC SPRING IJ7 J\":1 (1) 
7 WP-0650876-SD WASIIER 6.5X13X0.8 t71J•:I1'":1 6.5X13X0.8 (1) 
8 B3121-980-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE P~t-~7°~-~ ~~'t1SI (1) 
9 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 '~t7:1V" 15/64-28 L=7 (1) 

10 137-72207 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE P~t·~ 7°~-~ ~~'t$1"1 (1) 
11 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 D,t,t7~ 3/16-32 (1) 
12 PS-0200062-KII SPRING PIN 2X6 .:no•J~,·to~ 2X6 (1) 
13 137-72355 SAFETY PLATE ASH. P:Jt"~7o~-H73"1(:l3;f~:l1) 1 
14 SD-0600401-SD II INGE SCREW D= 6 II = 4 SI":J*V" D=6 11=4 (1) 
15 B3125-155-000 DISC SPRING IJ7 J\":1 (1) 
16 lJP-0650876-SD WASIIER 6.5X13X0.8 t:71J.:b":1 6.5X13X0.8 (I ) 
17 137-72405 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE P:Jt•:J7°~-~~~'t1SI 33:f~31 (1) 
18 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 '~t7:1V• 11/64-40 L=7 (1) 
19 PS-0200062-KII SPRING PIN 2X6 ::no •J~~·l::o:, 2X6 (2) 

-:2~0 ___ ~1:-:::3--=-7-::-:7:-::273 0::--::6'7-----:::-=----:=:S AF ETY PLATE INSTALL IN G B AS~E __ ____,P'-:-':'~:-7-t -:-=" ~:--.::7..,----o ~~-~~c7-I- 1=--'J •J'---"t7sr•--'1~3=-Jt_,_,-t-c::.El.:..? -+.(1~) 
21 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 D71J,t7~ 3/16-32 (1) 
22 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 1:71J":IJ·:1 4.5X10X0.8 (2) 
23 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11164-40 L=7 t~" :1V" 11/64-40 L=7 (2) 
24 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE P~t·:, 7° ~-~ (1) 
25 137-7 55 3 MOTOR PULLEY COV E.....,R ==-CO><>N=N-=EC,.__,.'----~'f --=$1~7°,--..,:...'J:IJ::.::II;...."-=-- ___,te--<.7-=J ·___,1'-----~1 
26 87272-781-000 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET B :1111"- ~·J•J1,. B (1 ) 
27 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 D7:1J,t7~ 11/64-40 (6) 
28 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 '~t7:1V" 11/64-40 L=7 (6) 
29 WP-0480856-SP WASIIER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t7if":IJ":1 4.8X8.4X0.8 (6) 

-:3:-70 ___ --7-B727 1 -781-0=00"---:<C~OV~ER MOUNTING BRACKET A :1111·-pJ•Jt?" A (2) 
31 13'7"-:.7250-4 MOTOR PULLEY COVER 'f-$1-7°-•J- "b11·- (1 ) 
32 WP-0501 016-SC WASIIER 5X1 0. 5X1 t:71J":IJ" :1 5X1 0. 5X1 (3) 
33 SK -3452000-SE WOOD SCREW D=4. 5 L=20 ,n,:1v· D=4. 5 L=20 (3) 

- 39-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



21. SPECIAL SPEC COMPONENTS 
ffi}JIH±~mlf~ 

22 
20 

~ 

REr.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

21 

PART NO . 

137-85100 
137-71357 
SS-6l21050-SP 
WP-0650876-SD 
137-71308 
137-71209 
137-82909 
82702-047-LOA 
82702-047-MOA 
82702-047-NOA 
82745-771-FOO 
82745-771-KOO 
82745-771-LOO 
82745-771-MOO 
82745-771-NOO 
82745-771-POO 
82745-771-QOO 
82745-771-ROO 
82745-771-SOO 
82746-771-000 
137-82800 
81508-771-AOO 

..... 
1 

I 
I 

6 

I I 
L_---- -------------- - - .J 

~ 11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

WORK CLAMP CARRIER (FOR KNIT) 
GAUGE ASM.,CROSSWISE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 
WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 
BUTTON-HOLE GAUGE, CROSSWISE 
BUTTON-nOLE GAUGE, LENGTHWISE 
GAUGE (LENGTHWISE, B) 
KNIFE 
KNIFE 
KNIFE 3/4" 
KNIFE 1/4" 
KNIFE 3/8" 
KNIFE 1/2" 
KNIFE 5/8" 
KNIFE 3/4" 
KNIFE 7/8" 
KNIFE 1" 
KNIFE 1-1/8" 
KNIFE 1-1/4" 
KNIFE GUARD 
TIIROAT PLATE 
WORK CLAMP CIIECK, KNIT GOOD 

- 40 -

~)~~~1~ (~~t1=~~ ~ 1) 
t.·~~Ytt~t~~·-v·(u3)7 ~ 
~7*~· 3/16-28 L=9 .5 
~7f•t·~ 6.5X13X0.8 
t.·~~Yt ~~~~ ~·-~·(3J) 
t.·~~Yt ~~~~ ~·-v·(~T) 
t.·~~Yt ~~~~ ~--v· 

;(~ 112 ~~v 
;(~ 5/8 ?~t) 
;(~ 3/4 ~~{) 
;(~ 1/4 (710~3-) 
;(~ 3/8 (770~3-) 
;(~ 1/2 
;(~ 5/8 
;(~ 3/4 
;(~ 7/8 (f70~3-) 
;(~ 11~f 

~~ 1-1/8 (T70~3-) 
;(~ 1-1/4 
;(~~~1~ 
J11)1~ ( 770~3~) 

~fl A 

AMT. 

1 
1 

(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



22. TABLE COMPONENTS 
J!ll.!i!mH~ 

- 41 -

10 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AHT. 

1 137-72603 TABLE (G.P MOTOR) 7-7-~(n~3~ t-~-3~) 1 
2 1102 139-02606 TABLE (G. P MOTOR) 7-7· A. (n~3~ t-~- 3~) 1 
3 SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 ~~t~*~· D=3.1 L=16 3 
4 B8236-771-000 OIL DRAIN n•751~ ~-3-J.. 1 
5 B8204-012-000 DRAWER SUPPORT 1:~~-~ fitl 2 
6 D8204-555-DOO DRAWER STOPPER l:H-~;t~~11o- 1 
7 SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3 . 1 L=16 ~~t~*~· D=3.1 L=16 6 
8 118-49502 DRAWER l:H·~ 1 
9 1102 111-55108 DRAWER l:H·~ 1 

10 1101 137-73205 TABLE (G.P MOTOR SIDE 7-7·~ 11~3~t-~- 3J~~3~ 1 
11 1101 139-02705 TABLE (G. P MOTOR, SIDE) 7-7· ... (n~3~ t-~- 3J~H~) 1 
12 137-72751 Z-STAND COHPL. ZH~ ~'?J·~ 1 
13 1102 139-03554 Z-STAHD COHPL . Z~'~ (~,J-~) 1 
14 137-72850 UPPER LEG, RIGHT ASSY. ~'JH~ H. ~~ (1) 
15 1102 B8102-373-NAO UPPER LEG RIGHT ASH. ~'JH~H- ~~ 1 
16 SK-3483200-SE WOOD SCREW D=4 . 8 L=32 ~ ... '~*~ .. D=4.8 L=32 (4) 
17 B8104-552-000 TABLE SUPPORT 7-7· ... fiJI ~M~ (2) 
18 SH-9082023 - SE SCREW H8 L=20 O'?:b~;J;·&~ H8 L=20 (4) 
19 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WAStiER 8.6X15XI.4 11•*~t•t•* 8.6X15Xl.4 (4) 
20 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8. 7Xl8X1.6 1:7~t•t•-? 8. 7X18X1.6 (4) 
21 137-72959 POST R TGHT ASSY. ~f:J.~ H .. ~~ (1 ) 
22 1102 B8111-373-NAO STAY RIGHT ASH. Vf:J.~H·(~~) (1) 
23 SD-1204315-SE HINGE SCREW D=12 H=43.1 ~-~-?~· D=12 H=43.1 (4) 
24 WS-1253010-KN SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 11•*~t•t•* 12.5X21.5X3 (4) 
~2~5~----~W~P~-1~2~52~2~1~0-~S~C __ 7W~AS~H7ER~1~2~.5~X~25~·~6~X2~·~2~==~------1:~7~fJ'~·t~·~*~1~2~·~5X~2~5~.6~X~2~. 2~--~(4~) 

26 B8112-552-000 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET V~~f:J.- ~j~~ (2) 
27 B8110-552-000 RUBBER CAP H~~ -~·1' H17° (4) 
28 1102 B8110-373-NOO CAP ~'~ ~-~-~ ~''7° (4) 
29 NH-6120003-SE NUT H12 ll'?:b~t~H Hl2 3~:1 (4) 
30 B8108-555-0AO ADJUSTING SCREW ASH. WITH CAP ~''?7°'~ f3-t'-i~· ~~ (4) 
31 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8. 7X18Xl.6 l:'.i~t•t•-1 8. 7X18X1.6 (2) 
32 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 11 .. -?, .. :b .. -? 8.6X15X1.4 (2) 
33 SH-9082023-SE SCREW H8 L=20 ll'?:b~;t.· JH H8 L=20 (2) 
34 137-72868 UPPER LEG, LEFT ASSY. ~'JH~ 1:~·•1 ~~ (1) 
35 1102 B8101 - 373-NAO UPPER LEG, LEFT ASH. ~'JH~l:~·•J(~~) (1) 
36 SH-9082023-SE SCREW H8 L=20 ll~:b~;t.· M H8 L=20 (1 ) 
37 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 n•*~t•t•-1 8.6X15X1.4 (1) 
38 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8. 7X18X1.6 1:7f'"t•* 8. 7X18Xl.6 (1) 
39 111-51602 OIL IIOLDER ASH. n•.:;~t~ ~~·~·~ ~~ (1) 
40 1102 110-74408 SUPPORT BASE n•.:;~t~ ~~~-1' (1) 
41 NH-6080721-SE NUT H8 ll'?:b~t'~ H8 (1) 
42 111-51503 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT ASH. ~~~f:J.~ ~,J .. ~ (1) 
43 1102 88107-373-NAO LOWER STAY ASH. ~~~f:J.~(~~) (1) 
44 137-73452 STAND SIDE SUPPORT ASH. 3J~f:J.~ (~~) (1) 
45 1102 B8105-373-NAO SIDE STAY ASH. 3JVf:J.~(~~) (1) 
46 137-73155 PEDAL FOR Z-LEG CONNEC. ZH~3~ 1\ 0 ~ .. , ~'?J·~ (2) 
47 1102 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASH. Z~'~3~ 1\o~·,(~'?J .. ~) (2) 
48 B8152-771-000 PEDAL HAT 1\0 ~ ..... ~.,~ (2) 
49 SH-9061203-SE SCREW H6 L=12 Jl•Jt~;~;·,u H6 L=12 (4) 

-;5=-;:0 ___ --;:;W~S-~0~62~1~2-=-:10;---;;,KR;;--;S'7':P~RING WASHER 6.2X11.4Xl.2 n•*~t•t•-1 6.2X11.4X1.2 (4) 
51 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6. 7X13X1 1:7it•t•* 6. 7Xl3Xl (4) 
52 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7H~ H~t'? ~~ (2) 
53 SH-9082023-SE SCREW H8 L=20 ll'?1J~;t.· .1.~ H8 L=20 (4) 
54 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8. 7X18X1.6 1:7f""t•* 8. 7X18X1.6 (4) 
55 111-51909 PEDAL SIIAFT BRACKET 7H~ ~-~~~ (4) 
56 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD 1\

0 ~· ,~-~ (2) 
57 D8113-555-BOO PEDAL BUSHING 7~~~ 1·'?~:1 (4) 
58 112-46501 PEDAL 1\0 ~-.l. (2) 
59 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8. 7X18X1.6 1:7fJ'•t•* 8. 7X18X1.6 (4) 
60 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8. 6X15Xl.4 11 .. *f•t•* 8.6XJ.5X1. 4 (4) 
61 NH-6080721-SE NUT H8 ll':b~t'~ H8 (4) 
62 137-73056 POST LEFT ASSY. ~f:J.~ 1:~·•1 ~~ (1) 
63 1102 B8103-373-NAO STAY LEFT ASH. ~f:J.~ l:~·y(~~) (1) 

Note(t£32) #01. .... Special order part ~SJrJT£)C$~ 

#02 ..... Urbane While 7-J</*'7-1 1-

- 42-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



23. THREAD ST !fdL~fi'l~~:. COM~ONENTS 

, ----
1 -

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I ft 
i 3~ID 
I 
I 4-----
1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 5 
I 
I 

10 

II 

7 
I 
I 
I 6 
I 
I 
I 
I 

. ~-~~l ~ 
V/~~~ A 

i/~1 ~19 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

5.71JI1 rr--20 
16 :::

17 ~21 
18 1 @------20 

~22 
®---_19 

--, 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

L ______ _j 

- 43 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AHT . 

1 111 - 81559 THREAD STAND ASH. ·H~'i 'JfJf ?~ 1 
2 1101 111 - 83654 THREAD STAND ASH. 1'~~'i'JfJf(?~) 1 
3 111 - 81906 SPOOL RETAINER 1'~~\ 7H.:i (2) 
4 B3320- 704 - LOO - A SPOOL PIN 1'~~\fJtt.•fJ (2) 
~5~----~B~3731~1~-~01~2~-~00~0~~S~P~OO~L~RE~S*T~C=U=SH~I=O~N ____________ ~1'~~~~\7fJt~f~·~----------~<.~ 

6 111-81807 SPOOL REST 1'~~\fJH•? (2) 
7 SH -6061610- SC SCREW MB L=16 1:7J*~· M6 L=15 (2) 
8 B3318-704-LOO - A THREAD GUIDE ARH JOINT 1'~~'ifJ'r ~:i:bt?• (2) 
9 83311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1'~~'it•- tJ•J•A (1) 

10 111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASH. 1'~~'ifJ'i.B ?~ 1 
11 111-81609 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1'~n;~;·fJ fJl (1) 
12 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1'~~'it•-?\•'i (1) 
13 SH-4051405-SE SCREW H5X0.8 L=14 t~·J*'• H5X0.8 L=14 (2) 
14 NH-6050001-SE NUT H5XO. 8 D?:b?t?~ H5XO. 8 1 ~:I. (2) 
15 111-81500 SPOOL REST ROD LOWER 1'~~'il"'fJ '~ 1 
16 111-81708 SPOOL REST ARH 1'~~'ifJ7• B (1) 
17 WS-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER 1\.*,.:b ... * 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2) 
18 HH-6050001-SE HUT H5X0.8 D?:b?t?~ H5X0.8 B:1 (2) 
Hl B3317-704-000 HUT C15 1'~~'i;t;•- ~:it?~ (2) 
20 WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 l:'iiJ"':b"'* 17X30X2.6 (2) 
21 D3310-555-DOO RUBBER WASHER 1'~~71"'- 1"'-,!JJ.A (2) 
22 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER J\.*iJ•t•* 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1) 
23 HA0-11532000 STAPLE J- ~. ~'i?1°" (3) 

Nole(t-1:~2) #01. .... Urbane While 

- 44 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



24. HXCLUSIVK PARTS FOR LBH-7918-1 (I) 
LBR-7918-l WJfHI6a~ (l) 

I 
I 

I I 
I I 
I I 

:·1! I I 
I I 

121 
I I 
I 1.--' 

19 ) 

I 
,.--

-------2 v 
/ ........ i---

~I 20 

~2~~21 

j--30 fjL- 31 

-45-

22 

23 

~24 

A---25 

26 

s us '' s § sc:r&--33 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N ANT. 

1 M8524-110-AAO-A GENERATOR STATOR ASH. 7·~~-~ ~7-~- ~~ 1 
2 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ~~~~· 11/64-40 L=3.5 2 
3 137-74260 DRIVING PULLEY FOR EM ASH. EM~~ ~~·~7°-~ 1~J·~ 1 
4 137-77453 MAGNET BASE A ASH. -q~·~~~ PJ~1~·-1 7•JJ·~ A (1) 
5 M4007-110-0AB MAGNET BASE B ASM. -q~·~~~ ~·1~1~·-1 B ~~ (1) 
6 WP-0480856-SP WASIIER 4.8X8 . 4X0.8 t7it·:b·~ 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2) 
7 SS-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 -q~t7~~· 11/64-40 L=18 (2) 
8 137-74252 DRIVING PULLEY FOR EM ASM. EM~~ ~~·~7°-~ ~~ (1) 
9 M4002-110-000 ROTOR n~7·~~D-~- (1) 

10 137-74203 DRIVING PULLEY FOR EM EM~~ ~~·~7°-t) (1) 
11 SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 ~~~~· 15/64-28 L=4.7 1 
12 B1224-771-00B SCREW (B) ~~~- f~-t~to~ ~~~~· B 1 
13 137-74401 PULLEY COVER 7°-•J :bn·- 1 
14 SS-1121010-SP SCREW lt7~~· 3 
_1,_,5'-----------:1~3-'-7 -~7-:=-4 .=.,30=-"2,_,___,,__,------::M:..::-A=-:I N Sll AFT THRUST WAS II E R ~ '1:1. ~ ~.:; ~ ~ '1 ~~"f 1 

16 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 t.:;~:;· 11/64-40 L=12 3 
17 137-74104 STATOR BASE ~7-~ ~ 1J?H•1 1 
18 D2l13-555-BOO CORD SET PLATE (B) J-~· ~~:bt~· B 1 
19 MA0-11532000 STAPLE J- ~ • 7.7'17° ~ 9 
20 HX-0001300-0A CABLE CLIP :b?f~~· ~·~~ 0.4 
21 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 ~~t~*~· D=4.1 L=20 2 
22 137-76000 TABLE (E MOTOR) 7-7·~ (Et-~-~~) 1 
23 H02 139-02804 TABLE (E MOTOR) 7-7-~(Et-~- ~~) 1 
24 HX-0013500-00 CABLE CLAMP 1-7·~.:;~7° 2 

-;2~5'----___ SK-1312501-SC WOOD SCREW 0=3.1 L=25 iJ?t~*~· D=3.1 L=25 2 
26 137-76166 sfoP-MOT ION s :::.-'w I=-=T=c1!:-1 --=A~s M~.-----+--1 .. ~~=.,,:-:~ '-~-""-=~·'"""~'-'-7.-=---1--=~'--'f~=~=-------=-1 
27 137-76356 TRUNK CORD ASM. f~~1-1 J-~· ~~ 1 
28 H01 137-73304 TABLE 7-7·~ (Et-~- ~Jt~~~) 1 
29 MOl 139-02903 TABLE (E MOTOR, SIDE) 7-7·~ E t-9~Jt~~~ 1 
30 SS-4120915-SP SCREW t~·*:;· 3/16-28 L=9 1 
31 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ~~t7*~· 11/64-40 L= 5 2 
32 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 t7t•:b·~ 4.5X10X0.8 2 
33 137-77552 GROUND WIRE ASM. 380V Y-~J-~· ~~ (380V) 1 

Note(tl: 2) #01. .. . . Special order part 
#02. . . . . Urbane Wh I t e 

- 46 -

r.fjj1Jtl:3t~5t:J 

7 -.1< :.nt; '}-{ 1-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



25. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBII-791S-I (2) 
LB0-791S-1 .Wffl~ (2) 

39-1 
2 

I~ 
~ 

5 

/~ 
6 

20 

40 / / ~ -·- - - - -- -- -- ---- - -- - l 

41~/,/ i 

( 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 

L ______ _ 

-47-

44 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I ___ __ .....J 

7 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H AHT. 

1 IIX -0012300-0A CABLE CLIP lf-7· -.'J•)'J1° 2 
2 SS-4120915-SP SCREW t~··~· 3/16-28 L=9 2 
3 137-17509 SUSPENSION SCREW 7~nn· f3~t,n•ttlf 1 
4 137-74708 SPRING EH3~ ~'\'t·~7~-& t'A0 ~n·t 1 
5 137-75101 STOP-MOTION DISC ~'\'t·~1t 1 
6 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 ~~t7t~· 15/64-28 L=12 2 
7 not HTJ-VH005500 V-BELT, 55 INCH v~·--~ 551~f 1 
8 137-75903 LEVER CATCII A FOR EM EH3~ 7''JA 1 
9 137-74500 STOP-MOTION LEVER FOR EM EH3~ ~,,.~ 7~-& 1 

~1....,0'--__ ___._1_,._37,_---'-'75,._,0=0....,2 ___ _,S~W.,...IT.CII PRESSER PLATE J.-i•Jt :t~-it 1 
11 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~··~· 3/16-28 L=6 2 
12 SH-6032002-TP SCREW H3X0.5 L=20 o't'JYtt.·-.~ H3X0.5 L=20 2 
13 WP-0320500-SE WASHER 3.2X0.5 t7~·t•t Jt·,~-. H3 4 
14 MA0-11602HOO MICRO-SWITCH COVER ~1,tn·- 2 
15 SH-4031401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 t~·Jt~· M3X0.5 L=14 2 

-:.;16::---------'1::..:,3=-::,7 ...:..;-7:,.::4:..;-6 -:=-:09:-:-~-STOP-MOTiOH LEVER BRACKET EM3~ ~,·~ 7~-& ~·J-,Ift•1 1 
17 137-74807 SWITCII BRACKET ~1"Jf ~ 1J"H,.1 1 
18 137-74906 SWITCH BASE ~1" ~ 1J"J-t1' 1 
19 SS-4120915-SP SCREW t~··~· 3/16-28 L=9 2 

__,2~0:___.!!Cn 0"-'1-:M~T~S ....;-P::=:0~08~0~0~B 0!!...__---':;;MOTO R PULL E V AS M . P . C . D 80 t- t 7° -•J 'J ~ 8 0 1 
21 137-75465 SOLENOID ASM. ~,·~%11~· (lf'J·~) 1 
22 137-75655 STOP-MOTION BAR ASH. ~'\'t·~ :t,t.·~ lf"JJ·~ (1) 
23 137-75705 SPR lNG ~,·~ Ht.·~ n•t (1) 
24 137-75606 STOP-MOTION BAR ~'\'t·~ :f,t.·~ (1) 
25 HS-6660430-SP HUT 1/4-40 o't'Jt'~ 1/4-40 (1) 
26 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~~t7t,· 15/64-28 L=7 (4) 
27 137-75507 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET ~'\'t·~ ~~11~·,·1 (1) 
28 HH-6040001-SC HUT M4 o't'Jt-,~ M4XO. 7 1~:1 (3) 
29 WP-0450000-SD WASIIER 4. 5X8XO. 5 t7J•t•t 4. 5X8XO. 5 (2) 
30 137-75457 SOLENOID ~'\'t·~ ~~11~· 'J ~ 1) 
31 137-75804 SPRING ~'\',·~ u·~l\·t 1 
32 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=IO t7t,. 3/16-28 L=10 3 
33 137-77016 LEVER STOPPER 7•J'Jt~n~·~~n·- ~~fJA0 1 
34 137-77107 STOPPER GUIDE ~~'no-t·1~· 1 

-:3:-::5'------=1=-37!.....:-775=-:3~0-::-:9 =--=c::---:S:-;;T~OP~-MOTIOH PRESSER PLATE $1'\'t·~ :t$'1t 1 
36 SS-4120915-SP SCREW t~··~· 3/16-28 L=9 2 
37 SS-9154540-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 o't'Jt.·~~ 15/64-28 L=45 1 
38 HS-6150310-SP HUT 15/64-28 o-,t'Jt'~ 15/64-28 1 
39 137-42408 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING 7-,'Jttn~·~ ~n·-n·* 1 
40 137-77354 BELT SIDE COVER ASM. EM3~ ~'J~~ ~-~~tn·-lf,J·~ 1 
41 n02 139-01178 EM SIDE BELT COVER COMPL. EM3~~'J~~~·--~tn•-(lf"JJ.~) 1 
42 137-04556 BELT SIDE COVER ASH. ~'J~~ ~·~~tn·- 'J~ (1) 
43 n02 139-01152 BELT SIDE COVER ASH. ~'J~~ ~·--~tn•-('J~) (1) 
44 137-04903 BELT SIDE COVER FELT ~'J~~ ~·~~M·- 7IU (2) 
45 137-77305 BELT GUIDE ~·M t·1~· (1) 
4 6 ss -111 o·5=' tc-:o--s==-=p:---:s=-=c'=cR E::-:,,~:-=<c1~1"'7/764.,----=-470 --=-L-==-5 --------'~--'-.t~7,-:-t"'"'~·o--'-:-1-=-ll-:-:::6c-:-4 --4:-:::0-L:-=----=-5 -----"<~2 > 

47 137-04606 BELT SIDE COVER BASE ~'J~~ ~·~~tn·- ~~'"'•1 (1) 
48 137-04705 BELT SIDE COVER SHAFT ~'J~~ ~·~~tn·- ,.'J (1) 
49 RE-0400000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) Et·,~~9 4 (2) 

NoteUH 2) #01. . ... Selective part(See page 56) 

#02 ..... Urbane White 

-48-

iJUR$~(56~- :/# II«> 
7-r\/*'7-1 1-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



26. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBII-792S, 792S-I 
LBD-792S,792S-I ~jij~~ 

2 

~ 
3 4 

~ 
5 7 6 

~ ~ 
28. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-794S, 794S-l 

LBH-7945, 794S-l ~JUaB~ 

15 16 

~ ~ 
17 

·~ 

27. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBII-793S, 793S-I 
LBH-793S,793S-I ~Jij~~ 

8 9 

~ 
10 II 

~ " 

12 14 13 

~ ~ 

18 

- 49-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

I I37-58503 SPUR GEAR, I94 J'):b!l M.A."l (194) 1 
2 137 -58404 SPUR GEAR, I07 J'):IJ!I M•A."l(107) I 
3 8I5I1-772-000-A WORK CLAMP CIIECK IIOLDER HIY~ 1 
4 8 I552-782- 000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 2 :t"ti 1 
5 I37-80903 GUIDE ~~!I 2 1 
~6-------:0-'82~702 -047-QOO KNIFE 1" )I~ 11"!/f 1 

7 I37 -81703 NEEDLE TIIREAD TRIMMER CAM, B ')'J1"H 1J:JI~n·'):IJJ.. B 1 
8 I37 - 58I07 SPUR GEAR, 216 J'):IJ~ ./\~·A."l(2I6) 1 
9 I37-58008 SPUR GEAR, 96 J'):IJ!I ./\?.A."l(96) I 

-'I~0 ___ -7B7-:I5:-=I-::-l--!773-000-A WORK CLAMP CIIECK HOLDER HIY~ I 
II BI552-783-000 WORK CLAMP CIIECK, 3 :tn 1 
12 137-81000 GUIDE. 3 ~~~ 3 1 
I3 82702-047-SOO KNIFE 1-114" )I~ 1-114 1 
I4 I37-81703 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM. B ')'J1"~·~)1~t~·'):IJJ.. B I 
15 I37-57 505 SPUR G EA:=-:::R_,_, -=275~6 ------------"'J-'-''):IJ7-"!I--:./\~'"-=·.:..:..A."l-'-(227-i56o.-<.) ____ _;1o.... 
I6 137-57406 SPUR GEAR. 8I J'):IJ!I M•A."l(81) 1 
I7 137-81109 GUIDE, 4 ~~!1(4) I 
18 B15I1-774-000 WORK CLAMP CIIECK IIOLDER :tUY~ 1 
I9 B1552-784-000 WORK CLAMP CIIECK :f"ti 1 
20 B2702-047-SOO KNIFE I-I/4" )I~ I-1/4 1 
21 82745-774-00B KNIFE I-1/2" )I~ 1-I/2 1 
22 I37-80002 WORK CLAMP ARM, 4 :tU')''r (4) 1 
23 137-8I208 WORK CLAMP CARRIER. 4 ;tJt~IJ 1"~(4) 1 
24 I37-81703 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM. B ')'J1"~·Y)I~-t~·'):IJA B 1 
25 I37-80564 THROAT PLATE CONNEC. ./\111"1. ~·1" -t,J.')(4) 1 
26 137-80556 TIIROAT PLATE ASM., 4 .1\111"1. 1.•1 ?~ (1) 
27 I37-80408 THROAT PLATE J\1)1"1.(4) (1) 
28 SS-2090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 "lA.'t7~~· 9/64-40 L=4.8 (2) 
29 137-36202 BOBBIN TIIREAD TR INNER LEVER ~1.1"HIJ '):;• (1) 
30 WP-045I016-SP WASHER 4.5X20X1 t7-t•t·~ 4.5X20X1 (1) 
31 SS-5090320-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.2 ~7~~~· 9/64-40 L=3.2 (1) 
32 137-35808 LOWER LINK ~1.1"HIJ ~1.)1~ IJ!I? (1) 
33 WP-0410846-SC \lASitER t7-t•t·~ (4) 
34 RC-0370411-KP RETAIN lNG R lNG C:IJ·~ ~)I'J (4) 
35 137-36509 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER LINK ~~1"~ ,,.~'):;·~~? (1) 
36 SD-0400I9I-TP IIINGE SCREW D=4 11=1.8 1.·!1~~· D=4 H=1.9 (2) 
37 137-36350 BOBBIN TIIREAD PULLER ASM. ~1.1"~ ~?·~ .,,. ?~ (1) 
38 SD-0460182-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4.6 II= 1.8 1.·~·~· D=4.6 H=1.8 (1) 
39 137-36806 ACTUATING PLATE ~~1"H 1J )I~ n • .,1"~ (1) 
40 137-35451 TRIMMER, LOWER ASM. ~1.1"~·~ ~~ )I~ ?~ (I) 
41 8242~-280-00A WASHER FOR DRIVING KNIFE ~·-)1~ -t•:IJ•t A (1) 
42 SS-3090410-SP SCREW "lA.t~· 9/64-40 L=3. 5 (1) 
43 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 t7t~· 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2) 
44 137-36608 BOBBIN TIIREAD CLAMP PLATE ~~1"~ t.'J?A•!I (1) 
45 137-35956 TR I '=='MM:-=:E=R._. -=-U :....:PP-=E=R~A=SH=·-----___:;~--:-~-'-'1"~'-'•--:-1J .....:');....:;.'J:....:)I~~? ... ~::: --:=-c,-------:-(1~) 
46 137-36103 SPRING ~1.1"H 1J )I~ 1"~t"ti./\•t (1) 
47 SS-5090320- SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.2 ~7~~~· 9/64-40 L=3.2 (1) 

-50-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



29. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBII-791K, 791K-l) 30. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-792K, 792K-I) 
LBH-7 91 K, 791 K -I W:JIHlBfill LBII-7 92K, 7 92 K -I Wffllm~ 

I 

~ 
2 

3 5 

4 

31. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-793K, 793K-l) 
LBH-793K, 793K-l ~JHHK~· 

21 22 

\ 

~24 
~23 

26 
25 

~ 
- 51 -

8 

19 

27 

17 

20 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REI'.NO. NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 dOl 137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K 
2 01508 -771-KOO WORK CLAMP CIIECK (K) 
3 137-82305 NEEDLE PLATE K 
4 137-82057 HOOK CONNEC 
5 137-82255 TIIREAD TENSION N0.1 ASM. K 
6 83129-012- AOO TENSION SPRING 
7 137-82552 TIIREAO TENS ION NO.3 CONNEC. 
8 137-58503 SPUR GEAR, 194 
9 137-58404 SPUR GEAR, 107 

10 137-80903 GUIDE 2 
11 dOl 137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K 
12 137-82057 !lOOK CONNEC 
13 81511-772-000-A WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 
14 Dl508-772-KOO WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) 
15 137-82 55 HREAD ENSION 0.1 ASM. K 
16 83129-012-AOO TENSION SPRING 
17 137-82552 TIIR EAD TENS ION NO.3 CONNEC. 
18 82702-047-000 KNIFE 1" 
19 137-82305 NEEDLE PLATE K 
20 137-81703 NEEDLE TIIREAD TRIMMER CAM 8 
21 137-58107 SPUR GEAR, 216 
22 137-58008 SPUR GEAR, 96 
23 82702-047-SOO KNIFE 1-1/4" 
24 137-81000 GUIDE. 3 
25 dOl 137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE . K 
26 137-82057 HOOK CONNEC 
27 D1511-773-KAO WORK CLAMP CIIECK HOLDER 
28 D1508-773-KOO WORK CLAMP CIIECK (3K) 
29 137-82305 NEEDLE PLATE K 

....!3:-;0 ___ ---=-:13:-=-7~-8=--"2255 TltREAD TENSION N0.1 ASM. K 
31 83129-012-AOO TENSION SPRING 
32 137-82552 THREAD TENSION N0.3 COHHEC. 
33 137-81703 NEEDLE TIIREAD TRIMMER CAM, 8 

No tc<?i !i~) #01. . . . . Accessor i cs 

-52-

t~ ~~~~~· f·-~· K 
:tiJI K 
J\IJ~~ (K) 
t~ 'T"l:J.fJ K 
~·~1~~13fJ~ 'T"l:J.fJ K 
~H3-~n·* A 
~· ~3~H3fJ~ ('T"l:J."J) (K) 
:JfJt~ M• _.,~ (194) 
:JfJt~ M• .\~ (1 07) 
~~~ 2 
t~ ~~~~~· f·-~· K 
t~ f"l:J.fJ K 
:tiJIY~ 
:tiJI K 
~· l~H3fJ~ 
~~13-~n·* A 
~· ~3~H3fJ~ ('T"J:J."J) (K) 
;.(~ l~~f 
n•H~ (K) 
fJ?~~·Y;.(~iJ~·I'Jt£ 8 
:J"J'b~ M-_.,~(216) 
:JfJ:b~ 1\? ...... ~(96) 
;.(;.{ 1-1/4 
~~:J 3 
:b~ ~~~~~· 'T·-~· K 
:b~ 'T"J:J.fJ K 
:tiJIY~ (3K) (~~) 
:tiJI K 
J\IJ1~ (K) 
~·~l~~f3fJ~ 'T"J:J.fJ K 
~H3-~n·* A 
~· ~3~H3fJ~ ('T•J:J ... "J) (K) 
fJ?~~·Y;.(:.tiJ~·fJt£ 8 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



32. EXCLUSIVE PAERS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-794K, 794K-1) 
LBH-794K,794K-1 ~fij~~ 

I 

~ 

10 

-53-

12 

13 

14 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 

137-57406 
137-57505 
137-81109 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

1101 137-82107 

6 
7 
8 
g 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

137-80002 
137-81208 
137-82255 
B3129-012-AOO 
137-82552 
137-82057 
137-81703 
D1511-774-KAO 
D1508-774-KOO 
B2745-774-00B 
137-82453 
137-80556 
137-82404 
SS-2090530-SP 
137-36202 
WP-0451016-SP 
SS-5090320-SP 
137-35808 
WP-0410846-SC 
RC-0370411-KP 
137-36509 
SD-0400191-TP 
137-36350 
SD-0460182-SP 
137-36806 
137-35451 
B2423-280-00A 
SS-3090410-SP 
137-36103 
137-35956 
SS-6080320-SP 
137-36608 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

SPUR GEAR, 81 
SPUR GEAR, 256 
GUIDE, 4 
HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K 
WORK CLAMP ARM, 4 
WORK CLAMP CARRIER, 4 
THREAD TENSION N0.1 ASH. K 
TENSION SPRING 
THREAD TENSION N0.3 CONNEC. 
HOOK CONNEC 
NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM. B 
WORK CLAMP CHECK HODER 
WORK CLAMP CHECK, K 
KNIFE 1-112" 
THROAT PLATE CONNEC 
THROAT PLATE ASH., 4 
THROAT PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 
BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVER 
WASHER 4.5X20X1 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.2 
LOWER LINK 
WASHER 
RETAINING RING 
BOBBIN THREAD PULLER LINK 
HINGE SCREW D=4 H=1.8 
BOBBIN THREAD PULLER ASM. 
HINGE SCREW D= 4.6 H= 1.8 
ACTUATING PLATE 
TRIMMER. LOWER ASH. 
WASHER FOR DRIVING KNIFE 
SCREW 
SPRING 
TRIMMER, UPPER ASH. 
SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 
BOBBIN THREAD CLAMP PLATE 

Notco:t ·,c) #01. . ... Accessories 

- 54 -

:1.,11!1 M• .\~ (81) 
:1.,11!1 Jl~-- ... ~(256) 
~~!1(4) 
11~ ~1~!1~· 1·-~· K 
:tn.,=r (4) 
~J:f~l) 1~ ( 4) 
~·111~f3.,~ 1,:1 • ., K 
1~1"3-~11·~ A 
~·131H3.,~ ( 1,J • .,) (K) 
11~ 1,:1 • ., K 
"?1~~~~~~~·.,1JL B 
:f~IY~(4K) (~~) 
HI 
~~ 1-1/2 
11~1~~·1 1,J • ., (4K) 
Jll)1~ ~--1 ~~ 

1\111~ (4K) 
~.\~7~~· 9/64-40 L=4.8 
~~1~~~1 .,,r 
t7~·t·~ 4.5X20X1 
~7~*~· 9/64-40 L=3.2 
~~1~~1) ~$!~~ 1)!1~ 
t7~·t·~ 

ct·~ ~~? 
~$11~ ~~·~,.,=r 1J!I~ 
$1·!1~~· D=4 H=1.9 
~~1~ ~~·y .,j. ~~ 

~·!!*~· D=4.6 H=1.8 
~~1~~y ~~ ~~--.,1~ 
~~1~~1) ~$1 ~~ ~~ 
~·-~~ if•t•* A 
~.\~~· 9/64-40 L=3.5 
~~1~~~ ~~ 1~:f~lJI.* 
~~1~~1} .,?~~ ~~ 

t7*~· 1/8-44 L=2.5 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



33. TAPE FEEDHR COMPONENTS (Speci aJ order part) 
T-7·~~:i'l ( !ffl}Jij~j:)(~'1) 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

137-85654 
SS-6060210-SP 
89205-761-000 
89207-761-000 
SS-7090510-SP 
WP-0450000-SD 
137-85308 
137-85266 
SS-511 07 40-TP 
89208-761-000 
89203-761-000 
137-85258 
SS-4090810-SP 
137-85456 
89205-047-000 
137-85605 
WP-0850002-SC 
WS-0902010-KN 
NS-6200710-SN 
137-85753 

1101 139-01558 
137-85704 

1101 139-01509 
137-85803 
SS-7110570-SP 
SS-6151040-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

TAPE FEEDER ASM. 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 
SPACER FOR TAPE RETAINER 
TAPE RETAINER SPRING 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 
WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 
SPACER 
TAPE GUIDE PLATE CONNEC 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
SET PIN 
SPRING 
TAPE GUIDE PLATE ASH. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 
TAPE ATTACHMENT SUPPORT PLATE 
ADJUSTING FELT 
REINFORCING TAPE ATTACHMENT 
WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 
SPRING WASHER 9.0X15.0X2.0 
NUT 5/16-18 
AUXILIARY TABLE COHPL. 
AUXILIARY TABLE COMPL. 
AUXILIARY TABLE 
AUXILIARY TABLE 
INSTALLING PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 

Note(~i~) #01 ..... Urbane White 

-55-

'i-70;>~~·~ (~~) 

t7~~· 3/32-56 L=1.9 
'i-7° :fitl ~'1°-lt­
'i-70 tit!J\ .. ~ 
;r~t7~~· 9/64-40 L=4.6 
t7it•t•* 4.5X8X0.5 
'i-7°7~t1J\·~ ~'1°-it 
'i-7°7~t1J\·~ (T'J .. ~) 
~7~~~· 11/64-40 L=6.5 
'i-7°7~t1J\ .. * ~~t·g-
'i-7° 7~N11. J\·~ 
'i-7°7~NJ\·~ (~~) 
t'l·~~· 9/64-40 L=8 
'i-7°;>* ~111. (1'J .. ~) 
'i-7°;>~ f3-t' 71~~ 
'i-70;>~~·~ 

t7it·t·~ 8.5X18X1.6 
J\ .. *it•t·~ 9X15X2 
o't~t'~ 5/16-18 
;t.~·:~:;-7·~ 1,J .. ~ 
t.~·g 'i-7·~ 1,J .. ~ 
;J;~ .. ll'i-7·~ 
;J;~·ll 'i-7·~ 

;J;~ .. ll'i-7·~ ~~,11\·~ 

;r~t7~~· 11/64-40 L=4.8 

AMT. 

1 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(4) 
(2) 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



34. CORRELATION TABLE OF V-BELT & MOTOR PULLEY 
v~Jv J- • .:c-:$'-7'- ') -Bij.il~ 

FOR GENERAL-PURPOSE MOTOR 

-1: - 7 7'-•J Motor pulley 
~ewing speed Frequency 

mr.~~ rn] ;IU~ Axial diameter 
(s .p .m.} (Hz} t/l14 f/J19.05 f/J12.7 f/J15.88 

fd! 1~ 

50 '13769104 '13769906 - -
4000 

60 '13769500 '13770300 '13771506 -
50 13769203 '13770003 - -

3600 
60 13769609 '13770409 13771605 -

50 13769302 '13770102 - 13770904 
3300 

60 13769708 '13770508 *13770706 -
50 13769401 '13770201 - '13771001 

3000 
60 13769807 '13770607 *13770805 -

FOR ELECTRONIC-STOP MOTOR 

~ewing speed Frequency Motor pulley 
Outside diameter of V-belt 

the motor pulley 

!ill.ii4:i rnJ,IU!l 'E - 'J 7'- IJ 

(s.p.m.} (Hz} 'E- 77'- IJ ~Hl (mm} v "-II.- ~ 

50 *MTSP00950BO 100 MT JVM005600 
4000 

MTSP00800BO 85 MT JVM005600 60 

50 MTSP00850BO 90 MT JVM005600 

3600 
MTSP00700BO 75 MT JVM005500 60 

50 MTSP00800BO 85 MT JVM005600 

3300 
MTSP00650BO 70 MT JVM005500 60 

50 MTSP00750BO 80 MT JVM005600 
3000 

MTSP00600BO 65 MT JVM005500 60 

• Special specification parts ~~jjiJf±tUilc"'c 

- 56 -

v "-II.-~ V -beJt 

For High-speed For low-speed 

;ij~ Jnll j!!;~ jftll 

'MTJVM006200 MT JVM005400 

MT JVM006000 MT JVM005300 

MT JVM006000 MT JVM005300 

MT JVM005800 MT JVM005300 

MT JVM006000 MT JVM005400 

MTJVM005800 MT JVM005300 

MT JVM005900 MT JVM005400 

MT JVM005700 MT JVM005300 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



35. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE 
~~7'-~-Ji~ 

TABLE OF CHANGING GEARS 

1. Small gear 
1-

""'~""" 

'''®:iii 

~ 
·~ 

Set Stitch Part No . No. 

*ll itft c 

* "" 
A 56 13756200 

8 60 13756408 

c 64 13756606 
- --

D 68 13756804 

E 72 13757000 
- --

F 76 13757208 -- --
G 81 13757406 -- -
H 86 13757604 

I 91 13757802 --
J 96 13758008 

K 101 13758206 

l 107 13758404 
1-

M 113 13758602 
-

N 119 13758800 
·-

0 126 13759006 

p 133 13759204 --
a 140 13759402 

2. larger gear * ®:iii 

~ 
Stitch Part No. No. 

atft c 

* "" I 

370 13756309 

I 347 13756507 

326 13756705 --
306 : 13756903 

288 13757109 

271 13757307 

256 13757505 

242 13757703 

228 13757901 

216 13758107 -- - -
I 204 13758305 

194 13758503 

183 13758701 

174 13758909 
f-----I-- --- ----------

164 13759105 

156 13759303 - - ----- -------
148 13759501 

TABLE SHOWING PARTS USED IN CONNECTION WITH KNIVES 

Knife Work clamp check Throat plate 
;;l .A jljl ~ it ~ 

A 8 c 

m ~ ~ 
No. Size (mm) Part No. Jb:jl: Part No. ~ ... 

----
1 1/4" (6.35) 82702-047-FOO 

2 3/8" (9.53) 82702-047-KOO 
--

I 3 1/2" (12.7) 82702-047-LOO 

9/16" (14.291 82702-047-VOO 
81552-781-000 

4 

5 I 5/8" (15.88) 82702-047-MOO ! 
I 

6 3/4" (19.051 82702-047-NOO 

7 7/8" (22.231 82702-047-POO 

8 1" (25.4) 82702-04 7-000 
81552-782-000 

9 1-1/4" (31.75) 82702-047-500 B 1552-783-000 

10 I 1-3/8" (34.91 82745-774-00A 

11 1-1/2" (38.1) 
81552-784-000 

82745-774-008 

Note( ii!cl Standard model machine is used as the standard for work clamp check and throat plate . 

jljl~ t it~t;t ~il!-ll~~£$ 1: L -r l' 19. 

-57-

Part No. Jb:jl: 

13739107 

13782404 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Page Ref . Part No. Page Ref . Part No . Page Ref . Part No. Page Ref . 

:;:. I Jt No. :;:. I Ji No . :;:. I Ji No. :;:. I Ji No . 

8P -5000000-00 36 23 1!2423-280-00A 20 24 83305-704-000-A 44 12 HA0-11532000 44 23 
8P -8000000-00 36 24 82423-280-00A 50 41 83311 -012-000 44 5 MA0-11532000 46 19 
8P -9000000-00 36 64 82423-280-00A 54 31 83311-704-000 44 9 MA0-11602NOO 48 14 
81' -0500300-EA 22 25 82502-232-000 18 25 83317-704-000 44 19 MC-1918008-00 10 5 
BT -0500300 -EA' 36 21 82607-761-000 26 14 83318-704-LOO-A 44 8 HC-2005007-00 10 51 
81' -0500300- EA 36 44 82608-232-000 24 21 83320-704-LOO-A 44 4 HC-2005007-50 10 50 
81' -0500300-EG 36 82 82611-232-000 24 20 83508-280-000 36 17 HOP-5J081100 10 49 
81107- 481 -000 2 28 82612-232-000 24 25 83521-280-000 36 16 HTJ-HSOOOOOO 38 20 
81110 -280-000 22 40 82613-232-000 24 24 83534-012-000 36 18 HTJ-VH005400 38 16 
81110-280 -000 24 42 82613-280-000 28 66 83534-155-000 36 38 HTJ-VH005500 48 7 
81110-280-000 26 39 82619-232-000 24 27 83538-112-000 36 57 HTJ-VH006000 38 17 
81110-280 -000 30 24 82621-232-000 24 28 83541-012-ooo 36 28 HTS-P0080080 48 20 
81110- 481 -000 -A 2 31 82623-232-000 24 16 83554-481-000 36 83 H4002-110-000 46 9 
81111 -481 -000 2 33 82623-232-000 24 33 83570-771-000 36 70 H4007-110-0A8 46 5 
81120-352 -000 2 20 82646-771 -000 24 19 84127-352-000 6 17 H8524-110-AAO-A 46 1 
B1133 -76! -000 6 40 82657-771-000 28 29 87101-761-8AO 38 19 
81135-352 -000 6 36 82702-047-LOA 40 8 87271-781-000 39 30 NH-6040001 -SC 48 28 
81144 -771 -000 4 53 82702-047-LOO 28 53 87272-781-000 39 26 NH-6050001-SE 44 14 
B 1153 -771 -000 6 41 82702-047-HOA 40 9 88101 -373-NAO 42 35 NH-6050001-SE 44 18 
81162 -771 -000 2 26 82702-047-IIOA 40 10 88102-373-NAO 42 15 NH-6060001-SE 38 27 
81209-232 -000 8 53 82702-047-QOO 50 6 88103-373-HAO 42 63 HH-6080721 -SE 42 41 
81210-232-000 8 55 82702-047-QOO 52 18 88104-552-000 42 17 NH-6080721-SE 42 61 
81210-980-000 8 35 82702-047-SOO 50 13 88105-373-HAO 42 45 NH-6120003-SE 42 29 
81212-232-000 8 54 82702-047-SOO 50 20 88107-373-NAO 42 43 HS-6080340-SP 4 45 
81213-552-000-A 8 I 82702-047-SOO 52 23 88108-555-0AO 42 30 NS-6090310 -SP 36 5 
81214-038-000 36 40 827 45-771-FOO 40 11 88110-373-HOO 42 28 NS-6090310-SI' 36 71 
81215-552-000 8 5 82745-771-KOO 40 12 88110-552-000 42 27 IIS-6110310-SI' 4 7 
81223-771 -000 28 13 82745-771-LOO 40 13 88111-373-IIAO 42 22 NS-6110310-SI' 4 48 
81224-771-008 8 59 82745-771- MOO 40 14 88112-552-000 42 26 HS-6110310-SP 36 55 
81224-771-008 46 12 82745-771-HOO 40 15 88152-771-000 42 48 NS-6110310-SP 39 27 
81229-771 -000 8 70 82745-771-POO 40 16 88153-771-000 42 56 NS-6110350-SP 14 64 
81231-77!-000 8 56 82745-771-QOO 40 17 88204 -012-000 42 5 NS-6110420-SP 36 26 
81410-771-000 10 27 82745-771-ROO 40 18 88236-771-000 42 4 NS-6120310-SP 2 19 
81414-232-000 10 26 82745-771-SOO 40 19 89203-761-000 55 11 NS-6120310 -SP 2 52 
81419-026-000 10 61 82745-774-008 50 21 89205-047-000 55 15 NS-6150310-SP 6 43 
81419-026-000 36 42 82745-774-008 54 14 89205-761-000 55 3 HS-6150310-SP 10 28 
81419-026-000 36 47 82746-771-000 40 20 89207-761-000 55 4 NS-6150310-SP 14 27 
81432-761-000 20 36 82917-761-000 32 31 89208-761-000 55 10 NS-6150310-SP 16 31 
81432-761-000 26 6 82917-761-000 32 35 HS-6150310-SP 18 28 
81432-761-000 30 9 83107-804-000 34 34 CQ-2020000-00 36 29 NS-6150310-SP 20 31 
81432-761 -000 30 40 83107-804-000 34 42 CQ-2520000-00 36 48 HS-6150310-SP 20 34 
81453-761-000 30 8 83107-804-000 34 51 CQ-3000000-FO 36 41 NS-6150310-SP 22 44 
81453-771-000 20 35 83108-850-000 4 35 CQ-3030000-00 22 24 IIS-6150310-SP 24 2 
81453-771-000 26 5 83111 -761-000 34 54 CQ-3030000-00 36 2 HS-6150310-SP 24 31 
81504-771-000 14 15 83112-761-000 34 53 CQ-5006000-00 36 20 HS-6150310-SP 24 35 
81506-352-000 16 15 83116-761-000 34 35 CS-0800818-SII 20 28 HS-6150310 -SP 24 47 
81506-352-000 26 37 83118-552-DOO 34 57 CS-0800818-SII 28 16 IIS-6150310-SP 26 8 
81507-761-000 14 2 83118-552-1100 34 46 CS-O!J0121A-SII 32 24 NS-6150310-SP 26 16 
81508-771-AOO 40 22 83119-771-000 34 37 CS-1001018-SII 32 40 HS-6150310-SP 30 36 
81509-012-000 14 I 83119-771-000 34 39 CS-1001011-SII 22 35 IIS-6150310-SP 38 2 
81509-761-000 14 49 83119-771-000 34 48 CS-1401014-SP 10 7 NS-6150310-SI' 48 38 
81510-771-008 14 50 83120- 125-000 34 36 CS-1401014-SP 10 13 NS-6150350-SP 4 23 
81511-772-000-A 50 3 83120-125-000 34 40 CS-1401014-SP 12 21 NS-6150350-SP 4 59 
81511-772-000-A 52 13 83120-125-000 34 49 CS-1401014-SP 12 24 HS-6150350-SP 12 1 
81511-773-000-A 50 10 83120-372-000 39 4 CS-1401113-TII 34 20 HS-6150350-51' 12 17 
81511-774 -000 50 18 83120-372-000 39 24 CS-1501011-1'11 8 71 HS-6150350-SP 30 7 
81512-761-000 14 51 83121-111-000 34 50 NS-6150430-SP 14 65 
81527-512-00E 32 7 83121-980-000 39 8 01508-771-KOO 52 2 HS-6150430-SP 18 21 
81531-415-000 4 44 83125-155-000 4 57 01508-772 -KOO 52 14 HS-6150430-SP 26 24 
81552-781-0AA 14 47 83125-155-000 39 6 01508-773-KOO 52 28 HS-6150430-SP 34 45 
81552-781-000 14 53 83125-155-000 39 15 01508-774-KOO 54 13 HS-6150810-SP 30 41 
81552-782-000 50 4 83126-012-000 34 33 01511-771-KAO 14 48 NS-6160520-SP 34 30 
81552-783-000 50 11 83126-012-000 34 43 01511-773-KAO 52 27 HS-6200520-SP 24 54 
81552-784-000 50 Hl 83126-012-000 34 52 01511-774-KAO 54 12 HS-6200710-SH 38 23 
81602-761-000 18 27 83129-012-AOO 52 6 02113-555-800 46 liS HS-6200710-SH 55 19 
81611-352-000 30 15 83129-012-AOO 52 16 03162 -555-800 2 16 HS-6200710-SP 26 7 
81631-012-800 24 5 83129-012-AOO 52 31 03310-555-000 44 21 NS-6240630-SP 24 29 
81811-771-000 22 16 83129-012-AOO 54 8 08113-555-1100 42 57 HS-6249630-SP 36 53 
81850-512-000 36 73 83210-771-000 4 30 08204-555-000 42 6 HS-628061 0-SP. 22 45 
81903-552-000 10 58 83214-047-000 4 4 HS-6620310-SP 24 22 
81905-541-AOO 10 55 83214-771-000 4 43 G8R-OI606000 20 ·HI NS-6620310-SP 39 11 
81909-505-000 10 59 83215-771-000 4 41 NS-6620310-SP 39 21 
82003-771-000 16 26 83216-047-000 4 2 IIX-0001300-0A 46 20 NS-6660430-SP 30 19 
82017-372-000 34 41 83218-232-000 4 3 IIX-0005500-0C 2 17 HS-6660430-SP 48 25 
82019-372-00S 34 31 83219-232-000 4 6 IIX -0012300-0A 48 1 
82412-047-000 20 32 83224-771-000 4 31 llX-0013500-00 46 24 PS-0200062-KII 39 12 

-58-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No . Page Ref . Part No. Page Ref . Part No. Page Ref . Parl No. Page Ref . 

u II ft No . ~ . Ji No . ~ I Ji No. u II Ji No . liD ID 

I'S -0200062- KII 3\1 1\1 SD-0640321 -SP 34 17 SS -4091520-SP 14 13 SS-70\10510 -SI' 4 51i 
S0 -0640321 -TP 20 45 SS-4110515-SP 6 52 SS -70\10510-SI' 55 5 

KC -0150001 - KP I! 32 SD -0640321 -TP 28 67 SS -4110715 -SP 3\1 2 SS -70\10530-SI' 10 41 
KC -0370411 - KI' 20 10 S0 -0640391 -TP 34 22 SS -4110715 -SP 39 23 SS -7090!li0-SI' 3li 72 
KC -03704 I I -KP' 20 21 SD -0640641 -SP 21! 41 SS-4120615 -SP 2 5 SS -7110350 -SI' 31i 30 
RC -03704 I I -KP 50 34 SD -0640752 -TP 20 67 SS -4120615 -SP 20 52 SS-71 104 10-SP 6 19 
RC -0370411 - KP 54 24 SD -0640752-TP 28 65 SS-4120615-SP 36 35 SS -7110510 -SP 12 14 
RC -0931011 -KP 22 31 SD-0640901-SP 30 16 SS-4120615-SP 48 II SS-7110510 -SP 12 26 
RC -093101 I -KP 22 52 SD-0641003-SP 30 12 SS-4120\115-SP 2 47 SS-7110510-SI' 12 38 
RC - 1291017 -KP 32 15 SD-0650302-SP 26 29 SS-4120915 -SP 2 41! SS-71 10510 Sl' 22 12 
RC -2791211! -KP 22 2 SD-0650305-TI' 34 2 SS-4120\115 -SP 6 50 SS-7110510-SP 24 7 
KC -3500002-KP 31! 7 SD-0702001-TII 16 16 SS-4120915-SI' 46 30 SS-7110510-SP 24 52 
KC -3781518-KP 8 34 SD-0720221-SP 4 40 SS-4120915 -SP 48 2 SS-7110510-SI' 46 31 
RC -3781518-KP 22 49 SD-0720221-SP 30 54 SS-4120915-SP 48 19 SS-7110510-SP 48 41) 
RC -4151817 -KP I! 24 SD-0720331-SP 20 58 SS-4120915-SP 48 36 SS-7 I I 0540 ·- SI' 2~ :m 
RE -0250000 -KO 12 (ill S0-0720331-SP 21! 10 SS-4121215-SP 2 I SS-7110570-SI' 16 20 
RE -0400000 -KO 6 7 SD-0790201-SD 30 51 SS-4121215-SP 4 50 SS-7110570 -SI' 20 7 
RE -0400000 - KO 48 4\1 Sll-0790203-SP 14 54 SS-4 I 212 I 5- ::11' 4 61 SS-71 105'10-SI' 28 31 
RE-0500000-KO I 4 5 SD-0790303-SP 30 34 SS-4121415-SP 2 22 SS-7IIO!i'70 -SI' 55 25 
KE -0600000 -KO 6 33 S0-0790402-TP 16 6 SS-4150715-SP 24 39 SS-7110710 -SI' 4 :12 
RE -0600000 -KO 12 10 SD-0790435-TP 14 32 SS-4150715-SP 36 51 SS-71 10710 -SI' 10 12 
KE -0600000 -KO 28 14 SD-0791271-SP 20 :Ill SS-4150715-SI' 36 li5 SS-71 10710 -SI' 31i 7\1 
RE-0700000 -KO 14 41 S0-0791271-SI' 28 70 SS-4150715-SP :Ill 15 SS-71 10710-SI' 3\1 II! 
K0 -02\11801-00 8 2 SD-0791301-SP 4 25 SS-4150915-SP 2 57 SS-71 10710 -SI' 3\1 28 
R0-0360802 -00 36 25 S0-0791501-SI' 16 14 SS-5090320-SI' 50 :!I SS-71 101!40-::il' 2 15 
R0 -0442401 -00 14 17 SD-0791503-SP 20 li2 SS-5090320-SI' 50 47 SS-71101S40 -SI' 4 II 
R0-041!1901-00 4 66 SD-0800342-TP 14 4 SS-5090320-SI' 54 21 SS-71 I OIS40-SI' 14 21 
R0-041!190I-00 30 :!0 SD-0800342-TP 14 3I SS-5110740-TP 55 9 SS-7110910-SP (i 15 
R0-060I50I-OO 24 49 SD-0800402-TP 12 II SS-51I08IO-SP :IIi 56 SS-7110\JIO-TI' 26 :!li 
R0-069I80I-OO I6 3 SD-0800681-SP 16 32 SS-5120810-SP 2 53 SS-7110910-TI' 28 ·17 
R0-0742401-00 14 28 SD-087040I-SP Ill !l SS-5I201!10-SP Ill 2 SS-7IIII20-SP 36 71) 
R0-0742401-00 14 61 SD-I0003II-TII 24 41 SS-6060210-SP I4 52 SS-7III4IO-TP 32 65 
R0-0742401-00 28 7 SD-1204315-SE 42 23 SS-6060210-SP 55 2 SS-7111410-TP 32 70 
R0-078I90I-OO 30 44 SD-I501IOI-SP 38 8 SS-6060340-SP 2 32 SS-7III8IO-SP 46 7 
R0-095200I-00 34 58 SK-I31250I-SC 46 25 SS-6060510-TP 32 3 SS-7120640-SP 2 34 
R0-0981901-00 28 45 SK-33II600-SC 42 3 SS-6080320-SP 14 59 SS-7I20640-SP 2 42 
RO-O!l8I90I-OO 36 I I SK-33II600-SC 42 7 SS-6080320-SP 20 23 SS-7120640-SP I4 25 
K0-0982401-00 12 :12 SK-3412000-SC 46 2I SS-6080320-SP 50 43 SS-7I20640-SP I6 23 
R0-098240I-OO 12 66 SK-3452000-SD 6 10 SS-6080320-SI' 54 :!5 SS-7I20640-SP 36 6I 

SK-3452000-SE 39 33 SS-6080340-SP 2 30 SS-7I209IO-TP 36 IO 
SB-II00006-00 22 6 SK-3483200-SE 42 I6 SS-60\10520-SP 28 30 SS-7I50740-SP I6 29 
SB-II00007-00 22 2\1 SH-403140I-SC 48 I5 SS-6090670-TP IO 43 SS-7150740-SP 34 16 
SB-1100007-00 22 51 SH-4051405-SE 44 13 SS-6090910-SP 36 6 SS-7150740-SP 36 36 
SB-1I50002-00 38 6 SH-6030602-TP 8 39 SS-6II0430-TP 28 38 SS-7I50740-SP 36 59 
SB-I150005-00 8 7 SH-6032002-TP . 41! I2 SS-61106IO-TP 2 38 SS-7I50740-SP 39 9 
SB-I150005-00 8 33 SH-6061610-SC 44 7 SS-61106IO-TP 10 30 SS-7I50740-SP 48 26 
SB-I200004-00 8 8 SH-906I203-SE 42 49 SS-6II08IO-TP 34 I SS-71512IO-SP 2 I4 
SB-I200004-00 8 44 SII-90632I3-CN 38 24 SS-6II1040-SP 22 IO SS-7151210-SP 6 22 
SB-1450002-00 8 66 SH-9082023-SE 42 II! SS-6II1210-SP 46 16 SS-7151210-SP IO 23 
SB-1450003-00 I! 38 SH-9082023-SE 42 33 SS-6120620-TP 20 26 SS-715121 0-SP 48 6 
SB-309000I-OO 14 67 SH-9082023-SE 42 36 SS-6120930-TP 16 17 SS-7151310-TP 16 1 
SD-0400191-TP 16 25 SM-9082023-SE 42 53 SS-6120930-TP 26 12 SS-7151330-SI' 24 I5 
SD-0400191 -TP 20 12 SQ-1110402-HZ 36 19 SS-6120940-SP 20 40 SS-7151330-SI' 24 34 
SD-0400191-TP 50 36 SQ-1110601-IIZ 36 22 SS-6I20940-SP 30 5 SS-7I5I410-TP 32 16 
SD-0400191-TP 54 26 SQ-I12045H4Z 36 3:! SS-6I2IOIO-SP 4 20 SS-7620750-SP 21! 56 
SD-045021I-SP 4 26 SS-I080620-SP 36 75 SS-612IOJO-SI' 6 38 SS-7660510-SP 8 57 
SD-045040I-SP 20 50 SS-IO!l0930-SP 16 11 SS-612IOIO-SP 34 23 SS-761!1650-TP I! 12 
SD-045070I-TP 24 55 SS-111 0640-TP 8 61 SS-6I2IOIO-SP 48 32 SS-7740740-SP 6 34 
SD-0460182-SP 20 14 SS-1110640-TP 26 :!I SS-6121050-SP 4 49 SS-8090670-SP 34 5(i 
SD-046011!2-SP 20 54 SS-11 10821 -TP 8 50 SS-612I050-SP 32 30 SS-8110410-TP 46 2 
SD-0460I82-SP 50 38 SS-1I10840-SP 8 30 SS-6I2I050-SP 32 36 SS-8I10422-TP 10 I9 
SD-0460I82-SP 54 28 SS-II210IO-SP 46 14 SS-6I2I050-SP 40 3 SS-8I10422-TI' 12 6 
SD-0500722-TP I4 66 SS-2090510-SP 20 2 SS-6I212JO-SP I8 13 SS-81I0422-1'P 12 3\1 
SD-053022I-SP 34 IO SS-2090530-SP 50 28 SS-612I210-SP I8 I9 SS-8I I 0422-1'1' 14 16 
SD-055027I-TP 20 42 SS-2090530-SP 54 I8 SS-6I5I040-SP 55 26 SS-8 I I 0422-TI' 24 8 
SD-0600323-SP 18 15 SS-2090620-SP 8 23 SS-615I412-TP I4 34 SS-8I10422-TP 28 26 
SD-060040I-SD 39 5 SS-20908IO-SP 36 I5 SS-6151412-TP 28 II SS-8110422-TP 21! 35 
SD-060040I-SD 39 I4 SS-2092 I IO-SP 8 25 SS-615I412-TP 28 58 SS-8II0422-TP 28 Iii 
SD-060040I-TP 16 34 SS-2I10920-TP 8 42 SS-615I412-TI' 32 50 SS-811 0422-TI' 30 14 
SD-060040I-TP 30 32 SS-30904IO-SP 20 25 SS-6I514I2-TP 34 6 SS-8110422-TP :!O 47 
SD-0600403-TP 30 1 SS-30904IO-SP 50 42 SS-6I5I440-SP I8 8 SS-8I10520-TP 20 29 
SD-0600452-TP I4 6 SS-30!l04IO-SP 54 32 SS-6I516I2-TP I8 30 SS-8II0520-TP 20 63 
SD-060200I-SP 34 27 SS-4080320-TP 26 28 SS-6242272-TP 24 12 SS-8II0520-TP 28 17 
SD-064032I-SP 20 56 SS-40903I5-SP 4 11 SS-6621212-TP 28 54 SS-8I504IO-SP IO 8 
SD-064032I-SP 34 I3 SS-40903I5-SP 4 I7 SS-Ii66071 0-TP 34 60 SS-8I504IO-SP IO I4 
SD-064032I-SP 34 14 SS-4090810-SP 55 13 SS-701l05IO-TP IO 41! SS-8I504IO-SP I2 I2 

- 59 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No . Page Ref . Part No . Page Ref . Part No. Page Ref . Part No . Page Ref . 

;;:, I Ji No . ;;:. I Ji No . a I Ji No . ;;:. I Ji No . ... 
SS -1!150410-SP 12 20 SS -9154540-SP 24 30 1/S-0451040- KP 28 39 137-04556 6 3 
SS -1!15041 0-SI' 22 22 SS -9154540-SI' 21! 19 1/S-0510002 -KN 44 17 137-04556 48 42 
SS -1!150432 -TII 12 42 SS -9154540 -SI' 41! 37 1/S -0621210 - KR 31! 26 137-04564 6 1 
SS -815051 0-TI' 10 21 SS -9201510-SN 24 53 1/S-0621210- KR 42 50 137-04606 6 8 
ss -1!15051 o-·w 22 :! SS -9201973 -CI' 26 9 1/S -0651510 -KI' 26 10 137-04606 48 47 
SS-1!150510-TP 26 I SS -9241513- CP 32 67 1/S-0861410- KR 42 19 137-04705 6 6 
SS -8150510 -TP 46 II 1/S -0861410 - KR 42 :!2 137-04705 48 48 
SS -8150710-SP 6 31 TA -0180401 -140 36 27 1/S-0861410- KR 42 :n 137-04903 6 5 
SS -8150710-SP I! :!7 TA -0550604 - RO 2 I! IIS -01!61410 -KR 42 60 137-04903 48 44 
SS -1!150710-SI' 12 31 TA -0550U04 -KO 2 50 1/S-0902010-KII :!I! 21 137-05009 2 43 
SS -1!150710-SI' 12 (i5 TA -0550604 - RO 10 3 1/S -0902010 -KN 55 18 137-05108 2 46 
SS -8150710-SI' Ill 20 TA -0750704 -RO 2 18 1/S- 1253010-KN 42 24 137-05207 2 51 
SS -8150710 -SP 26 Hl TA -01!50604 - KO 2 7 IIS - 1643202-KR 44 22 137-05306 2 36 
SS -8150710 -SI' 21! 4 TA - 1050504- KO 2 () 137-05405 2 49 
SS -815071 0-TI' 14 46 TA - 1250406-KO 2 9 110-02904 8 3 137-06106 6 39 
SS -8150710-TI' 1U 5 TA - 1250406- RO 6 9 110-74401! 42 40 137-06205 2 56 
SS -1!1501!22-TI' 8 14 TA - 1270502- RO 2 10 111 -51503 42 42 137-06403 10 47 
SS -81501!22 -TI' 8 17 TA - 1450302- RO 2 24 111 -51602 42 39 137-06601 2 37 
SS -8150822-TI' 10 29 TA - 1900502- RO 2 21 111 -5190!1 42 55 137-06700 2 13 
SS -8150822-TI' 10 34 TA -2050406- KO 2 23 111-55108 42 9 137-07104 8 4 
SS -8150822-TI' 10 40 TA -2050406 - RO 4 58 111-81500 44 15 137-07252 I! 9 
SS -81501!22-TP 10 4-1 111-81559 44 I 137-07351 10 56 
SS -8150822-TP 12 62 VP -0320500 -SE 41! 13 111 -81609 44 11 137-07401 8 15 
SS -81501!22-TI' 24 10 VI' -0410846-SC 20 9 111 -81701! 44 16 137-07500 8 13 
SS -81501!22-TP 21! 22 Wl' -04 101!46-SC 20 20 111 -81757 44 10 137-07609 8 16 
SS -8150822-TP 28 44 1/P -0410845-SC 50 33 111 -81807 44 6 137-07708 8 36 
SS-8150822-TP 30 31 IIP-041084U-SC 54 23 111-81906 44 3 137-07807 8 20 
SS-8150822-TP 30 49 111'-04301!01-SC 24 51 111-83654 44 2 137-07905 8 31 
SS-8150822-TP 30 52 VI'-04:!01!01-SC 30 23 112-46501 42 58 137-08003 8 26 
SS-8150920-SP 18 31 1/P-0450000 -Sil 4 12 112-46600 42 52 137-01!102 8 27 
SS-8150920-SP Ill 32 111'-0450000-SO 48 29 118-49502 42 8 137-08201 8 21 
SS-8151150-SP 22 33 111'-0450000-SO 55 6 135-02604 6 35 137-01!300 8 22 
SS-8151230-SP 10 4 VP-0450801-SD 14 69 135-25803 26 38 137-08409 8 40 
SS-8151230-SP 38 28 111'-0450801-SD 3!1 3 135-30209 36 60 137-01!508 8 41 
SS-8151350-SP 34 5!1 VP-0450801-SD :!9 22 137-00307 6 27 137-08607 8 43 
SS-8151770-SP 24 36 1/P-0450826-SC 46 32 137-00364 6 25 137-08706 8 47 
SS-8152030-SP 4 60 IIP-045101U-SP 20 6 137-00406 fi 21 137-08805 8 45 
SS-8620410-TM 28 2 VP-0451016 -SP 50 30 137-00505 6 23 137-08904 8 45 
SS-8620610-SP 32 8 IIP-0451016-SP 54 20 137-00604 6 30 137-09001 8 60 
SS-8660330-SP 32 41 IIP-0480856-SI' 26 35 137-00703 G 20 137-09100 8 48 
SS-8660512-TP 8 10 \IP-0480856 -SI' :!2 64 137-0070:! 6 24 137-09209 8 49 
SS-8560512-TI' 8 58 VI'-0480856-SP 32 69 137-00802 2 25 137-09308 8 64 
SS-8660530-TI' 8 72 \IP-0480856-SI' 3!1 2!1 137-00901 6 37 137-09407 8 53 
SS-8660530-TP 32 25 VI'-0480856-SP 41i fi 137-01008 6 29 137-09505 8 65 
SS-8650530-TI' 32 42 VP-0501016-SC 39 32 137-01107 2 11 137-09605 8 29 
SS-8660610-TP 8 69 1/P-0501016-SO 28 55 137-01206 2 45 137-09753 8 62 
SS-8660610-TP 22. 36 \IP-0550800-SP 20 51 137-01305 4 51 137-09902 8 67 
SS-8660610-TP 32 18 111'-0551016-SII 4 36 137-01453 2 2 137- 10009 8 52 
SS-8660610-TP 32 20 IIP-0612056-SD 6 42 137-01503 2 4 137-10108 8 18 
SS-8660610-TP 32 26 1/P-0612056-SD 24 17 137-01602 4 62 137-10207 22 7 
SS-8660610-TP 32 H VP-0612056-S)) 24 32 137-01701 4 64 137-10306 22 4 
SS-8660610-TP 32 49 \IP-0612056-SO 32 51 137-01800 4 54 137-10405 22 5 
SS-8660612-TP 8 Hl VP-0612056-SO 38 25 137-01958 4 65 137-10504 22 I 
SS-8660612-TP 10 I \11'-0612516-SD 24 45 137-02105 4 15 137-10603 22 8 
SS-8660612-TP 22 19 1/P-0621016-SO 14 56 137-02154 4 9 137-10702 22 50 
SS-8660612-TP 22 26 111'-0621016-SD 22 43 137-02204 4 18 137-10801 22 48 
SS-8660612-TP 28 23 IIP-0621016-SO 28 32 137-02303 4 19 137-10850 22 47 
SS-8660810-TP 14 10 111'-0650876-SO 39 7 137-02402 4 13 137-10900 22 42 
SS-8660810-TP 32 48 1/P-06501!76-SO 3!1 16 137-02501 4 14 137-11007 22 41 
SS-8681650-TP 8 11 1/P-0650876-SO 40 4 137-02808 2 55 137-11106 22 39 
SS-9110453-TP 22 53 IIP-0651056-SO 28 20 137-02907 2 54 137-11205 22 38 
SS-9110513-TP 12 I! 1/P-0651056-SO 38 12 137-03004 2 27 137-11304 8 51 
SS-9111010-SP 14 40 IIP-0651056-SD 38 14 137-03301 2 35 137-11403 8 28 
SS-9111010-SP 14 43 IIP-06710IU-SE 42 51 137-03400 2 29 137-11502 8 6 
SS-9120643-TP 12 48 IIP-0704016-SI' 38 4 137-03509 2 39 137-11601 10 54 
SS-9120643-TI' 12 53 1/P-0850002-SC 38 22 137-03608 2 40 137-11809 8 73 
SS-9120643-TP 12 58 IIP-0850002-SC 55 17 137-03707 6 48 137-14100 10 46 
SS-9120910-TP 20 37 IIP-01!71602-SE 42 20 137-03756 6 44 137-14209 10 45 
SS-9150910-SP 14 55 IIP-0871602-SE 42 31 137-03806 6 46 137- 14308 10 42 
SS-9151120-CP 26 17 1/P-0871602-SE 42 38 137-03905 6 47 137-14407 10 57 
SS-9151120-CP 38 13 IIP-0871602-S~: 42 54 137-04002 6 51 137-14506 10 37 
SS-9151160-CP 30 17 1/P-0871602-SE 42 59 137-04101 6 13 137-14605 10 39 
SS-9151540-SR 38 10 IIP-1021016 -SO 22 34 137-04150 6 11 137-14704 10 38 
SS-9152130-CP 24 44 IIP-1221016-SP 22 46 137-04200 6 16 137-14803 10 33 
SS-9152130-CP 26 11 IIP-1252210-SC 42 25 137-04309 6 32 137-14951 10 31 
SS -9152130-CP 26 21 IIP - 1702600-SO 44 20 137-04408 6 18 137-15107 10 32 

- 60-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No . Page Ref . Part No. Page Ref . Part No. Page Ref . Part No. Page Ref . 

~ . Jt No. ~ I Jt No. ~ I Jt No. ~ I Jt No . 

137- 15354 10 25 137-211107 14 38 137-33159 14 44 137-42705 24 41l 
137- 15404 10 35 137-22004 20 30 137-33301l 14 42 137-42853 26 33 
137 -15503 10 36 137-22103 14 60 137-33456 16 30 137-42861 26 30 
137- 15602 ]'0 22 137-22202 14 57 137-33902 14 68 137-43000 26 34 
137- 15701 10 24 137-22202 14 58 137-35154 20 4 137-43208 26 13 
137 - 15800 10 20 137-22301 14 l!l 137-35162 20 I 137-43307 26 32 
137- 15909 10 17 137-22400 14 45 137-35451 20 17 137-43513 26 4 
137- 16006 10 18 137-22509 16 33 137-35451 50 40 137-43604 26 2 
137- 16105 12 4 137-23507 18 I 137-35451 54 30 137-43711 26 3 
137- 16204 12 5 137-23705 18 7 137-35469 20 16 137-44800 24 14 
137- 16303 12 27 137-23804 18 11 137-35808 20 II 137-44909 26 22 
137- 16303 12 36 137-23903 18 10 137-35808 50 32 137-45005 26 27 
137 -16451 12 21l 137-24067 18 23 137-35808 54 22 137-45104 26 26 
137 -16501 I2 64 I37-24307 Ill 29 I37-35956 20 I8 I37-45203 26 25 
137- I6600 I2 67 137-24356 I8 26 I37-35956 50 45 I37-45:~51 24 37 
I37-16808 I2 l!l I37-24406 I8 22 I37-35956 54 34 137-45500 24 40 
137 - 16808 I2 35 I37-24505 I8 24 I37-36I03 20 I9 I37-45609 28 52 
137- 16907 12 Ill I37-24653 I8 3 I37-36103 50 46 137-45856 28 51 
137 - I6907 12 34 137-24!JOI Ill 12 137-36103 54 33 137-45906 28 46 
137 -17004 12 9 I37-25007 18 18 137-36202 20 5 137-46003 28 43 
137 - I7152 12 22 137-25I06 Ill 17 137-36202 50 29 137-46102 28 60 
137 - 17202 12 30 137-25205 18 14 137-36202 54 I !I 137-46151 28 57 
137 - 17301 12 I5 137-25304 18 I6 I37-36350 20 13 137-46201 28 59 
137- 17400 12 3 137-25403 18 6 137-36350 50 37 137-46300 28 49 
137- I7509 12 2 137-25502 14 62 137-36350 54 27 137-46409 28 48 
I37 - 17509 12 16 137-25601 Ill 5 137-30509 20 ll 137-46508 28 50 
137-I750!l 48 3 I37-25700 18 4 137-36509 50 35 I37-46607 30 48 
I37-I71l01l 12 7 I37-25809 18 33 137-36509 54 25 137-46706 30 46 
I37-17608 I2 33 137-27300 22 23 137-36608 20 22 137-46805 30 45 
137-17707 12 13 I37-27451l 22 55 137-36608 50 44 137-46904 30 50 
137-17707 12 25 137-27466 22 54 137-36608 54 36 137-47001 30 28 
137-17707 12 37 137-27508 36 54 137-36715 20 :l:l 137-47100 30 27 
137-171l06 12 46 137-27607 22 37 137-36806 20 15 137-47209 30 26 
137-171l55 12 43 137-27706 22 27 137-36806 50 39 137-47308 30 21 
137-17905 12 52 137-27904 22 32 137-36806 54 29 137-47407 30 22 
137-I7954 12 49 137-28001 22 28 137-36905 20 46 137-47506 30 25 
137-18002 12 57 137-28100 22 30 137-37002 20 47 137-47506 34 5 
137-18051 12 54 137-28209 22 21 137-37101 20 41 137-47605 30 20 
137-IIllOI I2 45 137-28308 22 20 137-37200 20 39 137-47704 28 18 
I37-18101 12 51 I37-28407 36 78 137-37309 20 43 137-47803 28 21 
137-18101 12 56 137-28506 36 45 137-37408 20 44 137-47902 28 28 
137-18200 12 44 137-28605 36 81 137-37408 28 8 137-48009 28 27 
137-18200 12 50 I37-28704 36 50 137-37408 30 10 137-48108 28 25 
137-18200 12 55 137-28803 36 52 137-37507 20 49 137-48207 28 24 
137-18309 I2 61 137-29058 •22 17 137-37655 20 27 137-48306 28 3 
137-I8408 12 41 137-29207 22 II 137-37804 14 63 137-48355 28 1 
137-18507 12 40 137-29306 22 9 137-38117 20 57 137-48405 28 9 
137-18507 12 60 137-29652 22 18 137-38216 20 64 137-48504 28 12 
137-18606 I2 23 137-29702 22 14 137-38307 20 65 137-48603 28 15 
137-18606 I2 29 137-29702 22 56 137-38414 20 60 137-48751 28 63 
137-11l606 12 47 137-29751 22 15 137-38604 20 55 137-48769 28 62 
137-18606 12 59 137-29769 22 13 137-38711 20 61 137-48900 28 68 
137-18705 10 10 137-2!lll01 36 77 137-38919 20 53 137-49056 28 64 
137-18754 10 9 137-30262 10 53 137-39008 20 59 I37-49205 28 69 
137-18804 10 11 137-30270 10 52 137-39107 20 3 137-49304 30 11 
137-I8!l03 10 6 137-30304 IO 16 137-40709 24 57 137-49403 30 13 
137-19000 10 15 137-31I53 16 28 137-40808 24 56 137-49502 30 18 
137-19000 12 63 137-31161 16 24 137-40907 26 15 137-49650 30 4 
137-19208 10 2 137-31203 16 27 137-41004 24 43 137-49809 30 3 
137-19703 10 60 137-3I302 )(j 18 137-41103 24 4 137-49908 30 2 
137-20107 14 8 137-3I401 16 Hl 137-41202 24 3 137-50005 30 35 
137-20206 14 11 137-31500 16 !l 137-41251 24 1 137-50104 30 53 
137-20354 14 12 137-31658 16 12 137-41301 24 6 137-50203 30 37 
137-20404 14 23 137-31807 16 13 137-41400 24 18 137-50302 30 38 
137-20503 14 18 137-31906 16 21 137-41509 24 9 137-50500 30 29 
137-20602 I4 9 137-32003 16 22 137-4I608 24 11 137-50609 30 39 
137-20701 14 37 137-32102 I4 14 137-41707 24 38 137-50757 30 42 
137-20859 14 3 137-32201 14 22 137-41806 24 50 137-50807 30 43 
137-21006 14 7 137-32300 14 20 137-41905 24 23 137-50955 28 34 
137-21105 14 30 137-3240!1 16 8 137-42002 24 26 137-51151 28 40 
137-21253 14 29 137-32508 16 10 137-42101 24 13 137-51300 20 66 
137-2I402 14 35 137-32607 16 4 137-42200 26 20 137-51300 28 42 
137-21501 14 36 137-32706 16 7 137-42309 26 18 137-51409 28 33 
137-21600 14 33 137-321l05 16 2 137-42408 48 39 137-51508 28 37 
137-21709 14 26 137-32904 28 6 137-42507 24 46 137-51607 30 6 
137-21808 14 24 137-33001 14 39 137-42606 26 23 137-51706 30 33 

- 61 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No . Page Ref. Part No . Page Ref . Part No . Page Ref. 

D m a No. a m Jt No . ~ I Jt No . ::, II Jt No . ... ... 
137-51805 26 40 137-63107 4 ·IIi 137-74708 48 4 137-85803 55 24 
137-51805 211 5 137 -6315fi 4 21 137-741107 48 17 137-\13\106 32 59 
137-52704 32 21 137 -6325f, 4 28 137-74906 48 18 137-94003 32 54 
137-521103 ]2 14 137 -113404 4 2\l 137-75002 48 10 138-17754 42 47 
137-52!102 32 6 137-63503 4 42 137-75101 48 5 139-00204 6 211 
137-53009 32 5 137 -63651 4 27 137-75200 32 72 139-00261 6 26 
137-53116 32 60 137-113701 4 3\l 137-75309 48 35 139-00303 2 12 
137-53207 32 71 137-63800 -1 24 137-75457 48 30 139-00402 4 52 
137-53301) 32 68 137-63909 4 311 137-75465 48 21 139-00550 2 3 
137-53405 :~2 55 137-64006 •I 37 137-75507 48 27 139-00fiOO 4 63 
137-53512 32 57 137-B4105 4 34 137-75606 411 24 139-00709 4 55 
137-531111 32 56 137 -11420·1 tJ 33 137-75655 411 22 139-0011011 4 IIi 
137-53702 32 58 137-64303 •I 5 137-75705 411 23 139-00857 4 10 
137-53819 32 53 137-64:152 •I I 137-751104 411 :H 139-00907 6 49 
137-53900 32 52 137-6500:! :lfi 32 137-75!103 48 8 139-00956 6 45 
137-54007 32 66 137-65102 :Hi 7~ 137-76000 46 22 139-01004 6 1·1 
137-54106 32 43 137-115201 :!6 ti\1 137-761fi6 46 21l 139-01053 6 12 
137-54205 :l2 23 137-1)5300 :lli li7 137-76356 46 27 139-01152 6 4 
137-54304 32 17 137-6540!1 3u !ill 137-77016 48 33 139-01152 48 43 
137-54403 32 Hl 137-655011 :sl.t li li 137-77107 48 34 139-01160 6 2 
137-54502 32 22 137-1)5607 :!6 31 137-77305 48 45 139-01178 48 41 
137-54650 32 29 137-6570() JG 14 137-77354 48 40 139-01202 2 44 
137-54650 32 34 137-65805 31i 12 137-77453 46 4 139-01301 32 10 
137-54700 32 3\J 137-65904 36 13 137-77552 46 :l3 139-01350 32 2 
137-54809 32 27 137-66100 36 7 137-80002 50 22 139-01400 4 47 
137-54809 32 38 137-66159 31i I 137-80002 54 5 139-01459 4 22 
137-54908 32 28 137-652511 36 3 137-80408 50 27 139-01509 55 23 
137-54908 32 37 137-66308 311 4 137-80556 50 26 13\l-01558 55 21 
137-55004 32 63 137-66407 36 62 137-80556 54 16 139-02606 42 2 
137-55103 32 62 137-66506 36 63 137-80564 50 25 139-02705 42 II 
137-55202 32 Ill 137-66605 36 37 137-110903 50 5 139-02804 46 23 
137-55301 32 47 137-66704 36 49 137-80\103 52 10 139-02903 46 29 
137-55400 32 46 137-66753 36 43 137-81000 50 12 139-03554 42 13 
137-55509 32 45 137-66803 36 58 137-81000 52 24 
137-55608 8 68 137-66902 36 80 137-8110\1 50 17 
137-55707 32 9 137-67009 2 41 137-81109 54 3 
137-55756 32 I 137-67207 36 8 137-81208 50 23 
137-55806 32 13 137-IH306 36 9 137-812011 54 6 
137-55905 32 4 137-67405 36 39 137-81703 50 7 
137-56002 32 12 137-67603 36 34 137-81703 50 14 
137-56101 32 11 137-67702 36 46 137-81703 50 24 
137-57406 50 16 137-68106 38 5 137-81703 52 20 
137-57406 54 1 137-68155 311 1 137-81703 52 33 
137-57505 50 15 137-68205 38 3 137-81703 54 11 
137-57505 54 2 137-68304 38 9 137-82057 52 4 
137-58008 50 9 137-68403 38 11 137-82057 52 12 
137-58008 52 . 22 137-68502 36 84 137-112057 52 26 
137-58107 50 II 137-69302 38 18 137-82057 54 10 
137-58107 52 21 137-7120\1 40 6 137-82107 52 I 
137-58404 50 2 137-71308 40 5 137-82107 52 11 
137-58404 52 9 137-71357 40 2 137-82107 52 25 
137-58503 50 I 137-72207 39 10 137-112107 54 4 
137-58503 52 II 137-72256 39 1 137-82255 52 5 
137-59006 32 32 137-72306 39 20 137-82255 52 15 
137-59105 32 33 137-72355 39 13 137-82255 52 30 
137-59659 34 26 137-72405 :!\J 17 137-82255 54 7 
137-598011 34 25 137-72504 39 31 137-82305 52 3 
137-59907 34 24 137-72553 39 25 137-82305 52 1\l 
137-60004 34 21 137-72603 42 1 137-82305 52 29 
137-60103 34 19 137-72751 42 12 137-82404 54 17 
137-60202 34 15 137-72850 42 14 137-82453 54 15 
137-60301 34 12 137-72868 42 34 137-82552 52 7 
137-60400 34 18 137-72959 42 21 137-82552 52 17 
137-60509 :! ·1 4 137-73056 42 62 137-82552 52 32 
137-60608 34 3 137-73155 42 46 137-82552 54 9 
137-60707 34 32 137-73205 42 10 137-82800 40 21 
137-60751i 34 29 137-73304 46 28 137-82909 40 7 
137-601106 34 8 137-73452 42 44 137-85100 40 1 
137-60905 34 9 137-74104 46 17 137-85258 55 12 
137-61002 34 44 137-74203 46 10 137-85266 55 8 
137-61051 34 38 137-74252 46 8 137-85308 55 7 
137-61101 34 7 137-74260 46 3 137-85456 55 14 
137-61200 34 II 137-74302 46 15 137-85605 55 16 
137-61 :lO\J 34 21! 137-74401 46 13 137-85654 55 1 
137-61457 34 47 137-74500 48 9 137-85704 55 22 
137-61507 34 55 137-74609 48 16 137-85753 55 20 

- 62-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



aiUKI 

JUKI CORPORATION 
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION 
8 - 2 - 1. KOKURYO - CHO. 
CHOFU - SHI, TOKYO 182. JAPAN 
PHONE : 03 (3430) 4001 -5 
FAX : 03 (3430) 4903. 4909. 491 4 
TELEX : J22967 

JUKI f*it~tt 
T182 !fUlHillVIH'fimiEfaiiiJB-2·1 
TEL.03-3480-1111 ( f\; Jl ) 

as•L '*111'J· ~m~1ct 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

OO f*:J:!'It*flfl 
TEL.03-3480-1113( ~· 1 1' lv 1 / ) 

• ;:o:m-•:;1) A!--l<l:illBbi!l!Jli.O)t.:cll)~!!itd:< ~li!J"l>.t.J'35!:HI1l" • 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

liE ;:O)J~-·:;1) A 1--1<1:.1991!1' 5 F:I!Jll'fO)ill~f±ll't'lll. • EDJ11.1L,t.:'CO)'t"J"o 
*This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of May 1991. 

96·01 Printed in Japan(Te) 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p




